
CONTRACT NASI -19385
(Modifications)

The following information has been determined to be exempt from disclosure
and has been deleted from the modifications:

. Estimated Cost, Award Fee, Fixed Fee and Level of Effort Hours;

. Key personnel names.

The deleted material is exempt from disclosure under 14 C.F.R. 1206.300 (b) (4)
which covers trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained
from a person and privileged or confidential. It has been held that commercial
or financial matter is “confidential” for purposes of this exemption if its disclosure
would be likely to have either of the following effects: (1) impair the
Government’s ability to obtain necessary information in the future; or (2) cause
substantial harm to the competitive position of the person from whom the
information was obtained, National Parks and Conservation v. Morton, 498 F2d
765 (D.C, Cir. 1974).

Regarding the names of key personnel withheld from the contract, disclosure of
such information, which was submitted to the Government in confidence, would
allow potential competitors to benefit from the company’s efforts to build up a
highly successful management team which possesses unique experience and
expertise. Such information is not readily available upon request by a third
party.

Disclosure of the financial information could cause substantial competitive harm
to the contractor by providing its competitors insight into the company’s costing
practices and management approaches. Furthermore, disclosure would
discourage other companies from participating in future competitive
procurements, thereby impairing the Government’s ability to obtain complete
and accurate cost data, and in turn, frustrating the mandate to obtain maximum
competition in negotiated procurements.



I
,, OMB Approval # 2700-0042

I 1. CONTRACT 10 COOE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I PAGE OF PAGES

1 3
2. AAtENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQIJK3T10NIpURWASE REa. No. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applkabb)

50 4/1 6198 See Block 12
6. ISSUEO BY COOE 196 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE i

I . --

1 I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
.9, NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street,county. State. and Zip CoUe)

Cal-span Advanced Technology Center
Attn: Thomas W. Beck

Senior Contracts Manager
P. O. Box 400
4455 Genesee Street
Buffalo, NY 14225

J& 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

~

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTR4CT/OROER NO.

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACILllY COOE 6-22-91
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ ~eahven.m&r~w~*tinisammdMas*tbtii.ltem14. ~ehoura.ddates~dbrr~iptofwem Q isextended, ‘~ isnotextended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prtor to the hour and date spxified in the soliition or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of tMs amendment on each -y of the offer submi~ or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which indudes~rence to the soliin and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWEOG~ENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PtACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received orior to the ooenino hour and date soecified,
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (/required)

DAE. 1197, S89.420 R22820: Obligated Complete
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x)

1

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specrfy authority) THE CHANGES S= FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
OROER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying oflice,
appropriation date. etc.) SET FORIH IN rTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:
i
I

0. OTHER (SpacIfy type of modification and authonfy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFI CATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solictfatloticon fract subject matter where feasible.)
. .
i,

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding. Accordingly, the following changes are
made to the Contract Schedule:

1

(CONTINUEDj
.

Excerlt as ~rov!dedheretn, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A Or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains uncJ’tangedand in full force and effrXt.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprrnr)
I

16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt)
,

Thomas W. Beck, Senior Contracts Manaqer Ridhar~’C!z ~e~
158 CONTRACTOIWOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO

’66” ‘!’’TEW’ES ‘FAMER’CAr I I 16C.OATE SIGNEO

BY /’I .;i i; I 4116198
f.SgMtUf~of jxrson authorized to sfgrr) / ‘(S~aru ra.#Codtrac@g/O titer]

NSN 7540.01 .152.d070 30-105
PREvlOUS EOITION UNUSABLE

“ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243



,,
e

Section H, H.3, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced b the following to reflect m
increase in funding in the amount of S89,420, of which

L
-isaddedtocost, and

is added to fee.

“H.3 CONTR.\CT FUNDING” (NASA 18-52.232-81) (MAR 1989)

(a) For purposes of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is~
and covers the following period of performance: June 22, 1991 through April 30, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of-is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

‘B. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** **********************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. Cost Award Fee Fixed Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
JYfod.4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
I’vfod.11
Nfod. 12
Nfod. 13
?vfod. 14
~fod. 15
Ivfod. 16
Ivfod. 17
Mod. 18
Ivfod. 19

CPAF/FF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

Fundimz

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

‘o
47,000

1,1~5,31~

o
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

page ~ of 3
NAS1-19385
Modification LNo.50



Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30

. Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod, 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
lMod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod. 44
Mod. 45
Mod. 46
Mod. 47
Mod. 48
Mod. 49
Mod. 50

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

987,034
$1,051,548

0
0
0
0

432,242
0

$12,807,695

*Includes~ for cost MIdglbr fee.

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780 L
o

50,000
0

169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
107,200
445,107

(107,200)
107,200

0
0

1,400,727
0

419,273
33,000

0
320,000
690,000

89,420
$12,807,695”

page 3 of 3
NAS1-19385
Modification >(J. 51}



C’E’:- 17- 1’??’ LJ:J; 11W3WI.I QTI; IDIIHTFWCT’s

12-17-1997 12:09 7S7 U154 ?709 NASA CONTRACTS

716 631 6’333 P. lz12A35

‘P. @z!

Iudk 3T~

AMENDMEW OF 80 L!ClTAT10N/MODIF)CA NoFco?mucT ‘ I 1

92-29-07 See Bbck12 “
~ OWIUha k dJ

National Aeroneuttca anti Space Admlnktratlon
Lan%ley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

b. ~(
Celspan Advanoad Technology Center
Altn: Thomas W. Beck

Senior Contracts Manager aa ~ 17}

P. 0. Box 400
4465 Gerwsee Street 10A

Buffalo. NY 14225 x NAS1-19386

x c TH 8 SUPPWWEMT AL AO~ a~

hkt;al Agreement
m(sm fyw 0/modUk4ibd &td @u~J

I
E IMPOWA?4T; Conlraaor la nat, X b mqulrod to clqn th)o documont and rqum 3 coph 10 W
14. oe~ w

The purpaae of this modlflcatlon 1$to extend the purled of performance by approximately 4 months, to Incxease the
contract C06! amount, to lnCftM8. the Incramantpl funding, and to correct the total funded. It js i’totad tha!, for this
approximately 4 month exfen$ion, the additions to con!ract cost and level of effofl we orfset by exi~]ng underruns in
these areas. Accordingly, the following changes we rnad8 to the Contract Schedule:

PREVIOUS E&lOfd UNUSABLE
f?M 30 (R-. l~ti)



’716 631 S393 P.03/fds

12-17-1997 12:10 7S7 bd 7709 NASA CONTRACTS

A. Section B, B.3, Estimated Costt Award Fee and Ffxcd Fee, Paragraph A, contained
thcrcin ishereby mplacdby the followi.n Wk.hidcthecoatassociatcdwiththis

“bextension. The total intxeasc in cost m and the total fixed fee is increased by

q3.3 atiti ti~ Award Fee md Fixed Fcc

A. The estimated Costof the contract is ~. exclusive of the
award fix of- snd a fixed fee o-. The total of the estimated cost, award
fee and fixed fee is $12,807,695.”

B. Section F, F.2, Period of Perfomuuxe, is hereby replaced by the following:

“F.2 Period of pGffotxmiCC (NASA 18-52.212-74) @EC 1988)

Tllcpaio dofpfdbrmance shall be approxktely %Zmonths horn the effective date
of this contract through April 30, 1998.”

c. Section H, H.3, Contract reby replaced by the following to reflect an
increase in funding in the amount o all of which k added to cost. ‘

W.3 CONITUWT FUNDING” (NASA 18-52,232-81) (MAR 1989)

(a) For purposes of coii~ exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract I.~
and covers the following period of performance: June 22, 1991 throughApril 10, 1998.

(b) M additional amount of-is obligated under this cuntract for
payment of fee.” ;

D. Section J, Exhi%it F - Sulkontract Plan, is hersby rewiscd to include the aasociatcd
revisions to the Subcontracting Plan, which add subcontracting goals applicable to the
approximately 4-month extension which shall be provided by the Contractor subsaquem to \
the execution of this modification.

All other terms md conditions shall mnain unchanged.
3

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ****m **m*******&**&***************************

Page 2 of 4
NASI-19385
Modification No. 49



\
.

●

..
.... . .

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4

Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17

Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31

Est. Cost Award Fee Fixed Fee CPAF/FF

$3,292,000
0

0

0

615,600
0

0

0

0

0

0

-o

0

0

0

0

0

110,424

0

0

1,633,000
0

0

0

3,692,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

- Fundi.QR LOE

$437,000
0

63,000

500,000

115,654

0

400,000

1,042,000

(110,931)

52,000

32,397

0

47,000

1,125,312

0

0

16,574

75,000

0

0

772,994

0

1,060,495

0

708,700

0

0

1,516,780
0

‘ 50,000
0

169,380

Page 3 of 4
NAS1-19385
Modification >c. 4’-’



EC-17-1997 14:49 (X-%1 (3TC CGNTF?WTS 716 631 6993 P. Q!5Kr5

- 1.?+1?-19s7 1.2:11 737 atlwa i7fa9 NASA CONTRACTS P.’as

Mod. 32
Mod 33
Mod 34
Mod 35
Mot?=36
MocL 37
Mo& 38
Mod 39
Mod. 40
Mod 41
Mod 42
MO& 43
Mod 44
Mod 45
Mod=46
Mod. 47
Mod 48
MwL 49

●
▼
✎✎✎

✎

0
0
0

966;
o

.
0

0
0
0

0

987,iD4
S1,0S1,S4J

o
.
. 0

0
0

Sw,w
$ii

.,! .

372,800
M@no

o

289$93
0

107200
44s,107

(107,200)
107200

0
0

1,400,727
0

419~
33,000

0
320,000,
690.000

$~

•XnC~ fbr cust mdm for fbe.

Page 4 of4
NAS1-19385
Modification NO. 49

)



OMB Approval * 28. 4X342

AMENDMENT OF SC)LICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘“
co NTRACT IO COOE I ~PA

1 2
2. AMENOMENT/MOOtFICATION NO 3. EFFECTWE OATE 4. RECklJk31T10NiPURCHASE REQ. No.

48 Octob& 20, 1997 I 5. PROJECT NO. (It a~)

6. ISSUED BY COOE 126 ?. AOMINISTEREO By (It other than Item 6) COOE I
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., -t, CWnty, State, and Z@ COde) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Calspan Advanced Technology Center
Attn: Thomas Beck

Senior Contracts Manager 90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. o. Box 400
4455 Genesee Street IOA. MODIFICATION OF CO NTRACT/0Rf3ER NO.

Buffalo, NY 14225 x NAS1 -19385

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACIUIY COOE 6-22-91
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS,—

(a) Sy camp4eting item 8 and 15, and returning c=@= Of me amend~t 0$ W
_w~L”REOFYOURACaOW~~WTO BE

“ tofthiiamendmnt oneachcOpy of fheofferaubmitt@w
(c) By separate letter of telegram whii indxfes-rence to the so%itation and amendment num
RECEIVEO AT THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment ou desire to change an oITer alre+y submitted, such change may be rrp-fe by telegram w letter, x.ovideo%ach tekegmm m letter

lx”makes reference to the solkitstion and n amendment. and is received mwr to the ooenino hour and date smx?led.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifraquimd)

DAE. 1121, $320,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spa@ authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTIWTIVE CHANGES (such as changes in psy”ng or%e,
appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

I
O. OTHER (Speci@ type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT Contractor Xis not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inctuding solicitatiorVcon fract subject matter where feasitrle.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of
the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

A. Section H, H.3, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect an increase in funding in the
amount of $320,000 of which-is added to cost and-s added to fee.

Except asprovided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effecL

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnf) I
16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnm)

STANLEY
156. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO

$1 “c’ ‘ATE “GNEo

BY

L
/@ 2#7

(Stgnature of person auttw-rzed:0 .wgn) (S7@atura ot Cqtliracrmg O/ricer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30.105
PREV1OUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed b GSA

4FAR (48 CF ) 53.243



. , “H.3 CONTR.+CT FUND~NG” (NASA 18-52.232-81) (MAR 1989)

(a) For purposes of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is~ and covers the
following period of performance: June 22, 1991 through December 21, 1997.

(-b) An additional amount o~ is obligated under this contract for payment of
fee.”

B. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** **********************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. Cost Award Fee Fixed Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

cPAF/FF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

Funding

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

LOE

Page 20f3

NAS1-19385

Modification Xo. 43



. b

Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43,
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.
Mod.

4
4
4
4
4

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

987,034
$1,051,548

0
0
0
0

$12,307,550

.

*1”’l”d’’~fo’ co” ~d~o’ f“.

,.

. .

708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000
0

169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
lo7~oo
445,107

(107,200)
107,200

0
0

1,400,727
0

419,273
33,000

0
270,000

$11,978,275*

Page 3 of 3

NAS1-193S5
Modification No. 48



OMB Ap proval ~ 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 10 COOE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I PAGE OF PAGES

1 5

2. AMENOMENTM4001FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE12. NO.

I

5. PROJECT NO. (M applicebm)
47 November 1, 1997

6. ISSUED BY COGE 126 T. AOMINISTEREO BY (It other than /tern 6) COOE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1

6. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street ccwnry, State, and L@ Code) I (x) i 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Calspan Advanced Technology Center -
Attn: Thomas Beck

Senior Contracts Manaaer 90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11).
P. o. Box 400
4455 Genesee Street lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTR4CT/OROER NO.

Buffalo, NY 14225 x NAS1-19385

I 10S. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACILllY COOE
I I 6-22-91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
— —

U The above numbered soliifion is amended as set ~ in Item 14. The hour and date specified forreceiptof Offers U is extended, Id is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of thii amendment @or to the hour arltidate spacifed in fhe solicitation or as amended, by one of the followingmethods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning - of the amendment (b) BY awmfedging receipt of this amendment on each COPYof the or%ersubmitt~ or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes-rance @ the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO SE
RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submilted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and tJm amendment, and “s received orior to the ooenina hour and date seeded.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (If raquir@J

DAE.1071, $33,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER 1S ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (S/xCi& aUthO@) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT

OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE,AEOVE NUMBEREO CO NTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offie,
appmpnatlon date. etc.)s= FORTHm ITEM 14. PURSUANT To THE AuTHORiW OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

x C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIW OF:

10 USC 2304 (C) (1) /
O. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and auttrcwrty)

1

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X k required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AM EN OMENTIMODIFICATION (Orgarraad by UCF section headings, mcludirrg so/icrtarion/contract sub)ect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to clarify/revise the Statement of Work relative to tunnel operations suppo~.
Accordingly, the contract is modified as set forth on the following two pages. Both parties hereby agree that this
modification will not result in an increase in the contracts estimated cost: fee, or level of effort. ,

1

ExcePt as prov!ded herein. all teMIS and conditions of !he dcament referenced in Item 9A or 10A,as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME A NO TITLE OF SIGNER (Ty@? or Prmr)
T’riO!+-WIf. BECK I

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING oFFICER (Type Orprrnf)

,4

1 Senicr Cclncxacts ?danager I STANLE$jV WARD
66 UNIVfO STATES OF AMERICA . I 16C. OATE :

: IJ UCC YI I
-.. , /- –,.- >

I
b;),yy/,’ (Signafure 3/Cwrtrac:mg Clticef)

NSN 7540-01- 152-a070 30-105 ..

PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLS
STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1(
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

jn -. Ii ,,, ;--,. --:---
,.

d “.-) ,.



I .... . . . .
.. -:---

“:.
... .

...

.-. .!

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

Add the following to paragraph 2.1.1 to the Statment ofWork to expand and
clarifi the requirements:
2.1.1. ... tunnel components.
The contractor shzdl provide operators to support two shift operation of the NTF, =
described below. AU operations shall be performed m accordance with the NTFs Stitid
Operatig Procedures (SOPS) and their associated check lists. Ilwse SOPS are awdlabk in
the NTF library. To be certified, an operator must review and understand the applicable
safety documentation, establish working knowled of the associated hardware m ~

Frespective area of responsibility, and be capable o following written operation
procedures/checklists for proper tunnel operations. - operators shall be on station by ZOO
a.m. and report status of respective systems by 7XI a-m. daily. Contract operators shall
respond immediately in accordance with written Integrated Operating Procedures (’IOP).
IOPS used during tunnel operations include, but are not limited to, Model Position Calibration
(Pitch and Roll), Model Data System Calibrations (ESP checks and tares), Wind-off Zeros,
ESP On-line Calibrations, Model Position Changes (Pitch and Roll), Tunnel Condition
Changes, and Model Access.

2.1.1.1. Process Controls operato~
The process controls system consists of the folIowing subsystems –
Reynolds Number Control System
Pressure Control System
Temperature Control System
GN2 Vent System
LNZFlow Control System
LNZSupply System
LNZStorage System
LNZTransfer (800 ton tank)
LN2 Transfer (3000 ton tank)
Cooling Tower
cooling coil
High Pressure Air System
Miscellaneous Hydraulics System
Vent Stack Valves, Fans, and Burners

2.1.1.2. Drive/Mach System operato~
The drive system consists of the following subsystems
Drive Control System
Mach Number Contxol System
Inlet Guide Vane Control Systeml
Inlet Guide Vane Hydraulics System
h addition to operating the above systems, the drive system operator s~~ be resPo~ible for
communications with the Ixmgley Power Dispatcher and for visual observation of the model
(via closed circuit television) during testing.

2.1.1.3. ModeI/Data System operato~
The model system consists of the following subsystems:
Pitch System
Roll System
Tunnel Parzuneter Control System
Research Data Acquisition
Pitch Hydraulics System
Balance Cooling/ Heating System
Test Section Movable System

Page 2 of 5
NAS1-19385
lfodif ication No. 47



. .... . ... . . . . .. . . ... .. . .. .... .. . . .. . . . ---- ..~.- 1

.-

Add thefollowing words to para~aph 2.3ofthe Statement ofWork:

2.3 ... software as requirecL The con&actor shall supPort two shift operation of the ~ W* a
Data System Engineer (DSE) to Provide this sm~ort and to monitor Process Computer

Ystem (PCS) alarms and alerts. In the area ....

Amend Paragraph 2.6 of the Statement of Work to add the following paragraphs:

2.6.1.

2.6.2.

2.6.3.

The contractor shall be remonsibk for the onzanh tion and inventorv of items stored
the NTFs storage kiM.in@ - kildings 123& and 1121 (60x40 ft. zkd SOX50ft.).

in

The contractor shall maintain an inventory of all models, SUpporthardware (including
stin adapters, etc.), balances, facility equi ment, etc. Records shall be kept showing

Lthe f%zkion and rqonsible individual for . ~q- These WCOrdSwill document
. ment status (m E, loaned out, sent out for repau, or modification),equipment

‘WEcon Ii- and the equipment’s availability for use.

The conlxactor shall conbol and .mamtain&e tool crib area for thOTF. The contractor
shallbe responsikdefor maintainingtooIinventoryrecords, tool calibrationrecords,
hardware certification records. - ‘

2.6.4. The contractor shall be responsible for the shipprng and receiving for the NTF. T’hk
shall include packaging for shipment, documentation, and delivery within the facility of
received (single point of contact) items.

i

‘i:’

1

i

!

Page 3 of 5
NAsl-19385
Modification No. 47



(;( )~’i’[<.-\C’r TABULATION

lMod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
iMod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29

Est. Cost Award Fee Fixed Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11

CPAF/FF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0

Funding L(JE

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000

pa~e~ofj

N.4sl-193:f:

Modification ‘JI). 47



.. .....-.

Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod. 44
Mod. 45
Mod. 46
Mod. 47

*Includes ~for cost and_ for fee.

o 0
0 169,380

0 372,800
0 566,920
0 0

0 289,893

966,000 0
0 107,200
0 445,107
0 (107,200)
0. 107,200
0 0

0 0

987,034 1,400,727
$1,051,548 – –0

o 419,273
0 33,000

0 0

$12,307,550 $-

pa~e 5 of 5

NAS1-19385

Modification No. 47



OMB AoDroval # . !-0042

I

1 CO NrRJICr 10 COOE PAGE OF PAGEs

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3

2 AMEN OMEN T/MOOlflCArlON NO
37iJrTyE~A’fgg]

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (/f Jpp/lcJ~@)
46

6 ISSUEO 8Y CODE 126 ~ AOMINISTEREO BY ~lfome~ fndfl ife~ 6) COOE
1

National Aeronauhcs and Space Admin!stratfon
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

8 NAME ANO ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county Slate. and ZIP Coae] & 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

Calspan Advanced Technology Center
Attn. Thomas Beck

Senior Contracts Manager 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 17)

P. O Box 400
4455 Genesee Street 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

Buffalo. NY 14225 x NAS1-19385

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACILIW CODE 6-22-97
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ ~eaboven.m*redsolicibttin isamendedassetfo* inltem 14. ~ehourandda\es*tified forreiptofOflem O isextencled, ‘-- isnotextended.
Offers must acknowledge recelpl of this amendment prior to the hour and date spedfied in Use solichtion or as amended, by one of the following m~ikxjs

(a) By mmpletmg Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment (tI) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the “offer submitted: or
(C) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be rn;~ by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference !0 the solicdation and this amendment. and is received prior 10 the o~enmq hour and da!e spe
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

DAE. 1071. S33,000 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x)
I

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec/&authomy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

. .A B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ori7ce,
awoviation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

I
D. OTHER (Spec@ rype of modtflcaf)on and authorffy)

I
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xis not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing offke.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN DMENTIMO DI FICATI ON (Ogamzed by uCF section headings. Including so//cJtat/on/contract Wt)]ect matter wnere feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of
the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

.

A. Section H, H.3, Contract Fundin
d

is hereby replaced by the following to reflect an increase in funding in the

amount of S33.000 ofwh;ch IS added to cost and _ IS added to fee

EXC%CI!as Zrowded nerem, all terms and cnndtt!ons of the document referenced m Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore Ctiangecl rernams unOanged and m full force and effect.

15A NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TyP+of LJmI) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CON T,Q4CTING OFFICER (Type orprmr)

Stanlev W Ward
!5B CO NT F’’CTOWOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED !66 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15C DATE SIGNEO

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
BY , ‘UL 22 19$’]

(Lqnature d *rson a“monzeo !OS,gn; (S/gna/u~ 0/ Conrracrmg O/ricerj
NSN ?54G.01.152. do70 30. ”L05 STANDARO FORM 30 (Rev 10-83)
PREvIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescr,oed tI G%

dFAR (4.9 CF j 52243

——



“II ~ ‘J’!” ,! I 1! ‘,[]’, ( ‘,’ ~\ 1S52.232-81) (MAR 1989)

(<1 : ,, . .., .,. I)( fee, in accordance with the Limir~[!! : [ [;unds
clause, [11( ,,, ., ,, ,i(nen[ to this contract is,,, .,?,,

~M ::s [hefollowing ; ,:, i .: -1. i’J’)1 through October 31, 1997.

(bl ‘.,.,. ,:,;!,’,,! ,,, , I:~ is obligated under this contract for p:!. ::lcnt of
fee.”

.,.

B. .411,i~: ““::. . ..”:. ! ~ :’.. ~::;::. .! ’,<:!; ~c:ntin unchanged.

* ** ** * * X........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..&&& &. L......

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6

“-.
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

C(;)\ TR.\CT TABULATION

CPAF/FF’

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0.

Funding

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1>125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1;060,495
o

Page 2 of 3
NAS]-]93:>”
Modifica[i:, ‘, 46

—



klod. 2-I
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
fv~od. 27

Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod. 44
Mod. 45
Mod. 46

“...

*Includes~for cost and- for fee.

.._

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

987,034
$1,051,548

0

708.700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000
0

169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
107,200
445,107

(107,200)
107,200

0
0

1,400,727
0

419,273
0 33,000

$12,307,550 $1 1,708,275*

“ Page 3 of 3
NAS1-19;85
Modification >.’) 46

.—— -



OM8 Aporo.al 8 2700-0W2
1. CONCRACr 10 coOE

AMENDMENT of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
PAGE OF PAGES
1 3

.AMENOMEN r,MO OIFICArlON NO 4 REQu ISITlcIN/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO. (If JDp/~b&)
45

IS SUEO EIY COCE 125 7 AOMINISTEREO ay (Ifomer:nan item 6) COOE
I

Nahcnal Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
: ,NAME AND AOORESS OF CON TWCTOR (No sueef. muniy, Srare. and ZIP Coce) (x) 9A. AMEN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Calspan Advanced Technology Center

A:tn Thomas Beck
Semlor Contracts Nlanager 98 OATEO (SE: iTE.M 71)

P. o Box 400
4455 Genesee Street lOA. MODIFICATION OF CO NTRACTIOROER NO.

EluKale. NY 14225 x NAS1-19385

100. DATEO (SEE /TEM f3) . .

;OOE
I

FACILim COOE 6-22-91
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

— — —
The above numbered solicitation IS amended as set fcxth in Item 14. The hour and date specitied for receipt of Ot7ers U is extended, ~ is not estended.

=rs must acknowledge race!pt of U?tsamendment prior to ‘me hour and date spedled in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

a’. 3y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ coptes of me amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of U?ISamendment on each copy of the ofler submitted: or
:) 3V seoarate letter or telegram which mctudes a reference :0 the sotic!tation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
?.SCi31VE0 AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
2 ==ER. If by vmue of this amendment you desire !0 change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by :elegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
‘akes reference !O the solic!tafion and .mIs amendment, and IS mce!ved cmor to !he ooenma hour and date soec!fied
.2 ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If reqwec)

DA. 1048. S289.273 (Complete): DAA. 1932, S130.000 (ComDlete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x)

1

A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Spedy aurhorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT
. OROER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x I 8 THE ABOVE NUM8ERECI CO NTR4CTIOROE2 IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
aumprraiiofl date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORl~ OF FAR 43.103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF.

O OTHER (Spec:& rype of mOd,fiCat/or7 and auttrocj]
..-

3. IMPORTANT: Contractor XIS not. is required :0 .sIgn this document and return copies to the issuing offce.
“: O ESC RI PTION OF AM EN OMENT MO OIFICATION (Or$amzed by UCF section freac!mgs. mc/udmg so//citat/on/convacf suqect marfer where !easble.)

The purpose of this modification k to increase the incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of
the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

A. Seckion H, H.3, Ccr:~act Funding. is ‘ereby replaced by the following to reflect an :ncrease in funding in the
a,-?ount of S419,273 of NhIch ~ s added to cost and-is added to fee



Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5

.. . Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9

- Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
,Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
.Mod. ~’.-
.Mod. 25

CC)\-TR+CT TABULATION

Est. Cost .A\\uci Fee Fked Fee CPAF/FF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424

0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

LOEFunding

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994

0
1,060,495

0
Page 2 (;

NAS I-!

Modific



klod. 24
fvlod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 3;
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod. 44
Mod. 45

-. .

“’nc’”de’~’”’ ‘O” ~’-for fee

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

987,034
$1,051,548

0
$12,307,550

708,700

0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000
0

169,380
372,800
566,920

0
- 289,893

0
107,200
445,107

(107,200)
107,200

0
0

1,400,727
0

419,273
$1 1,675,275*

— . . ...-

.._

Page 3 of3

NAS1-19N35

.Modifica[ion ‘; Jj



1 ...
.— onus%VWM8 4tso4DQ

I 1. C(3NTRACT ;5 COO~ P
qME.NDMEiNT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIC)N OF CONTmCT I

AGEOFPAC~~

1: AMEN DMENT0.4001FlC.A nON NO

I

3
4 REQUIS.mONAWRCNA.SE REO. No. 5. PROJECT NO. (ff e~,

44 See Block 12.
, ISSUEO 8Y COOE 7 ADMINl~REO BY (fromer ma tram 6) COOE IL

i
L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
j NAME ANO ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. muut. mmiy. State. and ZIp code) ‘aA. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

calspan Advanced Technology center
Atm: Thomas Beck

Senior Contracts Manager
P. O. Box 400 ~ 10A MOOIFICATION OF CONTPACT/ORDER NO.

4-t55 Genesee S&eet NAS1-19385 ._
Buffido, NY 14225 x

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

200E ~ FACILITY COOE 61ZY91 ~ ‘
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

JTheabavenurnbered 5cMab0“ rIisamenrAj asset ~;mltam 14. mtirind~~ti+~~ ❑ kexlended, n ~tiextended. ‘-
Xfem must *Owtedge receipt of Wi amendment prior b Um hour and * apodkd in me “W6daUonoras arrWdad, byoneofthe fc40wingmaen%lx

a) By corr@eting ftems 8 and 15, and returning
x (c) By sepamte letter or te~mm Wllicil in. ~

~ r=im of ~~ ~ment on each ~ IXthe ofTer Submitted;
ud&-~ r%k~~bo~e~~i ar! ‘%~%nent n~. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOkWE MENT TO BE

?ECEiVED AT THE PLACE D SIGNATED FOR TNE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
>FFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to d?ange an ofler already sulmwtted. such change may be rrwde by t~ of letter, provided each tekgmm or letter
makes referen~ to the solicitation and this amendment and is received orior to the ooe nina hour ati date soecif%d
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f~Un!d)

PR: DA.8009 (No Funding Obligated)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTWORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spe@auUmtify) THE CHANGES S13 FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN iTEM 10A

.- B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in @v+ng oKi,
WWWw”atbfI date. efq SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ALJTHORllY OF FAR 43. 103(b).

x C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT7 OF:

Mutual Agreement
D. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF MODIFICATION ANO AUTHORl~

‘ IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not. is required to sgn this document and return-. copies to the issuing offke.
4. DESCRIPTION OF AM ENDMENT~ODIFlc,ATION (Organuti by UCF sectun I?eacfings. mctwmg Soltiaoomtwntnct subfect matter wffere I@aSbJe.)

---

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the six 1-month options, option period 9 through 14
pursuant to contract section H.6, options. Accordingly, the following changes are made to the Contract
Schedule:

(CONTINUED)
=xCeO[as VOVIC130 nerem, all terms and umamons of rne document referenced In Item 9A or 1CIA. as heretofore cnanged, ~ms uncnanged and m full force and effecL

“5A NNvIE ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnt) 16A, NAME ANO TITLE OF CO NTFWCTING OFFICER fTYpe orprw)

- Stanley W. Ward
~~ CGNTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNEO ?+TAT _OF AMERICA ,

8Y Zk.#c 4, [ & Y t, “w;G;Eo1997
f%namre of xrson aumonzec 10 mgn) 6

.2N ,c*I.152~70
[Sqnatum 0{ C#fmcmg OTicer)

QE’JIOUS EO(TIONUNUSABLE 30-105 STANOARD FORM 30 [R- IG63)

%-.-s%,%

FILE COPY



.

A. Section B, B.2, Level-of-Effort, Paragraph A, contained therein is hereby replaced to
include-additional hours. In addition to the revised Paragraph A, below, Paragraph D,
below is added:

“A. In pefiorming Government assigned work orders under this contrac~ the
Contractor is obligated to provide up to-direct productive labor hours as defined in
Paragraph C below.

D. The fixed fee is based upon the furnishing o~direct productive labor hours
for the period June 21, 1997 through December 22, 1997. If the Contractor provides less than

md~e~t productive lakr hours during this periocl and the Government h~ not invoked its
rights under the Termination clause of this contract to adjust the ccmtract for such reduced effofi
the Contracting Officer may ~aterally make an equitable downward-adjustment to the contract
fixed f=. The downward adjustment in fee W be based upon the dWerence betweexi ___
direct productive labor hours and the actual amount provided in the aforementioned period.
Prior to making such an adjustmen~ the Contracting Officer will request from the Contractor a
written discussion of any extenuating circumstances (e.g., productivity improvements or
reductions in contract scope) which contributed to the underrun. Any Mormation provided by
the Contractor will be considered in determiningg the amount of adjustment in fee.”

B. Section B, B.3, Estimated COSLAward Fee and Fixed Fee, Paragraph A, contained
therein is hereby replaced by the following to include the cost and fee associated with adding the

.... additional direct labor hours. The total increase in cost is ~and the total increase in
fixed fee is~ for a total increase in estimated cost and fixed feeof$1,051,548.

“B.3 Estimated Cost, Award Fee and Fixed Fee
—

A. The estimated cost of the contract is - exclusive of the award
fee o~and a fixed fee o~ The total of the estimated co% award fee and fixed
fee is $12,307,550.”

..-

C“. Section F, F.2, Period of Performance, is hereby replaced by the following:

“F.2 Period of Performance (NASA 18-52.212-74) (DEC 1988)

The period ofperforrnance shall be 78 months from the effective date of this

contract, through December n 1997. ”

Page 2 of 4
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 44 .



r- “--....%
j’.

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13

Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16...*
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 2S
Nlod. 29
Mod. 30
lMod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. :;
Mod. ;-I
Mod. 35
Mod. 30
Mod. 3;

——- —----- —.. - -— --- --- ‘“ -===ZG. .- . . ~.e~-. <,; ‘. * Xi).:..>. . ‘y_
.. ..”–

I I tabulation

CPAF~F

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600

0
0
0

-o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
. 0

0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0

Funding

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,655

0
400,000

1,042,000.
(1 10,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000
0

169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
107>200

,,,

——. . —

Page3 ()! :
NAS1-I’I
Modlfl 1} -



Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43
Mod. 44

0
0
0
0
0

987,034
$1,051,548

$12,307,550

445,107
(lo7~oo)
107~oo

o
0

1,400,727 .
0

$11 Z56,002*

*Includes ~ for cost an~for f=. .-

... . -.:.,.. -.. ----

. ....-+...’..-. !

-.. ,, - .

;.< . ‘J. . ----- ..’y,, .. . . .--. -L .

.-. ..-— ——. .— -. — —--- .

... _

.

Page 4 of 4
NAS1-19385

—. -. Modification No. 44 -



NE!W Aemmutks andSW Admlnl~rgtlcm

~loy Ros4umh Center
tiarnpton, VA 23SS1 -0001

FJV DA. ) 048; R2m S1,400,727 Obtigmxl PmM
la. W18 ITEMAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

. . . IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
(a

I

A. TH16 CHANQE ORDER IS WEO PUIWJAHT TO: m~ -~) THE CmNGE8 SET FO~ IN ITEM 14 ARE WE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEN l&.

The puqwsc of this modification is to exmnd the mod of @ormanca by 6 months, to incre-me”e kvc]

of effort by-hours, to add 6 one-month OPtion periods and to incmasc the incremental fundine.

Accordingly, the following changes am made tc-the Contract Schedule:
—u



A. Secti ‘~n~, B.2, I-.evel-of-Effort, Paragraph A, contained herein is hereby replaced to
include c~klitional hours. In addition to the revised Para~ph A, Paragraph D is added as
follows:

“A. h perfom-ting Government assigned work orders under this contract, the

Conuactor is obligated to provide up to- direct productive labor hours as defined in
Paragraph C be16v.

D. Tile freed fee is based upon the furnishing of_ direct productive labor ho~
for the pericxj De’jember 22, 1996 through June 22, 1997. If the Conuactor provides less than

~~t pr”{luctive labor ho~s dfing fie period December 22,1996 through June 22, ”
1996, and the GO~emment has not invoked its rights under the Termination clause of this con~act
to adjust the con~act for such reduced effort, the Contracting Officer may unilaterally make an
equitable do.~nwtrd adjustment to the contract fixed fee. The downw”ti adjustment in fee will
be based upon the di.ffenmce betsvexm~t productive labor hours and the actual amount
provided in the aforementioned period. Prior to making such an adjustmen~ the Contracting
Officer will r~uest from the Contractor a written discussion of any extenuating circumstances
(e.g., productivity improvements or reductions in contract scope) which contributed to the
underrun. AIIY information provided by the Con&actor will be considered in determining the
amount of adjus~ent in fee.”

B. Secti~~nB, B.3, Estimated Cost, Award Fee and Fixed Fee, Paragraph A, contained
therein is hereby ~eplaced by the following to include the cost and fee associated with adding the
additional dir~t labor hours. The total increase in cost is-and the total increase in fixed

.*
fee is- for a total increase in estimated cost and fixed fee of $987,034.

“B.3 Eslima~d Cost, Award Fee and Fixed F=

A. The estimated cost of the contract is~ exclusive of the award
fee of- Wd a fixed fee of~. The total of the estimated cost, award fee and fmd
fti is $11,250,002.’”

c. SeJ+f )n F, F.2, Period of Performance, is hereby replaced by the following:

“F.2 pel iod of Performance (NASA 18-52.212-74) (DEC 1988)

The period of performance shall be 72 months from the effective date of this
contract.”

D. Sect.i(lIl H, H.3, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect an
increase in f~ll~din~in the amount of $1,400,727 of which~ is’added to cost and

-is a,lled 10fee.

Page 2 of 4
NASI-19385
Modification No. 43

—



“H.3 C0NTR4CT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (MAR 1989)

(a) For purposes of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is~ and
covers the following period of performance: June 22, 1991 through June 22, 1997.

0) An additional amount o~is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

E. Section H, H.6, Options, Paragraph C, Priced Options for Extended Semites,
Paragraph 1, Basic Requirement is amended to include 6 additional one-month option periods
which shall be designated the ninth, tenth, eleventh, twelfth, thirteenth and fourteenth option
periods. These option periods are as follows:

Ninth Tenth Eleventh Twelfth
Option Option Option Option

~ lkdQd &iQd Iki.Q4i IkiQd

Period of Performance 1 month 1 month 1 month 1 month

Level-of-EtTort -~s. -S. -lU-s. -hrs.

EstimatedCost ~-~-

Fixed Fee --~u

Thirteenth Fourteenth
Option Option
IWL!!d %-id

1 month 1 month

-. ~.

-~

--

.*
Options nine thru fourteen are exercisable by issuance of a unilateral corm-act mod.i.llcation by the
Contracting Ofilcer prior to the expiration of the contract. Preliminary notice is not required.

F. Section J, Exhibit F - Subcontract Plan, is hereby revised to include the attached
addendum to the Subcontracting Plan, which adds subcontracting goals applicable to the six-
month extension plus 6 one month option periods.

,

All other terns and conditions shall remain unchanged.
. .

***** ***** *-******** ***** ***** *************************************************

c ONTRA CT TABULATION

EsKQsI Award FW &.!XL&2

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5

C2AEfEE -LQE

$3,292,000 $437,000
0 0
0 63,000
0 500,000

615,600 115,654
0 0 m

Page 3 of 4
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 43



Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29

. .. Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41
Mod. 42
Mod. 43

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

987.034

$11,256,002

400,000
1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000
0

169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
107,200
445,107

(107,200)
107,200

0
0

1,400,727
$11,256,002



-. OM~ Afr,,rm.1 ‘mm?

1 CONTRAC, IOCCGE PAGEOFPAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2.AMEN OMEN T/WOIFICArlON NO 3 EFf EC TIVE DATE 4 REOUISl ~lON/PUFiCHASE REO ?40. 5. PROJECT NO. (It e#tie) -

4?
1 7 19% Scc Block 12. I

6. ISSLEO BY COOE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (/f OV’18fIhdn /lw71 6} COOE I
i

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 236J3l -0001

8 NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, counry, Srale, and Z/p Coae)

Calspa.n Advanced Technology Cen[er
Aun: Thomas Beck

Senior Contracts Manager
P. O. Box 400
4455 Genesee Street
Buffalo, NY 14225

CODE I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEND

QL

x

i-m—

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

90. OATEO (SEE ITEM :1)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

NAS1-19385

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

6/22/9 1
3 OF SOLICITATIONS

— -
U The atunre numbered ~idtadon is amended as set torth In Item 14. The hour and date spaded for racaip! of Offers ❑ Is extended, U IS rmt axmndad,

Otfars must acknowledge r~ipt of ltls amemlment priw m me hour erd date spedfled in the sdidtation or as amended, by one of the tol~ng methds:

(a) By CC07pletl.g Items 8 and 15. and retumlng q“es of the amandment (b) By ac+mcwledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer sutxnittad:
or (c) By separa!e letter or telegram whiti i~ludes a reference to me sdlcitat!on and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEO WY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of thts amendment PU deswe 10 change an offer aJraady subfr%ttad, such d?ange may be made by Ie@gram cf letmr, provided ~ telegram or Ierter
makes reference to me s.olidration and this amendment, and is received prior to me openinq hour and date soa@ied,
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Sped~ aufhomy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

.. . NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS W301FIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTFLATIVE CI-L4NGES (such as changes h paying ohl~,

ax4w@f.Jm dafe, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

x C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Mutual Agreement
D. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF MODIFICATION AND AUTHORIT~

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor o is not, ❑ is required b sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. DE SC RI PTlON OF AMEN DMENT/hU3DlFlCAT10N (~ganizti by UCF section headings, mdudlng solkiradoticwuract su@u maner where te~”tXe.)

The purpose of this motilcation is to amend Article H-5. Key Personnel and Facilities, to replace a key
person. Accordingly, the following change is made to the Contract Schedule:

Paragmph (c) of Article H-5. Key Personnel and Facilities is chmged as follows:

~is deleted and~~~ substituted in lieu thereof.

(CONTINUED) ,

GcaoI as prowaed hefmn, all wrns and ccmdlbons of !lIe dCCum8rIf fef8f0nC-X m Ilem 9A or 10A, as ~erelolore m.+ ged, r’em.ans unc%~sd and m hdl force and effect.
1%. NAME ANO TITLE OF S~NER (Type orpmt) 16A NAME 4MD, TITLE oF QONTRAc TIN CJOFFIc ER (TYPS orwvw.

I-+.a’was w. \3EcE

(0 K DWWL4LTI htiA c ~%
15 ON TRACTOFVOFFERO 15C OATE SIGNEO 16a

k .+

16C OATE SIGNEO

6%. ?QV1219Yj By , WV 1 2 19!36
L%7nature or p.ersm aumonzed to .ugn~ (Sqnatufe of Contracting @fl+/J

USN 754&oI.,Q.w7~
~Ev~Us Eon ON lJNusA&E 30.105 SfANt3ARD FORM 30 [%.J IO-WI

pr”a& by aA
FAR [48 CFFI] S3 243

COPY



I

‘ ‘.-f “1-,A13UL,4TION

Basic
Nlod. 1
M~. ~

Mod. 3
,Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18

●..
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39

CPAF.!FF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0
0

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000
0

169,380
372,800
566,920

0
‘289,893

o
107,200
445,107

(107,200)

Page 2 [
NAS1-l(
Modlfif



)

r8,40d.40 0 107,200
MOCL41

Mod. 42 L L
$10,268,968 $9,855,275

D

. . .

. ..

.,-

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 42

—



Oull ~,cm. w-am 2

1 CONIRACI IOCOOE pAGEOFPAGZS

AMENDMENT OF sOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 3
z AMEN OMEN T/N.S301FlCAT10NN0 3 &FrECTIVE DATE 4 REcIJISITIOrVPURC IiASE RECI NO 5. PROJECT NO (If appfkame)

41 3 () 1996 SCC Block i~.
Sj Is.su EOE3Y 1200E 7 ADMINISTERED BY (It olner man Ilem 6) CODE

National Aeronautics and Space Admini~tration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 236B1 -0001

I

8. NAME ANO AOOFiESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO.. srrw. counry. Sra(e, and ZIP Cc&?) 9A. AMEN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Calspan Advanced Technology Center
Awn: Thomas Beck

Senior Contracts Manager
P. O. Box 400

90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

4455 Genesee SUeet NASI-19385
Buff~o, NY 14225 x

100. OA7E0 (SEE ITEM 131

CODE I FACILITY CODE i 6/22/’91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ The above n.rnbrsd sdldsakm k?amended as sdforlh in Kern14. The hour and dam specified formcaip,of Offers ❑ i. .xmndad, ❑ Isnot.xw?cled.
Offers mus[ XImowledge recelpl of mis amendment prior to me hour W daIe specified In me sdlaraaon w as amended. by one of me fdlmving memcds:

(a)By completing Rams 8 and 15. and relurning cz@es o! rhe amendment (b) By a&mow4edging receipt of this amendment on ~ mpy of me offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram whiti includes a reference m me solidtabn and amenumem numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of mis amendment you desire to c+mnge an offer already submifted, such &tange may be made by telegram of letter, movidad each telegram or Ierter
makes referen~ to me sdiciation and this amendment, and Is received pn“or to Lhe ogeninq hour &d dare specified. -
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

N/A
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
~(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spaci~ authoriy) WE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WOE IN THE CONT~CT OROER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x I B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER 1S kA301FlE0 TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI-WNGES (such as changes in wyirrg ofrim.
~wLWti dale. eIC.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllW OF:

O. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF W301FICATION AND AUTHORl~

1

IZ IMPORTANT: Con&actor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign fhia document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN OMENTIMO 01FICATION (C@uriztsd by UCF sacdon headings, fiduding soliciladoticonract subjeu maner where feasible.)

The purpose of this “modification is to extend the “funded through” date pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause of the con~ct. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

A. Section H, H.3, Contract Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) (MAR 1989)

(CONTINUED) -
[’

~CaLX as wowded herein, all terms and Condloons of me documen[ referenced In I!em 9A or 10 a heraIOtOre angeo. em~ns uncnangad and In full force and effec:.

15A, NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TyP orprmt) 16A. N

r IbJIY’J

E N TITLE O CONT CTING OFFICER (Typa orpflnf)

/
1. R C. SHISLER

1
15a C~N7RACT0&0FFER0R 15C OATE SIGNEO ITE 16C OATE SIGNEO

BY

i
(XT 30 i9S6

(Skmatufe of mrson a“thdzad 10 sign) (’?kgnatul- tractmg &r
NSN ?~o,.,~.~,o

Icar)

30.105 STANDARD FORM 30 (n- IGmIkWEVOUS EOITC)N UNUWWE
P,_~4md by GSA

FILE COF?K

FAR (48 CFFi) S3 243

—.—— ————. — ——



co YrR.+cr TAB ULATION

EsLcQs Award FeG Fixed Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8...
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29

C2AE!EE

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0

——

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000

Page 201
NAS1-l(#
Modific,l



)

Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40
Mod. 41

*Includes ~ for cost and-for fee.

. ..

.._

o
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0
0
0

$10,268,968

0
169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
107,200
445,107

(1 07,200)
107,200

Q
$9,855,275

Page 3 of 3
NAS1 -19385
Modification No. 41



Ou13 %9 ,*. I IW-X-M2

I CONr RA. T ID COOE PAGE OF PAGEs
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
z AMENOMEN~/~OlflCA TION NC) 4 REOUISITIOWPUFICWJSE REQ NO 5. PROJECT No. (if @kaLs4.)

40 3 “F&iivE#iTE19s8 SCC Block 1~.
13 ISSIJED BY CODE 7 AOMINISTEREO BY (/folt’w tfI.w IIIw716) CODE I

1National Aeronautics and space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

& NAME ANO AODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., srraef. counry, S7ale, and Zip Code)

CalSpanAdvanced Technology Cen[er
Ann: Thomas Beck

Senior Contracts Manager
P. O. Box 400

4455 Genesee Street
Buff~o, ~ 14225

CODE I FACIUIY CODE 1
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AM ENDMEN

—

I

9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 71)

10A. h#301FlCAT10N OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

NAS1-19385

100. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

6/22/9 1
3 OF SOLICITATIONS

— A
U The above numbered ~Mmtbn is amended ss set fonh in hem 14. me hour ard date spadfkrci for receipt of Offers ❑ is extended.u is not exrendd.

Otfafs must -cwl~ge r-of USISamendment @m m the hour ard date spedfled in the sollciratirn was amended. by one of me fallowing meIhds:

(a) By ccxnpletlngItems 8 Md 15, and returning cc@esof the emandmarw (b) By ~edging receipt of tiis emandmam on each mpy of the offer submitted:
w (c) By separate letter or talegrsrn which includes a reference m me sdidtaUon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by tirwe Of mle amendment mu desire to change an offer slredy submitted. SWX’I~nge may be rnde by Ieieo~ M leKw. m~ded + t~am ~ [enw
rrmkasreferrnca to the sdldfatioa and rnk amendment, arid Is recalved M & to the cfmmnq hour S% da~e spaded. ‘ -
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (lfmqulr@

PR: GI.9838; M324Q $107,200 Obligated Complete
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) I k THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedfyaurhorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

---i

.,
NO. IN ITEM 10&

.

. .

x B. THE A60VE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTFL4TIVE CHANGES (such as changes h peykrg orYloa,

WC@Sfh dare, -.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

,
0. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF kK)DIFICATION AND AUTHORITYI

,
IZ IMPORTANT: br~ ~ is not. ismq uired ~ sign thk docwnent and return copies to ffw issuing Ofka.
14. DE SC RI PTICJN OF AMEN QMENTmDIFICATlON (aganlzed by lJCF sef)on hea@r@s. halting stibladowcmlracl sI@ea nsarter wtwe fea.slble.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

A. Section H, H,3, Contract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect an increase in funding
in the amount of $107,200 of which~is added to cost and -s added to fee.

(CONTINUED)
On

15A.NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TYpa orpfmr) 16A, NAME ANO G OFFICER (Typa orprint)

1
158 CONTRACT OWOFFEROR 15C OATE SIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY
(Signature 01 parSOII a“fbflzad to sign) / (S&aruro or Cor+acmsg Orrker)

NSN ?~,.,~.~~
?REVIOUS EofTON ~N”~~E

30.105 STANDARD FORM 30 IFIU I@KX
P~c?&,j @ GSA
FAR(48CFF4)52243

FILE COPY.



“HI ( ( )},[ [<,\( -[”~[ ‘>~l~l}~fi ~\/\SA 18-52 .232 -81) (MAR 1989)

(<i) [“(1[’ [~tlr[l)’.(’ ) I )t” L( I., (, C,xclusive of fee, in accordance wi~ tie Ll[lll[:i[ion of
Funds clause, [~l~.[~)[<,!.{:ll,}il[l[,L/l,~[:r{[I);, dle Government to ~s con~act is~tl[ld
covers t-heftjll[jI&l[]g;k-~-I(kior pcr-!orll]iince: June 22, 1991 through November 4, 1996.

(b) .-\n :~~i(!i[lon~l :mloun[ of-is obligated under this contrac[ for
payment of fee. ”

B. All other terrTIs .md conditions shall remain unchanged.

****************+* ** ************************************************* *********

(x) NTRACT TAB I JI.J4TION -
-“

Es_LcQM .4ward Fee Fixed FM

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6

4 Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
,Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27

aAE!EE

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780

L(2E

Page 20f2

NA.sl-19?ti7

Modific~!lf,r, );, I()

--– -——



Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38
Mod. 39
Mod. 40

*Includes~ for cost and-for fee.

●b.

. ..-

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0
0

0
50,000

0
169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
107,200
445,107

(107,200)
Q 107.2OQ

$10,268,968 $9,855,275

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 40



,, ,.. ,,, , ,, :,, :,, ., ...- ., L ,---

). mNTNACTlo-t!
AMENDMENT OF SO LICITATIOWMODIFICATION OF cOmRACT
L AMSNOWTXOIFlmTION NO. t. nfQJOIT~NIPURCIHAJ3E REQ. NO. 6. w#wECx Ho. (7?~kmaq

39
1 EFF~T~E~~%

.s4x Rloclt 12.
a, IQZJED Uy

““E ‘~
7. ADMINISTERED BY (U-- M ~ CODC

I

Natbnal Aoronaullc8 and Spaca Adminktrafion
Lnnglay Rwoa~h Comnr
Hampton, VA 23@J31-0001

Cdqxn MVaOU4 Technology Centi
Arm: Tkin.xa B*

senior ConEKM ?danagcr
P. O. Box 4CQ

ti53 Cknesee Smoct

Bufwo. h-l’ 14225

99. OATED (SEE 17’?W1f)

10& hQCi FlCAT~t4 CF =RAC7GFi0ER ~.

NAsl-193fM

I% (31.9481; R20589; ($1072@3) DcobL!gatc (Complete]
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACWORDERS, . .

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTKXDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x)

I
A TH18 cmNaEO~OER MI I-LEO W~LJ~ To: WV-Y •IJ~aJ ~E cHANoEs 8= FoRTH IN ITEM 14 ME =E IN WE ~T~~ oRoER
NalNITWIA

.*

9. THE AWVE NUMBERED CXJN?RACTK)RDER IS *OIFIEO TO F@%&= THE AOMJN18TRA~E CI-AN(IE8 (-a ~ hpsyq omm.
~- USN. C$L) 6S FORTH IN ITEM I*, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIV OF FAR *.~W(b).

C. TH18 SUP PLEMENTA ALIREEWT @ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCMTY OR

1
D. OTNER (sPECIFY TYPE OF MOOIFiCAnON ANO AUWRm



“[~: { ‘,’ ‘ ; ,,i, ( ... ,’
..,, !. 18-52.232-81) (MAR 1989)

-. =... .

Scisic
Mod. ~

Mod. 2
.Mod. ;
Mod. 4
~Mod. 5
.MocL 6

d lMod. 7
Mod. S
-Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod 12
l~od. 1 S

MocL 14

Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
-Mod. iS

Mod. 19
-Mod. 20
-Mod. 21
lMod ??. --
.Mod. 23
.Mod. 24
Mod. 23
.Mod. 26
Mod. ~~

CPAFEF

S3,292.0()()
o
0
0

615.600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0

Funding

S437,000
o

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

5~,ooo

32,397
0

47,000
1,125,312

0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060.495
0

708,700
0
0

1.516,780



1

&lod. 29
>fod. 29
?vfod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 57
Mod. 38
Mod. 59

. .

“~cludes~ or cost and~or fee.

.-

.._

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0
0

Q
$10,268,968

0
50,000

0
169,380
37~,80()

566,920
0

~89,893

0
107,200
445,107

(107.200)

$9,74%075

Page 3 of 3

NASI-19385

Modification No. 39



OMR bwowd # ., .-?
1. CO NTfWCT 10 COOE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIOIWMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
pAGE OF PAGEs

1 3
Z.AMENOMENT/h&301 FlCAT10N NO 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE 8E0, NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

38 J~~ 25 1996 See Block 12.
G Is.su E3 8Y COOE 7 Ai3MlNlSTE3E0 BY (/f o(hw fhan /rem6) COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

!
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTFWCTOR (No.. .s2mer.caunry. Srafe, and ZIp C-) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Ca.lspan Advanced Technology Center
Attn: Thomas Beck 98. DATEO (SEE ITEM f 7)

Senior Contracts Manager
P. O. Box 400 IOA. h4301FlCAT10N OF CON TRACTIORDER NO.

4455 Genesex Street NASI-19385
Buff~o, ~ 14225 x

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACIUW CODE I 61Z191
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theaboven.rnoeredsallutarhnISamemYada. ,e~formIn brn 14. The hcur and dam s.pectflerj fcxrecelpIotOrfers ❑ IS extended, ❑ lsnotextmded.

Offers must acknowledge racaipl of tfwsamendment prior m me hour and date spaded In rhe soflaraoon or as amended, by one of me fdbwing merhats:

(a) ~y Usmplefing lIenw 8 and 15, and remrning aspes of me amendment: (b) By ackzswiedg!ng r~pt of mis amendment an each capy of the offer submined:
or (c) By separa[e Iemr cf mlegrarn wtticm includes a reference to me solidraean and amaccfment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
AECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED M4Y RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by tinue of mis amendment you deswe m Uange an offer alreq submined, ~ change may be made by telegram or Iemr, protided eacn !degram w Iener
makes referenca m me Sdlatada and mis amendman~. ~ IS r~eived Mm 10 me oo~l ml hour and Oate soedfied.
:2. Accounting AND APPROPRIATION DATA flffMuKedJ

PR: DA.1038; R20805; $445,107 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
y) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (.spadt’yaum~) THE CMNGES SEr FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. INITEM10A.

x B. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CO NTFMCTIQROER IS MODIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINIST~TIVE CWNGES (such as &g&s in paying offi~,

VPw=@x dare, em.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIW OF FAR 43. I 03(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORl~ OF:

I
D. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF hU2DlFlCAT10N AND AuTHORITY)

1

~ IMPORTANT: Can&~ ~ is not. “6l-q uired k2 sign fhia documentandre~m to the issuing office.
14. DES&Rl PTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (C@anQ6w by uCF seam heedrrgs hdwing sdbtedunrcatraa sutyacf maner where teaQWe.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the contract Funding clause of
the

A.

the

contract Accordingly, the contract is mociil%d as foLlows:

Section I-I, H.3, Contract Funtig, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect additional funding in

amount of .WI5,107 of which ~is added to cost and-is added to fee.

(CONTINUED) ,,
-\ “, ‘$

~CSO[ as Ofwdeo hafmn. all terms and 03ndinons of me COxmenr fef8ri3m@dIn Imrn 9A m IOA, as herelo(cyechang . m um2w_qad and m tull kwce and effect.
1%. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpml) 16A. NAME ANO -

, fh kOTiE:G;:;;:R” ‘“”(’
*58 C3NTF1.ACToFVOFFEGo R

,1 Ii)

?5C. OATZ SIGNED 168. LJ

~J]\~/

~Ei3 S A7 OF A lc~ \

L

16C, OATE SIGNEO

ay ; J-JL 25 1996(Skmature 0/ persm aurrxwzrn 10~gnl (Sqnalufe 01Conrracung 0fric4r)
NSN75@ot.152~m
~E’KwS EOmON UNUSABLE 30.105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Ruu lo-q

p,wubd m CN3A

WE COPY FAR (4 cFR) 53243



**** W**%: . . . . . . . .. ..- . . . . . . . . . . . . ..—.. -.. —4 .,-.L.L. .LJ.J .J. J.., ..t, , . . . .

CO\-n.qCT TABWATTON

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27

QAE!EE

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0

Funding

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994

0
l, f160,495

o
708,700

0
0

1,516,780

Page 2

NASl -

Modifi



Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37
Mod. 38

*Includes ~ for cost an~or fee.

. . .

0
0
0
0
0

\

\,
o
0

; o
966,000

0

$10,268,968

0
50,000

0
169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
107,200
445.107

$9,855,275

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 38



Ohse * Wd # Axnz
1. CONTRACT IO COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENOh4ENTI~OlFlCAT10N NO 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REOUISl T10fVPUF4CHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If #ti*)

37 ?1II lK loq~ See Block 12.
G ISSUED8Y COOE ““L 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffo~f WUM8S/776) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

[
8. NAAfE ANO AOO~ESS OF ~NT~CTOR (No.. svew. counry, Stare, and Zip Cc&)

CaLspanAdvanced Technology Center
Aun: Thomas Beck

Senior ContractsManager
P. O. Box 400
4455 Genesee Street
Buffalo, NY 14225

CODE I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEND
—

9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. hK301FlCAT10N OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

NAS1-19385

100. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

6/22/9 1
S OF SOLICITATIONS

-
U me above number~ sddrati IS amended as set foah in hem 14. nse IWJr and dare spaiffed for receipt of Offers ❑ Is extended, U IS not axrecdacf.

Off em must achowladge receipt of fhis amendment pries fo me FsJurand da!e specified in me aaliafarion or aa amended, by one of Use fdfowing methods:

(a) By mnpieflng [[ems 8 and 15, and returning _ mpies of Lheamendmant: (b) By ackmwfedging reczXptof fhisamendment m aszh copy of rhe offer sufxnitted:
or (c] By separate Iemsr of felegram which includ= a refer-em me sdcifa!kin and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECElP70F OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by vinue of ff’tisamendment pJ desire @ d’unge an offer already submtfed. swh -We may be rnde by mhsgram or lefter, pwmidad each telegram cx !efmr
rnaXes reference fo me sdldwfcm and mis amendment. and is received WCS m me ooenmq hour and dafe spaalled.
12 ACCOUNllNG ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

PR: GI.9481: R20589; $107,200 Obligate Complete
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
- * (x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Spea~ auzhwrfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WOE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM 10A

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTKIROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI-LANGES (such as chrrges in payhg or’fhs.
4c?xc@sti dare. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM14. PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORIW OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

O. OTHER (SPECIW lWPE OF MODIFICATION ANO AUTHORITY)

E. lMPORTA~ Cotwacw ~ is not IS ~uired fo sign fhia dowment and refum copms to fhe issuing oflkx.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN O~NTlwOIFICATION (CYganuedby UCF sadbn haadhgs, SSUudng sdirxaoorwunweu suqecf mener wimre fees~e.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of
the COntraCL Accordingly, the contract is modified as foLlows:

A. Section H, H.3, Conuact Funding, is hereby replaced by tie following to reflect additional funding in
the amount of $107,200 of which-is added to cost and-is added to fee.

(CONTINUED)

=awt as FXOWQW hwan, all IerM~ ~ tiIrJcas of me dCCum8n! r@fer8nti in Item 9A w 10A, as hwemfme caa.ng@j (e_ns LIm~@j ~d m full fu’ca and efTeCL

15A NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type CXmfl!) l&& NA
F cONTvcT’yG OFFcER ‘lYp ‘d’”)

C; SHISLER
158. uNTRACTOw FF&mR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C OATE SIGNED

a-f .rk\L 15 1996
(Sbmfwe ofpersonaurrwizedto ugnj I (S@awe of

NSN7W1.lQ~~
Ckr$cucq &)m&)

30-105~US EDRON UNUSABLE STANDARD FORU 30 ~ 1-
Prna&d w GSA
FAR w CFRI 53243

FILE COPY



I

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6-~
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mo& 14
MOCL15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod 18
Mod 19
Mod. 20
Mod 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27

CO STR.4 CT TABULATION

cPAF/FF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0

Euns@ LOE

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780

)

—



I
,.

Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36
Mod. 37

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966,000
0

$10,268,968

0
50,000

0
169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
107.2OQ

$9,410,168

*Includes ~ for cost and- for fee.

-.

.._

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 37

—.



B

1.
., . OMB APfJrOVd #“ c ~2

I. C3NTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGEs

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3

2. AMENOMENTIWOIFICATION NO. ,.~cjl~~~ 4. REOUISITIONIPURCFIASE FIEO. NO. 5, Pno.JEcT No. (If qxwe)

36
6 ISSUEO BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED EiYM omef man //em 6) COOE I

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 236431-0001

I
8. NAME ANO ACIORESS OF CONTaACTOa (No.. szetw, coumy. STaIe.and Zip Code)

Calspan Advanced Technology Center
Aun: Thomas Beck

Senior Conracts Wager
P. O. Box WI
4455 Genesee Street
Buff~o. NY 14225-0400

CC)DE FACILITY WOE 1
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AM ENDMEN”

—

I

9A. AMENOMEN~ OF SOUC:TAT!ON NO.

98. DATED (SEE ITEM f 1)

1(3A. M301FICATION OF CONTRACT~ROER NO.

NAS1-19385

100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

616B 1
S OF SOLICITATIONS —

U me above numbered solidration isamencfedas set fwmin Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipr of Offers ❑ Is extended. U is .01 exiarded.

Offers ,must acknowledge receipr of INS amendment pmr to me hour and date specified in me solioration or as srnended. by one of Ute fallowing methods:

(a) By C3mpletl.g lIemS 8 and 15. and remrning mpies of me amendment: (b) By ackzmwledgmg receipt of this amendment m each mpy of the offer Submim:
or (c) gy seoarate Ienar or telegram whim includes a reference IO me soliofatbm and amtiment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by wrwe of OXs amendment you desire to Uienge an offer eheady submitted, sucil Mange may be made by telegmm w Iener, prowded eech telegram w Ieuer
makes referene to me sollaraoon and mis amendment. and is received prior 10UIe openicq hour and da;e spedfied.
12. ACCXNJNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

WA
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
. .1X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spea$fauthwfiy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE h&AOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A

x B. THE ABOVE NUM8ERE0 CONTRACTIQROER IS A.K301FIE0 TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as drangas kr~ying oM,

w-don dare. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHoRlrf OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIW OF:

O. OTHER (SPECIFf iWPE OF MODIFICATION ANO AUTHORl~

E IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not is required ~ sign this docwnent and return mpias 10 the issuing office.
14. OESCRIPTION OF Ah4ENDMENT/hu3QlFlCAT10N (C4ganaed by UCF secxbn tmedhgs, hdud~ solkxatirvconwcf SU+IC! matter Wwe fetibie.)

The purpose of this mtilcation is to exercise the option periods three through eight pursuant to contract Section I-LH.6,
Options. Accordingly, theconmactis modified as follows:

A. Section B, B.2. Level-of-Effort, Pam=mph A contained therein is hereby replaced by the following to include-
hours added for option periods three through eight.

(CONTINUED) .
P

==o! as wov!c!ed herein. all rams and axdluons of ae Occumem referenmd In Item 9A m 10A. ~ emfof, ~~g~, re ~ns “~q~ ad In ~,1 f~, ~ eff~

15A. NAME ANO TiTl_E OF SIGNEa (Type orpr!rrl) 16A. NAME A

:5a. CON TaACTOWOFFEaOR 15C. DATE SIGNEo 160, 16C. DATE SIGNECI

BY
6@afwe of Wrson aumonzed 10 ~gn) / (SgTalur JUN 201996

NSN 75A0. OI. IQ~70
Wonrracr

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1083)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNU=8LE

Prescribed Oy GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243

FILE COPY



I
) )

“A. In performing Government assigned work orders under this contract, tie
Contractor is obligated to provide up to_ direct productive labor hours as defined in
Pa.mgraph C below.”

B. Section B, B.3, Estimated Cost, Award Fee and Fixed Fee, is amended by the following to
include the cost and fee associated with adding option periods three through eight. The total
increase in cost is $906,000 and the total increase in fued fee is $60,000.

“B.3 ESTIMATED COST, AWARD FEE AND FIXED FEE

A. The estimated cost of the contract is~ exclusive of the award
fee of~ and a fixed fee of _ The total of the estimated COSLaward fee and f~ed
fes is $10,268,968. A base fee shall not be paid under the contmct-”.

c. Section F, F.2, Period of Performance, is hereby replaced by the following:

“F.2 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (NASA 18-52.212-74) (DEC 1988)

The period of performance shall be 66 months from the effective date of this
contrac~”

D. Section H, H. 10, Wage Determinations and Fringe Benefits, is revised to reflect the
following changes:

*.
Number Revision Date

94-2544 6 6/20/95

E. “H.3 CONTW4CT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (MAR 1989)

(a) For purposes of COSLexclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Governrnent to this contract i~and
covers. the following period of performance: June 22, 1991 through July 26, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of-is obIigated under this conmact for
payment of fee.”

F. ALI other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Page 2 of 3
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 36



r--

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18

*. Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35
Mod. 36

“Lncludc

,, ~- i i \_B l-JLATION

CPAELEE

$3,292,000

0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

966.00Q
$10,268,968

Funding

$ 437,000
0

63,000

500,000
115,654

0
400,000

l,~z,ooo”

(110,931)
52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000
0

169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289,893

0
$9,302,968

Page 30f3
NAS1-193:-”

Modificati[: /



OMB Aporoval k 270 .2

1. CONTRACT IL) ~E PAGE OF PAGEs

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3

2. AMENOMENTIWOIFICAnON NO. 4, REOUISITIOFVPURCI+KE REO. NO.,.~c{g jgg. 5. WECT NO. (If a@bcfe)

35 See Block 12.
6. Is2E0 BY ~oE 7. AOMINISTEREO 8Y (11Ix&# ULWItkmn 6) CODE I

————————i
L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 236/31 -0001

[
9. NAME AND AOORE= OF CONTRACTOR (?&., weer, c.oumy, s&re, and Zlp &k5.s) 9A AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Calspan Advanced Technology Center
.Atm: Thomas Beck 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Senior Contmcts Manager
P. O. Box WI 1(X ~OIFICATON OF CONTFLACTIOROER NO.

4455 Genesee Street NAS1-19385
Buffalo, NY 14225 x

100. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACIU7W CODE ml
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ The abovenumbered sd!citadon Is amended as ssf fcm In item 14. The hour and dara spedllad for mcaifx tiOffera ❑ Is extedad. ❑ Is mt eslerwsd.
Offers musl ac!uwwledge rac8tpt of mls amendmenl @m m me hour and date spaded In me Sdidfatiom or as amafdd, by me of the WWW merhcda:

(a) 9y Wmpletlng Items 8 and 15, and rerurnl~ coplas of me amendment: (b) By ~adglng r.ecaifx 01 MS WnuMrnmt m - mpy of ma offer Submmed:
a (C)By sepwate Iertar w telegram whiM Wudea a reference m me sdkitafkx and amendment num&rs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEClflEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. II by unue of mis smmrjmant PU d.eekw m ciiange m offwehe@y su&nltted, sixh &usnge may be ~ by telegram .x Ianar. -d ~ telegram m lettar
makes reterenca m tie sdldmlcm and mls amendment, and Is received WI fxm U-reopan 1no hour ad date spaffted.
:2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (V ruqwed)

PR DA. 1038: R20805: $289,893 Obligated Partial
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) k THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Spedfyauumrrty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M40E IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.
.-

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTWCTK)ROER IS kK)OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (SUU78Scfwngssh @y@ Oi?kW,
%VO@SdM date. etc.) S= U3RTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.1 IZ3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORl~ OF:

O. OTHER (SPECIIW ~PE OF kK201FlCAT10N ANO AUTHORITY)

E. IMPORTA- CorWacbx ~ is w 1] isreq uired ~ sign thii document and re~m ~ capyblhsl”~orsce.
14. OESCFUPTION OF AMEFJOMENTIWOIRmTKIN (C@rrkad by LJCFs~ fwa~ hdtdng soksa~ ~au mauar - tiafdwe.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract Funding clause of the
contracL Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

.4. Section H, H.3, antract Funding, is hereby replaced by the following to reflect additional funding in the amount

of S289,893 of which~s added to cost and-s added to fee.

(CONTINUED)

~fif-’~= ‘,
:5d. CCNTRAc7C_jFlJoFFE~R 15C. OATE SLGNEO

~1 rksy’;”~

168. u ED I13C. OATE SIGNEO

BY
(Sqnamre of DWSCM aumonzd 10 sbgn)

I (S&&urticaracnng
~ I a- 1956

NSN 7540-01.152+3370
Off+’)

pREVIOUS EDITIoN UNUsAB~
30-105 ST~ ARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1W33)

Preleufbadtw r25A
FAR (48 c+) S32U



I

i B I .~. :

payment of fee.”
for

*********XX%.*=% FXAX=XT*XF*4X XXX X- T **T********************************* XX *X***

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7

. .’
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
.Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

Od. ~L$

od. 25
od. 26
Od- 27

od. 28
Mod. 29

CON-R< CT TABULATION

Q!AE!EE

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0

$437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125S12
o
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
0

. 708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000

LOE

Page 2 of 3 —

NMI-19385

Modification .’;(, !;



)

)

\

Mod 30
Mod. 31
Mod- 32
Mod. 33
Mod. 34
Mod. 35

.
*Includes ~for cost and_ for fee.

o
0
0
0

L
$9,302,968

0
169,380
372,800
566,920

0
289.893

$9,302,968

. .

___

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-19385



}Iaticnai Aeronautics and Space Ac!ministraticn
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA ,2~~al .GGOI

Cdspan Advanced Technology Center
Attn: Thomas Beck

Senior Concr2cts Mmmger
P. O. Box -$00
4455 Gene.see s ~eet

Buffalo. LNY 14225

I

I

:OA. VK2CIHCA7!CN CF CCNT%CT.0RCE3 NO.

NAS1-L93S5
Ivl

I
.>

108.OA7E0(SEE iTE.M $3)
I

COCE FACILITY COOE i 6/??/91

I I . THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
— r-l

❑ The aocwe numbered sClic*farm7 is ame.dea as setkrrhin [tern 14. Thehcwr and clam S*ecfied k3rwceIp[otCffers I_J is extendea. U isncxsx[eceac.
Cffem .MIJSI aclmowladcje mcaIpI Of3719amendment prIcr “mme hour ana date s~eofled in me solicfauon m as amenda. ~Y one cf me !ol~wln9 memods:

(a) 3y cCmplering Irems 8 and 15, and rerurning mrxes of ‘me amendment: (b) 9y ac!uxvdedgmg receip[ ot [hrs amencment Cn eaCn cCoy of rhe Ctfer Sucmined:
cr (c; 3y separate !ener Or :eiegram wnich in~uctes a reference m the solicitation acd amencmem( numoefs. FAILURE CF YCUH ACKI’JCWLSDGLMEN’T TO 5E
3ECEPJED AT THE ?8LACE DESIGNATED FcFl THE aEcEIPT CF OFFEFW PEICR 70 THE dCGR ANO DATE S? EC:F!ED VA? FIESULT IN 3E;ECTICN CF YCC3
CFFS.F!. if by vmue O( mIs amendmen( you desire :0 c?enge an offer already suommed, sucn cnarge may be mace LIy:eiegram cr !erfer. >rov!c!ed each telegram cr !erler
makes ‘e!erence :0 it10solictanan and mis amendmenr. arm IS recewed Onar :0 :ne 3cen#no trcur acrj dale SO.SCfiW,

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPRCPWA?IC,N OAiA (If f@uIfti)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSiORDE3S,
..’ IT MOO IFiES THE CONTRACT/0RDE9 NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) I A. THIS CHANGE CROE3 i.s kX3UE~ PUPSIJANT TO: (Spe@ aurtfomy) THE CHANGES SEY FCRTil IN ITEM 14 A3E .MAOE iN THE C3NT%ACT CRCE?
‘ ‘ j NO. IN ITSM lOA.

I

3. THE AEiOVE NCME!E3ED CCNTR.ACTIGROE2 IS .MCOIFIEO TO REFLECT 7iIE ADMINISTRATIVE CFWNGES (sucn as a’ranges m @ying ofrlce.
ap,oro,orrarlondafe. etc.) SS7 iORTH iN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIV CF FA8 43, ! 03(b).

Y i C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS Z.NTSREO INTO ?UFISUANT 70 AUTnCGITY CF:

“ I Mutual .Amement
D. 0THE3 (S? EC:FY TYPE OF MOOIFICAHON ANO AUTnORITy)

E. IMPORTANT: Conrzac:or ❑ is not, ~ is rewired ~ siqn U’ii.sdocument and remrn ~ corJy ~ rhe issuing office.

14. 13ESC iUPTIC N OF AMEN OMEN TI$@ 01FiCATICN (Cfgarwzed by uCF secoon neacings. nducmg Solic:ral/owcon[racf sursjecf marfer ‘where /easjb@.)

The Purrmse of this modification is to revise the frequency for submittal of the Summ~ Suhcormct ReporT
(St~da;d Form (SF) 295) from quanerly to semiannually and ckmnge

Accordingly, Exhibit .\, Pmgaph H. is mended [o reed 3.s follows:

(CONTINUED)

LIWmaiiing address of Calspan CorporUion.

THON.W W. BECK
Senior Conrract5 Manager

,, / \. \
!: ZC,N7%C:CRIOF7E3 :5C. 3A:5 31GNE3

[)1. (Y

16a. ‘: ITZ3 ~A:S3QF A,ME.3JI+ 16C. ‘CfAr= SIGNE~

//
‘\

8 FEB 96 3Y \/ - 2 “)i--+k
(.S@namre ot oefson wrnonzecf :0 nqn) LSqrrarwe or CJn%Sc:mq O~ca#’

NSN 75.001-1524070 30-105
?f7EV10US 501TIcN UNUSABLE

STANOARO FORM 30 (Rev. I@m)
Prescn0t3C 3y GSA

FAH (46 CFR) Slid

~~=~ ~-Jpy
,-



. ..

P. 0, Box Xo
4455 C’entse:Sine:
Bufi-do, >-1- 14225”

All ocher terms w,d conditions

***** ****%X*X.* *X* X* XT X.X*.+ .U.YX X.*.* >*X* XX.. X..*+..+ ****.******.***.****.*** *******+*X**+* T*

CON-TR.A CT T.AB ULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
?vfod. 7
bfOd. 8
A&’fod9
MocL 10
Mod. 11
lMocL12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 1S
filed. 19
Mod. 20
N[od. 21
?v[od. 22
Mod 23

aAE4!EE

$3,~9~,ooo”

o
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0’
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

Fundin~

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

l,l~j,~l~

o
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

77~,994

o
1,060,495

0

Page 20f3
N&51-19385
L>lodific3tion ‘~() 34



(

Mocl. 24
L\[od. Z5

Mod. 26
Y[od. 27
?vlod. 2S
lv(od. 29
Mod. 30
hfod. 31
Mod. 32
Mod. 33
i’vfod.34

;9,302

,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-G
,968

703,700
0
0

1,516,7S0
o

50,000
0

169,3S0
37~,300

566,920
0

$9,013,075*

*Includes _ for cost an~or fee

.●✎

Page 3 of3
NASI-19385
Modification No. 34



(

. .’

b d

\ CUMULATIVE FLSCAL Y- SUBCONTRACT AWARDS
[Reooti cwwhdw I%?uras for fwtmiw tid in @o&4

TYPE
b

pc~.

wwOLE mum 0 --=
Ota%

10a. S&4AL!. BIJSINESS CQNCSFINS (Inc!ude SOE, WOS8, H8CUXW11
(Dollar Amounr and .+rctmr of 10c.)

I
ICE. URGE 9UslNESS CONCERNS (O@ar Amwnr and &cmr of 10cJ I
10c-TOTAL (Sum of 10a and 10D.J

lCQ.5’

? 1. StiAU DISADVANTAGED (S081 CONGRNS (hilafAmounr end Percmnr of 10c=J I
12. WOMEN-OWNED SMAL BIJSINESS (WOS81 CONCERNS

(Dollar Amounr md Wmr of lkJ

13. HIS70RICAUY UCX CauG2j A?40 UNIVERSITIES [HBCU) ANO MINORIW
lNSTmJTIONS [Ml) (If UglicaLWeJ f&#ar Amounr Md ?wcmr of I CkJ

14. ~AASS



-

L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

,
3. NAME A,NO AOCR53S CF CO NT2ACTCa ,NO.. srreef. zauniy, Srare. and 3P Coce) ~ 9A. ,AM,,?lo&4-\-c I CF SCL!C:7AT!CN NO.

C21span Corporation
.semices Conr.met-sDivision
110 \litchell Boulevard
Tullahoma. TN 37388

90. 13A7=D (SE: ITE.U f 1)

I
104. WCIF!CAT;CN CF CC NT=ACT, CRCER NC.

NAS1-19385
x

108. 0/4750 (SEEITEA-413)

CCICE FACIUIY CC)CE 6E2191

11. THIS ITE,M ONLY APPLIES TO A,MENCMENTS CF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ~il. ao.w nwmefed sa(iurarmn is afne.ded a. se[formm l[em 1.. 7tle my.r anti aam spaded fcrraceiptofClfers ❑ is extenrxd, •l is~o[ex,efld-.
OKers must aCWtowledge receipt of mts m,ertdmen[ prIcr :0 me hour and date speafled :n me soliaraucn Or as amended. by cne of rhe !OllOwiflg merhc4s:

(a) 3Y Ccmnle{ing ltemS 9 and 15. and relurning caoles O( @e amendment: (b) 3Y ac.wowieckjmg recs+p[ of !Ivs amendment Cn eaCh capy O( :he offer submmed:

Or (c) 3Y secarate Ierrer cr !elegram whIc!l inckdes a r.terence :0 h. sc!icrauon and amem!men[ numbers. ,=AILURE CF YOUR ACKNCWL50GE.MENT TO SE
QSCC!VED AT THE ?uCE designated FcR ~E aEc~!pTOF cFFE3S ?RIGR 70 THE +iGuR ANO ciA7E S? EC:F!EO MAY 3ESULT IN RE:ECTION CF YCIJR
CF=S3. if W time of ~Is amendment vau desire :0 chance an offer alreadv submmed. sucn aance mav 3. made W+:elecram or :eKer. ~rcwded each felecram or IeKer.,
,makes reterin~ [O me solla~~on ~d &is amendment. ~-d is r~~v~ Oncr !0 me ooemna ncur acd dare WJecrlied.

.-

12. AC CC2UNTNG ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

PR: DAI.1088: R19837: 505-59-85-01-00: S566.920 Obliga(ed (Complete)
13. THIS ITE,M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/’ORDE3S,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
=: (x) A. THIS CHANGE 0ROEF4 IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Spauty aurrronry) THE CHANGES SET FCRTN IN ITE,U 14 ARE ,mOE IN THE C3NTRACT CRCE3

INO. IN ITE,M 10A.

x 3. THE A80VE NUM8E3E!J CO NTRACTIOROEFI IS ,MOOIFIED TO REFLECT WE ADMINISTRATIVE CFANGES (such as changes /n paying otfka.
appropria:ian dale. #c.) SET Fc)RTH IN IT5.U 14, ,PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRIW OF ‘AR 43. 103(5).

C. THIS SUP?LS.3AENTAL AGaEE.MENT IS ENTE3E0 INTO ?URSUANT 70 AuTiiORITY CF:

!
O. OTHER (S? EC1.=f TYPE OF ,kK)OIFICATION ANO AUTHORl~

E. IMPORTANT: Con&actor ~ is not, a k r~uired m sign !his document and remm coPies :0 me issuing otlice.
14. QEscFIIPTICN o F AMENoMENTi~oIF! cAnoN [~~ued Oy U& s~uofl )leadngs. ,fld@ing Solkaallowconrncr Suoja maner whe18 (eS.Slt7/e.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the contract Funding Clause
of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is motiled as follows:

.% Section H, H.3, contract Funding, is hereby replaced by tie following [O reflrx[ additional funding in
dm mount of $566,920 Of ~~hich ~is added to cost and ~ is added to fee.



..’

1996.

‘k,.t..:.,):;....-.,,:.........!.,....!.”-.,”.::-,:f~
of fee.”

R !’1 .- A..- . .-.--...-..-.,:. . .. . .. . . . . .. ,- .-.->JJ. .Id, >.. .e .G, .._L .- ...,,, . . . ... .. . v ed...-- ... .L ..,- L.L-...L L--

***** *:FX. . . c . . . . . .. . . . u <. . < < < <.. - .. . . . < < < .X.X***.*.* .* *.****.*.*.* * .***.*.***.* *** X.X . . ..*... X*

CO >-T? .J.CT T.J. B ULATTON

Basic
Mod. I
Nfod. 2

lMod. 3
~Mod. 4

Mod. 5
.Mod. 6
Mod. 7

LMod. 8
&fod. 9
‘Mod. 10
Yfod. 11
LMOd.1~
.Nfod. 13
LMod.14
LMod.15
%fOd. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 1S
Mod. 19

Mod 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
bfod. 24
>fod.25
hfod.?6
>fod.27
bled. N
.Vod. 29
Mod. 20
bfod.31

CEAEIEE

$3,~9~.3oo

o
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110.424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692.000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Funding

s 437,0C0
o

63,000
500.000
115,654

0
400,000

1,~~,)()()

(110,931)
j~,~()

32.397
0

47,000
1,1~5.31~

o
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772.994

0
1,060.495

0
709,703

0
0

1.516.730
0

50,CC0
o

169,390

Page 2 of 3
lVASI-193?’5

Ylodificati)rl ‘,, ) 33



D

(

bfod.32
Lfod.33

37~,300

L 566,920
S9,302.963 s9,013,07i*

m
*Irtcludes~ forcostand~for fee,

Page 3 of 3
LNA.SI -19385
ModificationLNO.33



AM EN DMENTOF SO LICITA

-QGWYL+7+=
)fiJ/MooIf=IcATloNOFCONTRACT

:.AM EN OMEN r/ MQQIFlc Arl ON NO. -

32 “ ;;:;”’%%
6. I$SUEQ Bv

COOE L
7. AOMINISTEREO ew c1/u,her mdn Item 6)

COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CO NTa ACT Oft (,VO.. strre(. county, .sble and ZIP Codej 9A. A~E~OMENT OF SOLICITATION -

Calspan Corporation
Services Contracts Oivision

110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tul lahoma, TN 37388

98. OATEO (SEE IT.E.W 11)

10A. ~~.OIFICATION OF CO NT RAC7; C

cOOE [FACILITY COOE - ‘.~

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSC)F SOLICITATIONS

•l ~~~.,ov.nu~befed SOliCir.\iOniswnended.ssetf cwlh in Item 14. Ttwhour amlcla!exified formtsicsrofOffers ❑ is extended, Cl is -
Iencied.

offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dare scecified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the fOl10win9 meth~

(a) 3Y completing [terns 8 and 15, and returning _copies of the arnendmenc (b)3V acknowledging recebt of :his amencfment on -ch copy of :“
submitted: or (c) 3Y se~arate letter or telegram which includes a reference 10 me Solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR AC KINO~
ME,NT TO aE R~CEIVEO AT THE pLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE REC~[pTOF OFF~RS pRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATESPECIFIEO MAY ~=

IN fiEJSCTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire ro change an offer already submitted, such Chan9e mdY be made by !ele~
-Ie!!er. orov!ded each relegram Or Ietrer makes reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment. and is received Prior to the OPeniW hour and dJ1e 5Pecif~a

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (I frequimd)

PIR DA I.108S: R19837,
. 505 59 85 01 00.--- -.. $372.800 Obliaated (Partial)

13. THIS ITEM APPL}ES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
ITMODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

. ~, A. THIS CHA,NGE OR O.Z8 IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAQE IN THE Cor. TRACT OROER No. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE AaOv E NuMSERECJ ccINTRAc T/O ROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEcT THE AOMINls TRATi VE CHANGES ($uch mchanfes inpayini

x aP?mPrhfiOmdate. cfc. J SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

~C. THIS SUP ELEMENTAL AGREE,MENT IS EN TEa EO INTO PuRSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Sxcify type Ofm Odifieo(ian and authortty)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Conrractcr IZI is fto,, Cl is Wquirf?d to sign :his document and return copies to theissuingoffice.

~JEsCaIpTIoN OF AMENoM~NT/,MoolflCA710N ,Q,,a~~*d by fJCF=c(lon h~~ln~,, i~~ludlng ,ollc(teflanl=on~=r,ubjecr matter wnere re’a4:5

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract
Funding clause of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

A. Section H, H.3, Contract Fundinq is hereby replaced by the following to reflect
additional funding in the amount of ~372,800 of ‘which ~ is added to cost and

~is added to fee.
P
,----; ...

‘-m
‘-(><;>

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHE!IIPAGEJ -
Eacaot as arovbdea ner., n, ●ll !.tm, .fl~ ~ofi,jIttion, of ,m. 30<UITI.”C ,eferen<aa ,n It.m 9A ~IY>OA, .S .t. mtot~cnanq.d. rgm~lns .lncnanq~d Jnq ,n ‘U1l
.n.a e!fac:.

15A. ,NAME ANO TITL& OF SIGNER (TYmor>nntJ 16A. NAME Ati~TITLZ 3P CO NTAAC TING OF FiCEa fTY9COr3nn:

150. CO NT RACTORIOFFEROR 15C 0A7E SIGNEO 168. -16COATE s

BY

(SUmal~~ Of D8r80n aulhorued 10 stlnl (S4#n.amr w con rmq~m of flc8r) /2+?”

P4Sri 754q~l.1~2.ao70 10-105
PRE~410us EoITIOP4 uNuSABLE

STANOARO FORM 30 (REV
o,.x,,-a ov GSA

NASA ~ngIay Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)
.=AR [4a CFR] 53.243



(

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9

..’ Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 2!5
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29
Mod. 30
Mod. 31
Mod. 32

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
0

g
S9,302 ,968

Fundinq

$ 437,000

63,00:
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(1;:,::;)

32:397
0

47,000
1,125,312

0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994

1,060,49!
o

708,700
0
0

1,516,780

50,00:
0

169,380
_372,800
58,446, 155-

fee.

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-19385
Modification ?(IJ.;

—–



AM EN OMENT OF SOLICIT
i.~ONrR~~r ,OCLJUC *AG~ ~,

“OrJ/’MOOiFlCATlON OF COPJTRAC~ 1,

, —--,
6. lsSuEaav 7. JsOMIP41STERE0 ‘3Y (If IJ6A,? mdf! If. m 6)

C90E 1 COOE
National Aeronautics and Space Administration

.

La flgle~ Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
1

8. ,NAME AN OAOORESSOF CONTRACTOR (No., $mf. countY. Sb[eand ZIP Co&J

Cd?span Corporation

Services Contracts Division
110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tul lahoma, TN 37388

COOE I FACILITY COOE

9A. AuS*OMENT oF saL(Cl TA71C..

90. OAT50 (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CO N7RAC -
NO.

NAS1-19385

100. OATEO (SEE ITE.U 13)
6/22/91

TATION~
4

11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SC

U Th..bove.urnbemclso,icietionisamn~~uxtforth in Item Id. Thetmuranddatescecified focreeipt~f~ffers U kexnmded. u s
tendxf.

Cffers musr acknowledge rcceiDr of [hj~ ~me.dme.t prior ~0 me hour and date ~~ified in the $olici~~ion Or M amended. by One Of the fOllOwi.9 met?

(a) 9Y camoleting Items 8 and 1.5, and returning _copies of the amendment: (b) By ackno-wledging receipt of this amendment on each CODVof
submitted; or (c) By seoarate [etter or telegram which includes a reference 10 me soiicit.atica and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNC
MENT TO aE RECEIVEo AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECSIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANCS OATESPECIFIEO MAY ‘
IN ,%EJECTION OF YCIUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alrwdy Wbmilted, such change MY be made bY Z
Ie:ter, prov!ded each [elegmm or le[ter makes reference 10 the solicitation and [his amendment, and is received prior to the O@niW hOur and date $X”

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA [If required)

P/R OAI .1088; R19837; !jo!j-59-85-01-OO; $169,380 Obligated (Partial)

13. THIS ITEM APPL}ES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
ITMOO IFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.... HIS CHANGE QROER IS ISSUEO PuRsu ANT TO: (Specify authorsm) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE c=

‘“ ;RACT OROER NO. IN lT~M AOA.

I

T
x

a. THE Aaov E NUMSEREO CO NT RACTIOROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH*NGES (such~ch~e** jn7ay’-
6PP?oPriation dote. ●tc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO 7tIE AuTHORITY OF FAR S3.103(E).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ACia EE.WEIWT IS ENTEREO INTO pUR5UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Spr CIfy type of modification and authOrl IY)

— ‘.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is nor, ❑ is r,~uir~d to sign ;hisdocument and return copies to ‘theissuingoffice.
=? ASCRIPTION OF AM EN OMEN T/.VOOl FIcATl ON [O~antxcd by LJcFMcttom ha+dm~,. ,nciudmg solicitanan/cors CrOct #U b18Ct m4ttW W~*m :e~

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract
Funding Clause of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follot~s:

~ut-tding

added to

A. Section H, H.3, Contract Funding, is herebv r?
additional n the $169,380
~i s fee.

amount of
laced by the
ch

followinq to reflect
5 added ~o cost and

(c0NTINuE13 ON ATTACHELI PAG:) --,

Ns?4 7540~1.ls2.b070 10-105
pUE~d IOUS EOITION UNUSAELE

STANOARO FoaM 9) [a~
ar~mma w GSA

‘4A7A !.anqlev @e fUrfflf (Rev Aug. 1%2)
#AR [a, cfQ) s3.24~

w



“H.] ‘ ‘
.,,

( ‘/‘ ‘. ~)[)(MAR 1989)

3;:,,, ,.,’ , e:(clusi~e of fee, in ac: :

‘with the i’-’ ‘:’:””’ ~~ II amount al loted by the Gc, = -. to

1’”:: ”-’’’”,, .

this con~’, ~]1 lowing period of perform~’ :
June22, ~~ ~ :’” -“’- -“

i? “~is obligated under this -::;.,,... !,,-......‘.<-,.l: r>- --
,.’ ... ,..

for payme?~ :’ ‘e-:.

*+++***+.+TT... . . . ..7-------- ---.------?- .-.T+*+*+ *++*+++** ++*+++**+ ++==---- -------

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5

Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9

. Mod. 10.,
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22

Mod. 23

Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27

Mod. 28
Mod. 29

Mod. 30

Mod. 31

$3,292,000
0
0

615,60:
0

:
0

:
0

:
0

:
110,424

:
1,633,000

:

3,692,00:
0

:
0
0
0.6

S3,302,968

*[ncludes ~ ‘;” ‘“-- “’’-”r fee.

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,65J

o
400,000

1,042,000
(1:;,::;)

32;397
o

47,000
1,125,312

0
0

16,574
75,000

0

772,99:
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0

1,516,788
0

50,000
0

_169,380
$8,073,355’

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-13385
Modificatior~ ‘II ;!



...

I

National AerOrlautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 2-3681-0001

I
I

8. NA.%l E Ar+O AOQRE5S OF CG~T2ACTOR (No.. s~c. COUlttY.Stat< and ZIP CO&) ~9A.AME..MENT .- r SO LICIT AT, CP.

Cal Span Corporation
Serljces Contracts I)ivision 9s. OATEO (SEE ITE.w 1 1)

110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tul lahoma, TN 37388 10A. h&OIFK~TIO~ OF CON_fR~C’

C3CE I FACILITY CODE ;’-

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SC) LIMITATIONS
m

~~w .bov. numbered miicitatio. is amended asset for~, in Iw-n 1A. Thetin.,.ricfd.w _ified forrwe.i~t~f Offers U k extended, U s

Offers mus: acknowledge recetgt of this amendment prior to the hour and Cate scecified in the solicitation Or as ameded. b’ one of the ‘Ollowinq me~-

(a) 3Y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _cooies of the amendment: (b) ay acknowkdgin!l receiPt of Chisamendment on *ch coo’f c:
suomitwd: or [c) 3Y seoarate [et:er or tekgram wnich includes a reference to me solicitation and amendment numo-. ~~1 LURE OF YOUR ~C~~C
.ME.NTTC3 a~ RECEIVED AT THE ?L,AC: oEsIG,vAT~D FOR THE REc:IPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIE,O MAY’
IN %EJEC710N OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of :his amendment you desire to change an offer already submimd. such chame md~ * me 5Y ~
Iet:et. P(Ov!ddC! each telegram Or Ier:er mak~ reference tO the ~lici~ation End ~hi~ amenam.nt. and ($ received ~rior to the Ooening hour and SdIS sOec

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Itrequxred)

N/A

13.THIS ITSM APPLtES ONLY To MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/O ROERS,
ITIMOOIFIES THE CO NT RACT/OROER NO. AS DESCR19ED IN ITEM 14.

VI 1A. 7HIS C.kiANGE OROEa IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET .cORTu JN 1~~.~ I’$ ARE MAg~ IN THE ‘-

1
TRACT OROER ,NO. \N ITEM 10A.

ABOVE NuMBERED CO NT RAcT/OROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT TI+EAOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such M eh~ge~ ~nPoY
~s” ~~%priation date, ek.) SET FORTI+ (N 17EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(.).

IC. ~*IS SUPF’LZ.+.4ENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN TEa ED INTO PURSUANT TO Au TI+ORITY OF:

x Mutual Agreement

I O. DTHER (Spcc:fy fypc Of mOdificatiOn and authOrlt Y)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Concrac~cr ~ is no,. ❑ is required tosiqn ihisd~um~.t and return ~. copies to the issuing office.

rSE5Ca,FJT:C,N cj~ AME,~O,ME,q~/,MOOIFICATION (o~an~cd 57 IJc.PMe;Ion hcdv!gs. !ndud!ngSOllCIta;lOn/C0n~Ct8Ub)*e~‘a;tm ‘hem ‘eG

The purpose of this modification is to delete Clause 18-52.204-70, Report on NASA
Subcontfactz.

,~ccordin~l~, Section I - Contract Clauses, subparagraph entit~~~ “N~.Sa FAR Supplement
(48 CFR chapter 18) clauses, ” is amended b:Jdeleting Clause 18-52.204-70, Report on NJ
Subcontracts (OEC 1988) .

.-Y.
.:-..*,?,*

:: ~
.,

a
(CONTINUED 0~1ATTACHE~\pAGE) ~~

“>”

EXC*DIa%SCOV*Q*a~ef~,n, JII t-rm% ●na cona!t!on~ of tna aocument references ,. (tern 9A o 10A, ●s rtaret.afote cnanqea. famatn~ vncnanqea ‘na ‘n ‘ -
●na *f f. c:. \, \

L5A. .WAME Ar+o 71TL< OF s! GNe,Q (Type orannt) 16A. <NAME O TIT L3,0FCSNTRAC71NG OF FlC5a l~YPe Or~’

THCMX W. BECIK
Senior Contracts ?A2fager

150. 7RAC70RI~FFERG L5C OATE S4GNE0 16a. u F AMERICA L,5COA:

26 Ott 95 8Y
(St.enatun Of person- aulhorued (o 8W!I I

(S4@mture ofCan+ time Otfkxr)
/) -’7

NSN 7~40&l.L~2.8070 30-105 STANOARO FO@M ~ ‘R:
pQET/lous EoITION UNUSA8LE P.es=ttwa 07 GSA

QAq (48 cFRI 53.243

NASA ~ngley Ovemffnt (Rev. AUU- ?992)
—



Basic
Mod. 1
Mod . 2
Nod . 3
Mod . 4

Mod . 5
Mod . 6

Mod. 7

Mod . 8

Nod . 9

Mod . 10

Mod . 11

Mod . 12

Mod . 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15

Mod. 16

Mod . 17
Mod . 18
Mod. 19
Mod . 20

Mod . 21
Mod . 22

“-’Mod. 23
Mod. 24

Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28
Mod. 29

Mod. 30

$3,292, ()00
o
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0

1,633,008
0
0
0

3,692,000
0
0
0
0
0

J)
968

Fundina
.-/.-.

$ 437,000

63,00:
500,000
115,65J

o
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0

772,99:
0

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

1,516,780
0

50,000

S7,903,9L

‘Includes

—

~’”
GPP cost and ~ for fee.

page 2 of :?
NAS1-13325
Modific,~51’~rl “1 ;()



AMENDMENT OF SO LICITAf ti/MoDIFICATION OF CONTRACT (
II CC3NTRACrl~C~~ti PAGE OF ,

1
I

/ A&it!NONIENr/MOQIFICArlON NLJ. [J. EFFc Crl VEOAr< [4. REQUISl rlON/p~JRCWASE REQ. NO. Is. PROJECT NO. (f~JPP[x

Luut

T

Space Administration

29 SEP ~ 3 1%5 I s ~lO~k 12.0, 15 SUE0 av ---- ] 7 hOMl~gTEREO av (f f”,tl.r (n.n ff.rn 0)
caoE

N~tional Aeronautics and

Langley Research Center
Hamp ton, VA 23681-0001

[
9. NA.’WSE A,’40 AOORE5S OF CONTRACTOR (No,. street. countY. State and ZIP Co&)

Calspan Corporation
Services Contracts Division

110 Mitchell Boulevard

Tul lahoma, TN 37388

(~) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION N

90. OATEO (sEE lTEM 1 1)

loA. ~4.OIFICATION OF CO NT RACT, O-

NA$l-l~3R5
( 10E. OATEO (SEE [TE.U 13)

6/77/ Cll
.ICITATIONS

n n

COOE I FACILITY cooE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF S(

❑ T,eaix$venur.bawdso!iciration isamended as sat forth in Item 14. Thehouratidamsoecifia for fe=iP~ofO~ers U i$ex~end~. U ‘s ‘c
tended.

offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale s~ified in the solicitation or as amended. by one Of the following methds

(a) 3Y completing [terns 8 and 1’5. and returning _cooies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receiot of this amendment on =ch coCIYof :he
$ubmitIed: or (c) 8Y seoarate letter or telegram which includes a reference to :tle Solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOLJR AC KINCWL
MC’.JT TO 3E RSCEIVEO AT THE pLACE DEsIGNATED FOR THE RECEIpT OF OFFERS pRIOR TO THE l+cJu R ANO OATE SPECf FIEO MAY FIE:
IN %.EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue Of this amendment you desire TO change an offer already submitted. such :han~ mdY k made bY ~ele~:
Ier:er, prov,cfad each telegram or letter makes refe:ence tO the ~ticitaclon and this amendment, and is received Prior 10 !he orxni W hour and da:e $=!fi~

:2. ACCOUNTING A,NO APPROPRIATION OATA (I fmqutred)

P/F? OAI .l~75: R19837.. 505 tn#QQfl (lhlig.at
.--- -. d (r-l. t \

13. THIS ITE,MAPPL}ES ONLY TO IMOOIFICATIONS@OF CONTRA=Cl%/ORDERS,
ITIMOOIFIES THE CO NTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCR16ED IN ITEM 14.

,4.THt S CHANGE OROER IS lSSUEO PuRSUANT TO: {S~ci~y audsority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEW 14 ARE MADE IN THE caN”
;+ TRACT OFSQ&R NO. IN ITEM ,OA.

1
-

B. THE ABOVE NUMSEREO CO P4TRACTIOROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (web ad$mi- in?ayin~ 2

xl
appropriation date. ●tc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

iC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE, wENT IS &NT EREO INTCJ PuRSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O OTI-IER (SpecI/y (YD8 Of modification and authortty)/.

I

E.IMPORTANT: contractor E iS nest, •l 1s required to sign [his document and relurn copies[o{heissuingoffice.
TDCscRIPTION OF AM EN OMCNT/UOOIFIcATION (O~COnM#d by UCFMC(WI h~d,ng., ,ncludtng sok,t@n/cont&t #UbJCCCmdt~r ~h** featbd

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding pursuant to the Contract
Funding Clause of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as fol lows:

A. section H, H.3, contract Fundinq is hereby replaced by the following to reflect
additional funding in the amount of ~50,00t) of which ~ is added to COSt and _
is added to fee.

*
#. J.’;

..*- ~ .-



I

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2

Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10.h’
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17

Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22

Mod. 23
Mod. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28

Mod. 29

UAE.LEE

S3,292,000

:

615,60:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,42!
o

1,633,00:

:

3,692,00:
0
0

:
Q

59,302,968.

‘lnclud” ~ ““ ““ ‘“! w f~r-fe~.

Funding I,lr‘---

$ 437,000

63,00:
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(1;:,:;;)

32;397
o

47,000
1,125,312

0
0

16,574
75,000

0

772,99;
o

1,060,495
0

708,700
0
0

l,51~,780
o

_50 ,000
57,903,975”

Page 2 of 2
NAsl-1’33a5
Modification ){( :!

~.



A#V5h10ME. NT OF SO I- ICITA’
‘k LO NrAAC7 I~<:OU<

IN/M OOIFICATIOiU OF CONTRACT (
YLilxo\f~~r,Noo j#lc~rloN NO..’ J.EF~T~fflQj~ 4. 14<L]LsIS1 rl~N(O,JtiCWA~E AE~. $VO,

28 N/A l==+
~ECl Ov , 7 mOMIINISTCRE9 3W (f fothcr m.An fte!n dJ

CCOE L COOE
National Aeronautics and Spac2 Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

3. FJA?.lE ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (.VO,, street. coumcy. S(afe ~nd ZIP Code) 1,) 9A. AM E?40nu ENT OF SO LICIT ATIC.

Calspan Corporation

Service Contracts Division ~0.0A7E0 (SZE ITE.U 11)

110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tul lahoma, TN 37388 [,13A. %IvIOIFICATION OF CONTaAC-

NAS1-19385
x ‘10S. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

C30E ]FACILITY COOE 6/22/91
11. THIS ITEM (3NLY APPLIES To AMENDMENTS OF SOLICI TATl ONS

~ Tn~~~~v~~u~oe~~ w,icitaticm isamencj~==t~acl~ in ,tern ,4. ~~~,o.rand~ate5~ci,i~ ~cxreceipto~c)tie~s ❑ isexwn~eci, D s
:enced,

Offers muSt aC~nOWledfJe receipt of this amendment prior tO the hour and date s~cified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fOllOWinCJ meth

(a) 9V cample!ing Items 9 and 1!5. and returning _copies of the amendment (b) BY acknowledging receicit of this amendment on each COOY of
submitted; Or [C) 6Y Sef.sarate letter or telegram ~bich inc;~es a referenee to :~e s~liCi~a[lon and ame~,jme”( num&fs. =AI LuRE OF YOLIR AC:<,NC

I~E:’JT TO 9E R= C51VE0 AT THE ?LAC5 OESIG,NATEO FOR THE F(ECEIPTOF OFFSRS PRIOR 70 THE HOUR A,VO 0A TESPECIFIE3 \\lAY =
IN 3ZJECTICN OF YOUR OFFER. If by ,,ir:ue of :Ilis amendment yOIJ desire TO change an offer already submi~:ed, such mange mav be made bY %
!e::er, Prov Ided each relegram or le~~er makes refe:ence :0 :he solicitation and :his amen~menr, and IS received prior to !IIe c@ning hour and dale SGIX. ”

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPRCJPRIATION OATA ((fmqu,~d)

N/A

13.THIS lT&M A? PLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CON TFiACTSiORC=3S,
IT MOO IFi Es THE cc) NTRAcT/ORDER NC). AS DESCR19EID IN lTEhl Id.

,0) 1A. THIS C.+ANG~ OROER ,s ,ssu EO pURSUANT To: (Sp~Clry ~u~hO~,&, TI+E CHANGES SET FoRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CC
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

.: -
-

8 THE AaOVE NuMEIEREO CO NTg ACTIOROER IS ,MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes In .25 Yt.?.
~ “ .ppropriratior! date, ●tc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO 7HE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

;C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ACi2SE,ME,NT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO Au TI-IORITY OF:

~~ Mutual Agreement
O. OTH~R (Specify type of modific=t~on mrd ~uthor!tv)

I

E.IMPORTANT: Concrac:crfi s co,. ~ ISrewired :osqn i,is cocument and ce:urn .~ copies [0 rh~ ss.ng offc~

:A. DE SCa LPTION OF AM EN QMENT/WO OIFIC,+TIOIV (o,#afi,zed by ~c+’,ec~,on },e~gngs. ,nclud,n~ ,Od,C,~a~lOn,=On~=~~Ubleec mal:er where ,’ea.$lz

The purpose of this modification is to change the fee structure from award fee to fixec
fee fol lowing the end of the seventh award fee period. Accordingly, the fol lowing
changes are made to the Contract Schedule:

,4. Secti Ofl B, 8.3, Estimated Cost, Award Fee and Fixed Fee, is herebv deleted in it:
substituted there for:

~r,,1f ---,--.i,n,f.-. . .

:5A. ?4A,uE A,WO ‘I TL<OF SIG,NEa (Type J?>.-I,ICJ 16 A. NAM EA6N0 TITL5 3F CO NT2ACTIPd G c5FFICEa (TYs* or~”’n

Step”ne.nT’.Cope I



“8.3 Estimated Cost, Award Fee and Fixed Fee

The estimated cost of the contract is ~r exclusile of the
award fee ~;~and fi;(ed fee of~ J base fee shall not be oai(l———
under ~contract.

8. The earned award fee for the first through seventh periods is as
follows:

Period

June 22, 1991 - December 21, 1991
December 22, 1991 - June 21, 1992
June 22, 1992 - December 21, 1992
December 22, 1992 - June 21, 1993
June 22, 1993 - December 21, 1993
December 22, 1993 - June 21, 1994
June 22, 1994 - December 21, 1994

Earned Award @

S 56,000
58,500
58,600
54,900
50,000
49,600
55;973

~83,573°

B. Section H, H.6, Options, is changed by deleting Paragraph A and substituting
the following therefor:

“A. PRICED OPTIONS/EXTENDED TERM

Pursuant to the section I clause entitled ‘option to Extend the Term of
the Contract (MAR 1989),’ the Contractor hereby grants to the Government options
to extend the term of the contract for two additional periods, one for twelve and
one for twenty-four months each.. Such options are to be exercisable by issuance

+ of a unilateral modification. Upon exercise of such option(s) by the Government,
the following items will be increased by the amount specified below for each
option period.

First Option Second Option
Item period Period

Period of Performance
(Ref. F.2) 12 months 24 months

Level of Effort
(Ref. B.2) _ hours ~hours

Estimated Cost
(Ref. B.3) ~~

Award Fee (Ref. B.3) ~~

Award Fee Availabilit’i
(Ref. B.3)

.

June 22, 1993 - December 21, 1393
December 22, 1993 - June 21, 1394 -~
June 22, 1994 - December 21, 1394

Fixed Fee (Ref. B.3)

Page 2 of 4
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 28



(

c. Section H, H.ti, (]pt. Ion5, l; :chIrI]eIi by deleting Paragraph 6.2 and ~ubj~ltutinc

the fol lowim,I the--~jf[)r-

2. !,jhe!l~n\/
cost and fee set hrth

.-

ncrement of the above option

in 9.3, Estimated Co~t, Award
s exercised, the contrac:
Fee and Fixed Fee, Nlji be

increased usina the appropriate ratss set forth below for the period in winich the,.,
option is e~er~ised:

Rate Per Hour

~ Foo-.

Initial Contract Period

First Option Period
--

Second Option Period

D. Exhibit A, Contract Documentation Requirements, Paragraph 1.4, Minimum
Reporting Categories, is changed by the following:

Delete /klJ

Fee Award Fee/Fixed Fee
Total Cost and Fee Total Cost and Award Fee/Fixed Fee

... ***********+** +**-.Y*.Y*+**+ *%-C*++*TY*T*TY ************************ **++***T+XYTY.. Y

CONTRACT TABULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. ~8

w
S3,292,000

:
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
“o

:
0

110,424
0

Fundina ~

s 437,000

63,00:
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(1;:,;;;)

32:397
0

47,000
1,125,312

0
0

15,574
75,000

0

Page 3 of -1
NAsl-133a5
Modiflca~ion P{(I. 2’3



Mod. 19
Mod . 20
Mod. 21
Mod . 22
Mod. 23
MO(!. 24
Mod. 25
Mod. 26
Mod. 27
Mod. 28

0
1,633,000

0
0

3,692,00:
0
0
0

40.056
$9,302,968

*Includes ~for cost and~for

...

fee.

o
772,994

0
1,060,495

0
708,700

0
0

1,516,780
Q

$7,853,975*

Page 4 of 4
NASI-19385
Modification No. 28



t

.. .

.
. .

( ( ,CCNTRACTIOCCOE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT, ON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I , , ‘GE

P&GE ~

I I IJ
?. ,-$ME,NOMENT/?dC OIFICATION ,NO. 3. EFFECnVE OATE 4. REQUISITION/PIJFICHXSE aEO. NO. 5, PROJECT INO. (It d/Jp(l~c

27 OCT 28 ISY4 See Block 12

~. ISSUEO 8Y

coo’ 1~

7. ACM IN IS TE.q EO aY (// ofher :han ilern 6)
cco~

Nl[ional .Aeronau[ics mxl SpJce .Wministmtion I

Lmgley Resarch Center
Hampton. V.A 23681-0001

3. NN.!E ANO AOCRE5S CF CONTRACTOR (No.. srreet, county, Stare md 2P Ccc?e)
,+/
I (d) 3A. AMEN CMENT CF SCL!CITATICN NO.

Calspan Corpomtion

Services Contmcts Division 96. OATEO (S= IT=.U f ~)

110 MitcheU Boulevard

Tulhhoma, TN 37338 IOA. ~OOlFlCA17CN OF CONTRACT/’CROER NC.

4
LWAS 1-19585

:COE I FAC:LITY COOE
IG8. OATEO ‘SEE’TW ‘3’6/22191

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

m The .tiv. nurntj.rsolii,taion is amended as set kmfl in item f.. The flours.d date specified for receipt of Offers m is extended. a isnotexlencs
)ffers must acknowledge receipt of fhis amendment prior to Ute hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following m8th00.S
a) By cornoleting Items S and 1S. and returning copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of fhis amendment on each copy of !he offer submiWd: :-
c) By Se9amt8 k+t8r of !elegcam which includes a reference!Othe solicnstion and amendmentnumbem. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVE=
THE ?LACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPEClflEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
(!rture of this amendment you desire tO change an offer afmady submitted , such change may 5e made by telegmm or Ierfer, prowded each !el~~m Or kdller makes Rfer=

o :he dictation and :his amendment. and is recewd prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ,ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If Required)

?R: DAC.3535; JO: R19S37; RTR: 505-59 S-501-00: S1,5 16,7S0 (complete)

13. THIS ITS!! APPUES ONLY TO ,MOOIFICATIONS OF CCINTRACTS/OROERS,

--i

[J) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO :(SPeClfYAuthOW THE CHANGES S= FORIW IN ITE,M 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTPACTI’ORCE=
IN IWEM 10A.

\ a.THE ASOVE wMamEo CONTRACT;• ROER IS MCOIFIEO TO REFLEcT THE AOMINISTRAmVE ciIANGEs
J j date, e~c)

(sucn as changes in paying oifice, amwopnz:
SET FORTH IN ITE.M 14. ?URSUANT TO THE ALJTHCRITf OF FAR K3.:03(b).

I

C. THIS SUPPLWENTAL AGREWENT IS SNTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUIHORllY OF:

O. OTHER (Scecfy .~e o/ mocificafion and auffmrify)

E. IMPCR;ANT Conuac:or~ isnot.

.

~ is rewred !Osign :hm c!ocumenl and erum _ cooies:0 me ssumg ofice.

14. 0 ES CRIPTICN of AM E?40M E%T;MOO lFICATION (Oqanized 9Y uCF seaon heachgs. nc’u~ing so/ic::atmm”donrracrsut7cY?Wrfer ‘*here feas[~le)

The purpose of dis modificxion is to~dd incremental funding pursuant COthe Contract Funding Clause of the contrac:.
Accordingly, the conrmct is modified as fo[Iows:

Exceot as arowded herein. all :erms and conditions at :lle Gocdmem wterwcti n item 3A x !OA. m theretofore c!!anqed. remams uncnangsd and :n till fOCe and cd=’

(,~ 5A. NAME ANO TITLE CF 3GNEFl ~7ype or Omr) f6A. NAME ANO nw OF CONTRACmNG J2FFIC=I flYPe ar ?~n:)

I P3nice H. CIar!C
, !za. zCNTRACTCPJCFFZaCR

I 5’ CATZ 31GNEi3 _ ‘Ca ‘f ‘“:R’CA
~ ;$ .W?5CCTA -- q 16C, OATE SIG:, -:

I “- “L-’

U{ (’ :~L. 4

:S,qnafur9 Qt ~erson 3urfionzeo “o ;Iqnl tS,cnamre gt TJnfr.ac::fm Ct?,cer)
if’j-j,-/:Vf

.C3N ;54.0! 152.cJ0711 ~o..cs
?tl~+/tCUS sol TfONS uNIJS.48LE

STANOAIIO FORM 30 fROv ‘c

NASA Gnqley Ovemnnt (OEC 1986)
Pws.zr!~ w GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.2~



r

.
.’

.. ..
. .

LN.WI-19385
L\[odification >.

.—

(

“H.3 Contr.li-__’. ::,; ‘~‘ ~‘.:-<2 1~2-Sl)(NRR 1989)

(b)
of fee.”

All other

*+************ + .+X.*********%-* +************** *************** *********+**+* ********

CON-TK+CT TABULATION

Basic

lvfod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5

Mod. 6

lv~od. 7

lv[od. 8
Mod. 9

hIod. 10
Mod. 11
hfod. 12

Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
?vfod. 16

lvfod. 17

>fod. 18
h
>
b

b
h

$3,
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o“
o

110,424
0
0

1,633,0C0
o
0
0

3,692,000
Q

;9,343,

+

Funding
$437,000

0
63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)
52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312

0
0

16,574
75,000

0
u

772,994

0
1,060,495

0
708,700

l,yl~,;~o
57,353,975



I1
>Jtl~nJi .+eronJu[icj Jnd Space .<ciminis[ra[ion !

L.mgley Rese.vch C<nter I

H~mpton. V.~ 2S6S [-0001 I

3 .IJ,v!2MI) AOOPESS CF CCNT7ACTCR ~.%’o.srreer. ;cumy Srare ~nd J:P CcceJ ( ~“ I 3A, ANIENO&l~NT CF ~cJ_:C;T,AT!C,N NC

C2ispan Corporxion ‘~

Semite Contracts Division ~ I ;~, ~~~~~ ,:== ,, =!./1!)------

110 >[itchell Blvd. ;1
Tul12hom2. T?J 3~3SS . ,, - ,csNT7>CT,”CRCE? NC.

~ ~ ~ ‘::: “’:c’:c;~:tis,;; 19:85

\ C~CE }
1 ~ ~~ -,

I ~ACILn CCIOE
6/5/9 1

I
1

II. THIS ITZM ONLY APPLIES 70 AMENDMENTS CF SOLIC;TATICNS
, ,-
~ fieacmenumoerWiic:rauon m amenceo as set wrrn in Kern 14. Ynd now and ea[e ~ecfed for :6calct CJGfkm ~ :s axa;eed, n

1 Ctfers fflUSt acknowleccje recetot of :his amendment prior !Orhe hour and date so.edied in ‘he soliaration Or as amended . by one of !he fcllowmg rrvsthocis:

.5 ,Tat extence.

[a) Sly completmg Items 3 and 15.and retummg cootes of rhe amendment: (b) Sy ac.kzrowladging rece!pt of lhis amendment on each co!Jy of :he ofter suonwred: s:
‘c 9 seoarate Ietler or :etegram which inc!udes a reierence to the salii,tation and amendment numbers.

I tiEy~LACE OESIGI

=AILURE CF YOUR .ACKNCWLEDG=vIENT TO BE 3ECEIVEC
WTED FCR THE 3ECE!PT OF CFFS3S PRIOR TO THE !+CUR ANO OAR SPEC:FIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YCUR OFFER. if by

~ ,wfiure of :hlS amenQmen; ~CU das,re [O change an oifer already suommed . sucn cnange may ge mace 3Y wlegram cr Ierter, prOW@O aach :ewm Or le~er makes :sier5-
i :0 :~e ~~li~:@tion ~nd ~hls amenamen(, ~na is wcwvso ~nor TO!l10Opening hour and ~ate sc~tied.
I

i :2. 4CCCUNTING ANO .AP?RCPqlATICN 0A7A ,M ,?ecuireul

; >-/.4

13. 7S1S IT2d APPLiZS CNLY 7C ).4CC IF!CATIONS CF CCNTRACTS,CFICE3S.
1

. .- IN ITZM 10A
.’ !

I
(11!

I 3. WE ABCVE ,NL’M8E”.7ED CC,NT3AC7,’CFi GE3 IS ,MOOIFIEO TO REFL51CT THE ,AOMINIS7?ATIVS c8,4,NGEs I’sucn =s c.?ar?Gesm ;aymg otiic?. ac?rcanz.’.:
I \ 5afe. em) 5= FGRTH IN ITS.4 :-t. ?URSWNT 70 THE WIHCRllV OF FAR J3. :G3(b).

I

i .;C. THIS SUPDLS.MENTAL AGREZMENT IS ZNT33E3 INTO PURSUANT TC AU7r!ORllY OF:
!{;

1 YIurual Agreement

Q. 0THE8 (Spedy rype of mcdirication and aurhcriry)

I

“4. S55Cal?T:CN CF Ak!E)IC.\!E.NT, \! CC IF!CA~CN (Crgamzea L?yUCF sacww ,neac:ngs. nclucIrg sc;:c:rarioc cmrrmc: s.Imecf -z??r wc:re ‘eas;c:e)

~ne purpose OF~his mcdi[lc2[ionistoemend Artick H-5.. ~<ey Personnel md Facilities. to w?ioce 2 keY person.

.J.ccording!y. the foilowing chan:eis rnmk [o dw Contrac: Schedule:



1
. t

NAS1-19385 [’.lge2 Of 2

I’V[ociificationpi ~.

I. Paragraph J t ‘.:. IL [!-5 &J&smn~l and Fa~lkks
. . .

isch.1:’. .:’ i -1~ to IIotvs:

\j ,.!rr!dte I-l .lr. d I substitutedin !ICIJ thereof..-

++************* ● ☛☛☞☞☛☞☞☞☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☞☛☛☛☞☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☞☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ✍☛☛☛☛☛☛☞☛☞☛☛☞☛☛ ●

CONTR.+CT TABULATION

.
. .

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2 ‘-
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 3
Nlod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 9
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
N[od. 22
Mod, 23.... .
k[od. 24
N[od. 25
h[od. 26

0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0

. 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

--3,69Z,000
o

Q
59,34:,024

~
$437,000

0
63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)
52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,050,495
0

““--708,700-
0
Q

$6,337,195*

..--. ..



( (
.

(b) [f administration of this contract has been delegated to the Department of
Oefense, the original of NASA Form 1019 shall be submitted to the NA.SA
installation Financial Management Officer and three copies shall be sent

concurrently through the 000 Property Administrator to the N~s~ office identified
below. [f the contract is administered by NASA, the original of NASA Form 1018
shall be submitted to the installation Financial Management Officer and three
copies shall be sent concurrently to the following NASA office:

NASA, Langley Research Center
Attn: Industrial Property Office, MI’S 377
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

(c) The annual reporting period shall be from October 1 of each year to
September 30 of the following year. The report shall be submitted by October 31.

.
..

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-19385
Modification No. 25



i

~—A~lENoMENT OF !30L1C1TATIUIWMODIF1 CATION OF CONTRACT I‘ f ‘R’c’’”coo’ I , , PAGEs
P&G’ CF

I I I 4
.2.AMENOMENT,MOOIFICATI”N ?40. ~. EFF~~;E;A~ ;994 4.FIEQUISITIOIWPURCHASE REO. NO. 5. PF70J EC T NO. (// d@i~b/e)

24, 1 I 1

6. !SSUEO f3Y COOE 1 7. AC MINISTERED BY (If other ffian item 5)

cco~
I

X~tional .J.eronauticsand Space .Administra[ion I
] Langley Research Center I
I I-imnpton, VA 23681-0001

I

1 3. NAME ANO ADDRESS GF CCNTRACTOH (No., sfreef. coumy, State and ZIP Ccce) 1+ 3A. AMENDMENT OF5CLlC:TA~CN NO.

Calspan Corporation
ServicesContractsDivision 98. OATED (=Z lT=f f ~)

110 Mitchell Boulevard
I

I TulIahoma,TN 373SS !OA. MGOlflCATICN OF CGNTaACTlCRGE8 NO.

. NASI-L9385
4

lCS. DATED ‘SEE ‘TE’U ‘3
CCOE FACILl~ COOE 6k~91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPfJES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ The above n.mbrw Solic(tarjonis amended as SINforthin item 14.me ho.r and date specified for ~eipt of 0tter3 m is esK.Snded, m i. flOt extended.
Offem must acknowledge receipt Of this amendment prkx to the hour and date speciiied in the so&tsfiorI or as amended , by one of the following metnocts:
(a) 9y completing llama 8 and 15, and returning copiesof Useamendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceipt of ‘his amendment on each cow of the offersubmitted or
(c) ay sepamte letter or telegram which includes~re~e to the soliitadon and amendment numbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE SECEIVEO AT’
THE W-ACE DESIGNATED FOR Tf-fE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
wnure at :IWSamendment youdesire:0changeanOfferalreadysubrnl~ed,suchchange ,may be made by telegram or !erter, pruvidad eaCtI telegram Or letter makes ~efefeflce

] o :~e solicfa~onand thisamendment, andisraceivedprw!o theopeninghourmddatesoecfied.

] :2. A$$W~TING AND APPRC~RIATION OATA (/f Required)

I ‘R “J0”J303; ‘o ‘1 “87’ RT’R 505-59-85-01-00; Obtiwte s~08’7oo @mPiete)
13. THIS lrlEM APPLIES ONLY TO MCOIFICATIONS OF CONTR.ACTS’OROEFIS.

..% ~ ~ ~~f~NGECROERSISSUEOP URSUANTTO:(Sp~QA. thon~) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTI’CRCER NC.

I 1’

I 3. THE ABOVE NUMEIEFIED CONTRACTI’OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFL~CT THE AOMINISTRATWE CHANGES (such as changes m ,sayng o~ce. aG.CmOflar:Cn
/ i ~at8. 4 S= FORTHINlTEh414, PURSUANT TO THE XJTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

~
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUIHORllY OF

L
~ ~ O. OTHER (Specrfy ~e of rncuikaticm and a.thonty)

1. .

I ~. iMPGRTANT Contraeor ~ is not. n IS reoulred to s!gn :hIs tiowmentand ,mrum _ cooles!0 me rmsumgoffice.

\

I

I

I

I

1

1.3. SESCalPTICN ‘F AM EN CMENT(MGOIFiCA~CN

Tne purposes of ‘his modification Me co

add incremental funding pursuant to the

modified as fo[lows:

(Orgamzed by UCF se&on neaCings. ndudlng Soliclatmrvcwrtracr subIecr ,nafrer where feas,ble)

exercise the second option period pursuant to contract m-title H.6.. Options. and m

Section 1 clause entitled “Limitation of Funds”. .lccording[y. tie controct is

=XC:CI IS Orov!cteo .lefe!n.JII:.nns andcomlnonsc1me ?Ocument reierencad n irem 3AOr .CA, M ,?erelo?ore:.-ancjec!, :emajns ,Jnc.langed md n !UII ‘Ores 317CI:Ifx.



..

“A. In performing Government assigned wor!< oztie=s -under ehis
contzact, the Contractor is obligated to provide Up :3 ~
di~act productive labor hours as defined in paragza;k C. below.”

2. .Mzicle i3-3., Sstimatecl Cost ar-d Fixsd Fee, is he==by rsplaced
‘by tb.e following to include the cost and fee associated with
adding the second option ~erio~. The total increase in cosc is

and the total increase in award fee is ~.

_, W.rti.cle B-3 Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee

A. The estimated cost of the contract is
exclusive of the award fee of ~. The total o= the
estimatad cost and award fee is $9,343,024. The tozal fixed fee
is g A base fee shall not be said under the concrzct.

3. The award fee available for each eval,u=-+m ~eziod is-.— - -- 4.-
as Zol.lows:

Pericd

~UZIe 22, 1991 - @c~fier
12ecefier 22, 1991 - June
June 22, 1992 - Dec~~e~
Dece-mbez 22, 1992 - June
JUnf2 2,2, 1993 - DeCefie~
Dece.mbez 21, 1993 - June
June 22, 1994 _ Decafier

Q~ce.?.?er 22, 1994 - June
Juhe 22, 1995 - Dec=fiez
I?ece.mke~ 22, 1995 - June

21, 1991
21, 1992
21, 1992
21, 1993
21, 1993
21, 1994
21, 1994
21, 1995

21, 1995
21, 1995

-- - : --- - --



NASI-19385
Xoc?ification No. 24 3of4

,. .

s. Article H-10., hBae Determinations and F:ince 3ene=+ts, is--
=evised to reflect the following changes:

Number Revisic~-
87-0211

Da&e
14 ~(3-~8-93

87-0215 15 10-~8-93

The above wage determination is attached to this modification.

&, Article H-1., Contract Fundinq, is hereby replaced by the
following to reflect a funding increase of $708,700, of w“nich
~ is added to cost and ~ is added to fee:

‘+3,t- Contract Fundinq (NASA 18-52.232-81) (MM 1989)

(a) For purposes of payment.of cost, e:cclusive o: fee, in
accordance wit’h the Limitation of Funds clause, th-e total amounz
allotted by the Government to t-his contract is f~i, and
covers the following period of performance: November 1, 1991
through October 31, 1994.

(b) An additional amount of~ is obligated undez
this contzact for pa~yment of fee. “

All other contract provisions remain un.chazzged<



(

.. .

aasic
LYO ~ .

Mod.
LMOd .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
iYod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
LMod.
I’4od .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
lMod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
-yo~ .

cD~7
-

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615, 600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

~~o, 424

0
0

1,633,000
0
0
0

3,692,000
$9,343,024

~1J~&71q

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
~~~, ~~~

o

400,000
1,042,000

(110,931)
52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1 l~5,3L2-,--
0
0

~~,~~~

75,000
0
0

772, 994
0

1,060,495
0

708,700

$6,337,195*

,--- 1._.

. --



..
.

u
l~

L
Jf

u
-

.
.

.
.

.

~
T
l
T
J
7
J
2

-
X
x

’
x
z

-
-
-
- -
-
-

z

(

l-
.

-u
w

-

A
JW

W
O

@
C

I=
I

cn
u

I=
-u

N
-

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

..
1(

I ~ I ! I I I I I 1

I

I

Z
I al <!

I

- 1 I

1
I

z: ,- 5 -1
1



I 1 I I I , 1 I
<
’
-

+
.+

,1
<
+
+ H

C

..*

I

.
.

- ! I
c1 -, —

:

3
I

-,
‘i



r
-

5 \
?

A
.

-1 <

N
J“

z
.

c
1

,
-
. z

3
>

z<
4 3

+
!

I

I

..
.

U
I

\

:.
I

m
l

4 k ,X
J

(3
-

-
3

L
,

Z
V

l

I
-1 61 -1 :-

. -1 q

I

I I

I
gi -1 —

!

5; ,-
‘1

I
I

-. < -.



I
( ! I I I ( I I I I I I I I I

-f

--

I

K
I
(
-
D

m
c -

I
b

I

ti
m

T
c

m

I
:U

,
,-

,
.

.
=
!

-
J

..
&

.

-t .<
:

-.! =
! -.
, 3
’

:5 .. -
1

3
8

1,

,. ,1

._
—



\-. =
1 z

.- (D 7 In F
- Z

m

..
-. 0 z

‘2 !
-

-.

~ -
z

-
.

.
[
?
I

9
c

,
-. f
n

..
(
n

c
1

.7
3 m

H m

c 7 (
D

3
Q
A o

0

,-
.

9
J

f
7
(
u

Y
i .

.-
l

-.
L.

.

s 5 ‘
J 2
.

Z
2
1

.

.‘.
,4 Q fn m

C

-z
.:

:+
4.

0
. .

-.
m
~

Q
.
5
- 0

.“
.

-.
. 2
4

m !
D

i
y
< u

. n (
D

L.
.

c o L
n

,+
,+

.

‘u r
)
r
r
-

o ,
-

--
-

0 -1

I I I I I 1 I I I i

,-

+
-

Z

r .
,

2
--

-. ‘L
”.

7
2

.



-A,

——.._



( I I I I I I ) 1

(n m - < 4.

H
H

H
H

H

(
7
c
1

o
H

H
H

+
<
H

H
H

I
! I

,
.
&

I

.
.

I I 1

I 1 I I ,
I I

2! =
! !3 ,=

I I 1 I I



I

I I
c (
n
.

F
i

o
e
n
-
Y

I I 5
m 3 T + 4 t
l

(
m

m

I I

u
— 0 z

I
.

..

Y P
f I
’
D

‘2 ..

I

..
.

! I I , 1 I I I

.
.

I
-! -1 G

,
,—

I
k.

.
21

I

C
2i

cl =1 ,9 ,-
I

,,
I I I I



r-
”

..

,
7

- ti

*F
,

I
I

! I I

.

I , I 1 I I

-.
n

z
-.

-. =
.. -. < -. .

Ii il
,x f
n



k
. (A r
?

(D c
,

T -1 0 <

Z
ID “
2
n

s
o

=
Z

,
-.

r?
- F

i
.7 ..

C
J

4 rD E
Q

J
1

-. C
f
l

.

!. — > — - — =

=
. ..

. n --
- — ~- U — .
-

= -
.

J — .“

3 3 :+
.

3 m 9 :-
.

.7 c
m

C
L

z ,-
.

.
h
) z m

: m <

-

o ,
-

G
I

z t-
-

.9 0

.*
-J

,-
.

:4
.

z

?
Q

-1

o .=
l

I , ! 1 ) I 1 1 I I

m (
D

v < +
.

(
-
)

c
)

n
o

O
*

U
’
)
(
D

C
(
D m

m = 2 +

rl
-r

r
5
5

(
D

m

,-
,-

--
2
-
3

-
.
z

;3

-
“-

c) ,-

o .7
c’

-
<

-.
m

. i. 3
.

,-
r-

,-
.

~
-,

-.

D
-.

-
.



.

—.—.—-...-...—.—..—-—.——...———....—-—.—————

1’
G10~~~~dE66’[/8Z/013,T,V[1(5T“Aau)gIzf)-f.13NorLTJvl/lJ’JMzf LL2icl25vf,i

I



.- —— -—————————— . f.-

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI; ,MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT (
.!. AAcr,0 COOE PAGE OF P~~~

t >>
: AfilENONIE,N r/~ OIFICAr!GN NC), ~, E;FEf-~lvE OAT= 4. RECLJISITICNJPIJ RCHASE aEC1. NO. ~. PRcYJEC T ,Nc, (It 3Cf7/lCJ~,

2? DEC 141993
I

5 SSLEO 3Y

Cco’ ~’”’c’’”’s’’’yo’y “’””w’”an’rem”

CCOE I

1

3. ‘JAME ANO ADOFrESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. suaw xunry, Ware and ZIP L2%e) 9A. XVENOMENTOF SCL:CITA71CN NO.

Cispan Corporxion

ServicesConcracr.sDivision 98. aATE3 (SE5 ITS.V 1f)

110Mitchell Boulevard

TuLlahom& TN 3738S 10A.kGOIFICAT~ON CF CCNTRAC710ROE8 W.

J .
NAS1-19385

108. OATEO
(SEE /TE,w f3)

CCOE 6/6/9 1FACILIIY COOE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

m Theaboven.tnber SO1l.tationisamendtias set@rllhiWr! 14. Thehourandda[e $p@fldfOfrWeiptOI CffetS
~

isax!ended, Oismlsxler!dad.
Cffers must acknowledge re@pl 01 fhis arnendrnesm prior IO fhe hwr and date spedled in rhe soliafarian w as amended . by one 01 I e fOllOWIng mefhcds:

(a) 3y completing items 3and15,* relurning capiesof me amendemmt: (b) 3y adumwledgmg recaipt 01 fhis amendment on each copy of me otfef wbmiffed: or
(c) 3Y seoarate !erraror letegram which tncludes a~%ce IO me sollarattanand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLSOGEMENT 70 SE RECEIVEO AT’-
PLACE DESiGNA7E0 FOR THE REcEIPT OF OFFERS ?RIoR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR CIFFSR. If by VIrIUre 0( [k

amendmem you desire 10cnange an olfer already sutxmIIed . such @mge may be made by :alagrarn or !etmr, provided each felegrarn or !erter makes reference !O [he sclia!aucr
ara :rus amenclmenl. and is recewed pr!or !O the operq hour and dae speutted.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (1I %@wad) . .

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ,W201FICATICNS OF CCNTRACTS/OROERS,
IT ,WOIFIES THE CC)NTRACT/OROEil NO. AS OESCRIBECI IN ITE,M 1-$.

(~) I A. T“IS CHANGE CROER IS ISSUEO ?URSUANT 70: (S@C’~A.UlOdW)

1
THE CKANGES SET FCRTiI ;N ITEM 14 ARE MACE IN THE CONT3AC71GRGEA NC.

ITE.v 10A.

3. THE AaCVE NUM8ERE0 CONTRACT/OFtOEa IS WOIFIEO TO REFL5CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CFJANGZS (suctt as cnanges m paying ofri-, ap~rc~!al ‘on CZ
arc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43.1 03(b).

J
C, THIS SUPPtS.UENTAL AGREE,UENT IS ZNTEREO INTO ?URSUANT TO AUTiiORtlY CF:

MurualA=memem

5. :MPGRTANT: ‘anrrec:cx is nd , ~ is raquwed !0 sign hs 5ccamant amd reurn y aoras :0 !ne ,ssung offfca.

14. DESCRIPT:CN OF AMENCMENT/~OIFI’ATION (Crgantzed by lJCF sec:Ion neadings, ncudi~ sokmoorvccnrr~ SUOI=: ,mamr Mere L%wble)

The p~se uf tis rn~c~on is~ p~vi& xklitiorIal instructionstO E,-d)ibi[,+,Con[rx[ ~~erltation RquiremenLs,

Puqmph H, subcon~~~ Reports. .AccorclingIy, the smbject contract is modified as follows:

.
(CordnuedcmAttxheciP~ge)



NAS1-19385 2of2

Modification No. 23

H. Subcontracting Reports - The Contractor shall submit the
following reports:

1. Subcontracting Report for Individual Contracts, Standard
Form 294-- In addition to the instructions on the form, the
Contractor is required to include the following information in

. Block 18 of the SF 294:

Subcontract awards to small Women Owned (WO) business
this reporting period: $

..
Subcontract awards to Historically Black Colieges and

Universities (HBCU) and/or Minority Educational Institutions
(ME1) this reporting period: $

The total subcontract dollars to WO businesses, HBCU’S
and MEI’s shall be included in the figures in Blocks 15a and 16
of the SF 294. In addition to the above requirements, the
Contractor is required to submit, on a monthly basis in letber

format, the data required in Blocks 15a, 15b, 15c, 16, and 18 of
the SF 294. This data is required by the 10th day following the
month being reported. ..

. . 2. Summary Subcontract Report, Standard Form 295--Submit in
accordance with the instructions on the form.

In addition to the instructions on the reverse of the SF 295, the
Contractor is required to comply with Clause 18-52.219-75, Small
and Small Disadvantaged Subcontracting Reporting.

“.
..
;

.

.



(

N~S1-19335
Modificati~~. NO. 23

Basic
. Mod. 1

Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17

.- Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21
Mod. 22
Mod. 23

* Inc lU

*****A-+**++* ● *****+****** ● *********

CON’I’%ACT TABULATION

d’es ~ f“’ ‘Os’ a

$3

CPAF

,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0,
0
0
0
0
0

. 0
0

, 0
110,424

0
0

1,633,000
0
0

$5,651,02~

md

Fundin~

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654.

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495

$5,628,49;*

for fee.

3of3

.



..

I ;6 I =~<,ij
AhIENDMENT OF SO I_ICITATION/~’ nOIFICATION OF CONTRACT

,, :,.,-:: ,,, .-,-;, ,;::~ J .!,.; ;
( i!

I

I

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

m ~eauovenumoef~ticla[ion,smeti~as s.alfonnmwn 14. The fmuramdd ate WSGfiea ;13rweIpIofCws
n

:s srxlericied.
n

:t!ws rnus( acknowledge rece!pt 01[his amendmem prIor 10 me hOI.Ir and dale s@cIlied in Ihe Soliala[ion Or as amended . by one 01 me !OllOw!ng ,memcds:

IS not axlanoea.

a) Sy camolefmg lIems 3 and 15, and rewmmg mples 01 VIe amendemen(: (b) Sy admowladgmg recet~( of ims amenamem on each cocy af :ne olfer subrnmed: or

c1 ~y Seoarale Ieflef W :elegram WtIICfI mc!uaes a=nce !O!he saliarauon and amentlmenr numbers. FAILURE OF YGUR AC’KNOWL50G5.ME,NT TO 3E 9ECZIVEQ AT WE
~LACE 2ESi G,NATE0 ‘OR THE aECEf PT OF OF= S,RS PFilOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATZ S? EC IFIEO ,MAY FIESULT IN REJECT!ON CF YCL’a CFFE,G.If&f‘vtrlufa01 :R[s
3mecdmen I you aeSK3 [0 Ch~ge an otfef alraady submilted SUGTchange may be made by telegram or letter. prowded ●acn :elegram or kiler Makas r? fer?nce 10 Ihe sclicIallon

wd :h!s menamem. and IS rece[ved rmor :0 il?e ooening hour and dale spealied.

.2. AC CC IJV7:NG ANO A? P?CPRIA710N 2A7A (If a~ulred)

PR 35?()..A3()2: JO R 1S3N7; RTR 50559S50” 100;”S 1,060,495” (Comple[e)

i3. 7“1S ITEM APPLIES CNLY 70 ,MOOIFICATICNS CF CGNTRACTQCGCE=S
IT MOOIFIES HE CCNTRACT/CGCE.3 NC. AS DE5,C. WIED IN iTE,W !4

-, %Z ABCVE ,NUWE,=,E.C C3NTAACTJOGCE.~ IS ,MCOIFIEO 70 REZECT THE AC*WINIST?A7NJE C:+ANGSS

d ;lc,
(SIXI 3s z+facges .C ;ayrg mfics. acc:ccrlar cn ca;s,

SET .=CRT:+ IN ITEM 14.?IJGSUANT TO THE AUTHGRITY OF ‘Ai! 43.103(b).

I

~ C ‘*IS SLJPOLEMENTAL AGaE3MEN7 S SNTEaEO INTO ?UPSUANT TO AuTs+CR17f OF:

I

I1
~, ;,MpCp TA,NT: Comrac:or ~ ,snor. m IS raoulred :0 sqn :hs c!ccumer=tand rewrn c301.ss:0 me ,swcg ol:ice.

“~ ~=SC=!?-:CN CF A&tENCklENT/WolFCAT’ON (Crq?wz.9d 3Y GCF sec:!cn neaclrrgs, nc’Lumg sclfc;(a!lcrzcccfrac: sLcIec: macsr .4rer3‘~~s)ele)

Tlw purphe ofrhis ;nudilicui(m is [0 M incremenrll funding pumum[ cc)rhe Sex.Awkkwawd erY’Drnir2rrrn7-rtFnuds”

,>
,+:4’:. ..... .



. ..

. ,>IJ

I. Arti.vle ~-l. , cg~ccact Fundinq, is hereby replaced by tl~e
followic.g t> r-?fle;c a funding increase of $1, 060,495 of whi:h.

~ “ a’id.d L(3 cost and ~ is added to fee:

“H.1 CCP.=Z3.25 F:Jndinq (NASA 19-52.232-81) (= 1989)

(~) ~~~ purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in

accordanc= ‘Aifih. the L~Am~Ea~~On of Funds clause, the tOtal aLmC~~-~

allotted by the Go’zerLment to this contract is ~ ‘7’
covers tlhe follcwing period of performance: November 1, 1991

through June 21, 1994.

(b) .a.q add~~iondl amount of ~ is obligated UP.deT
this contract for payment of fee.”

All other concract provisions remain unchanged.

************* ************* *********

CONTRACT TABULATION

Zst. cost .Award Fee

Basic
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
15
17
18
19
20
21

22

* Includes ~ “r cost

CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000
0
0

$5,651,024

and ~

Fundixw

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0

400,000
1,042,000

(110,931)
52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994
0

1,060,495
$5,628,495*

for f~e.

Loz



.—

—

\AA4EPJCMENT OF SO LICITAW- ., IvIODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
I \ ( ~~c: G ::CE ~A~~ OF I ?AG~j

~~’JCIt)IIJl ,Acrolliiu[ics ~Ild Sp;Ice Adllli[listrdtion

L.III:leyRese;lrcllCell[cr

Hmp[(m. v,+ 236X1-()()()1

3 NAVE ANO AOOFIESS CF CCNTFIACTOR (No,, ;free(. axmy, Slafe .?fld Z/P :oce) ( J) 3A. A,ME.VCMES7 OF SGLiCi TATICN NC

C:llspmCorpi)rtitiul]

Services Con[rxts Division 98, 0A7E9 (SE51TEM 11)

110 MitchellBoulevord.

TulldN)mti.TN 37?SS lOA. MOOIFiCATiGt N OF CC N7WCTJOROEZ NC.

J
NAS I-193X5

106. 12ATCil (s=s : raw ~3)

CCCE FACILIIY COOE 616~~ I

11. THIS ~M ON&Y APPLiES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOIJCfTATIONS

a Tfraabovenurrrber solicita[mn,sarrrendd asse[forrflin item 14. Thehour and *tespKifidfwr~ip[ olCffefs m is extended.

~

is nor axlmdec

O(fers must acknowledge receipI ot !his amendment prtor [o [he hour and dale specified m the soliafa[ion or as amended oy one 0! Ihe fOllOwlflg Mel o s:
(a) 3y complelmg [terns a and 15.and returning mpies of rhe amendment : (b) 3y acknowledging recetpt of [his amendmem on each Copy of [he offer submmec:
(c) 3y separate Ieuer or telegram which inctudes~rence 10 [he solici!arioo and amerrdmem numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEC
AT THE .?LACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE FIECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANCI OATE S? ECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN aEJECTION CF YOUR OFFER. If by
vtrwre of fhls amendmenr you desire [o change an offer already submlued . such change may be made by :eiegram or Ieuer. prowdecl eacfl leiegram or IelIer makes

refer+mca 10 [he solic!lauon and [his amendment. and IS recelval prior to rhe operimg hour and da!e specified.

12. ACCSCNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If Required)

—

J
—

—

—

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOO IFiCATIONS OF CONTRACTSORCCRS.
IT .MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROEFi NO. AS CIESCF!IBED IN ITE.w 1A.

A. TiilS CtiANGE 0ROE3 !S ISSUE13 ?IJRSLJANT TO : (Specr~AuVrorIfy) THE CHANGES SET FCRTH IN ITS.M 14 A.GE MAOE IN TEE CONTZACTICRCEG NC
!73d ! OA.

3. THE A30VE ,NUMBEZED CONT9ACTIOROEFI IS ,MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT TKE AOMINIS72A71VE CHANGES (SUC.? as z~acses in payjrrg oifke, acorcpr.’ar on c?
2[c) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AuTHGWY OF FAR 43.103(b).

- THIS SUPPLEIWENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE,F7ED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:u.

3. 0 TH EA (Spec,ly rype of modirkauon and aufhomy)

E. tw=c FITANC Corwacw lXJ Isno[, U is raq.!red to s.qrr [f%sdcamen[ and e!Urn comes :0 :he ssumg ~ffice.

14. 2E5C21PTICN CF AMEjNOME,NT/MC CIF!CATICN (Crgarvzed by uCF sec:ton neadrcgs. nc!uamg soliafafjor~ccrrrrac: ;uc/ec: ma{rer .+her+ :eas;ble)

Tile purpose of [ilis lll[)di~lcti[ion is [() C(]rrecr w,!mil~isrrdrive errors retlected in ,Lloditiu:triot]” 20. Accordingly. [IIC

c(]nrr:lcr is [Ilodificd JS follows:”

(Ctm[inued011A[[xl]edP~ges)



(

..

II. In contract Nfodificati.on 20, paragraph 6, all references to. –-L . .

Basic

Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17
Mod. 18
Mod. 19
Mod. 20
Mod. 21

*.********* ************* ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

CoNT-UCT TABULATION

CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0

. 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

1,633,000

$5,651,02:

Fund inq

$ 437,000

0
63,000

500,000
115, 654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312

0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

772,994

$4,568,00:*

for fee.

?.JOE



110 Nlirchcll Btjulev:ml

TullJl~(lm:l. TN ?73SS ~CA.vC2!FGA7’C(WGECC~T=A~7/C%~SqNC

J .
NASI-19?S5

IOB. OATED
[s:=JT:.W13)

CCCE ‘AC:LiTY CGCE 6/6/Ll [

11. THIS ITEM CNLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS CF SCLICITATCNS

m 7hs amve .uinkv wiialamn isarn.ncledas se, !onhin item 14. The hour acd dare specdied !cr raca!p! 01 Otfers m isex[efldad. m sco,ex!erc:
Cl!ers musf acknowledge recetpt of :hls emendmenr prtor !O [he hour and date soeclfiea :n :he solicjlation or as amended . oy cne cd :he !ollowmg memccs:

;a) 3Y comoletmg Ilems .3 and 15. and re[urnmg copies ot :he amend emen! : (!J) Jy acknowledging recaip[ 01 !fvs amendmenl on aach cooy 01 [he offer submlitec.
:c; 3Y sacarale Ieuer or !elegram which inc!udes~&ence IO :he soltcttarlon and amendmen[ numbers. FAILURE CF YOUR AC KNOWLEDGE ;ME;’4T TO 3E .aEC=i V=:
AT:-; 2LACZ 3ESiGNATS0 ;Cfi THE aSCSiPTCF OFFSRS ?RIOFI TO THE HOUR ANC OATC SP5CIFIED MAY FiESLILT IN ZEJECTICN OF YCLiFi 0FF~7. II 5Y
Zjrlrs C: !hls amsndmenl ycu destre :0 change an oifer already subm![led SuCh change may 5e made by :elegram or !ellw, Prowcied each :elegram or !el:S4 tma+ss
.?!ecwca !O !h,e joiicl[aucn a?d :tm amend menl. and is received prtor ro [he apemcg ‘Cur 2nd da[e specl lied.

“2. AC CGLIN-ING AND AFP~.0PGlAi7GN CA7A (// aeqwred)

PR ?530.2?01;JO R14310;RTR 505-59-S5-01;Ohli:ate5772.994(Comple[e)

I 13. THIS IT5MAPF’LIES CNLY TO ,h’CGIF!CAT!ONS CF CCNTaACTS/OGCE=S
IT ,)X301FIES THE CCNTF7ACT/OFtCS.a NO. AS 2ZSCFil BE0 IN ITEM 1’$.

I 1

~ ~. MIZ.TANT’. Cmvacw ~ rs rm D ts reour9d ‘o stgn :hls dccurnen[ and .aurn ccoles .0 me ssulng olfice.

I



NAS1-19385
Modification No. 20

(

2of3

1. Article B-2., Level-of-Zffor~, paragraph A. contained therein

is hereby replaced by the following to include ~ hours added
for the first option period.

“A. In performing Government assigned work orders under this
contract, the Contractor is obligated to provide UP to ~
direct productive labor hours as defined in paragraph C. below. “

. Article B-3., Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee, is hereby
replaced by the following to include the cost and fee associated

with adding the first option period. The total increase in cost

b

is and the total increase in fixed award fee is
.

“Article B-3 Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee

A. The estimated cost of the contract is ~~
exclusive of the award fee of

~e ~=a==ed ‘eeestimated cost and award fee IS
is- A base fee shall not be paid under the contract.

B. The award fee available for each evaluation period is

.% as follows:
Available

Period Award Fee

June 22, 1991 - December 21, 1991
December 22, 1991 - June 21, 1992
June 22, 1992 - December 21, 1992
December 22, 1992 - June 21) 1993
June 22, 1993 - December 21, 1993
December 21, 1993 - June 21, 1993

*Note - A fixed fee amount will be inserted if the Goverment
exercises the one-month options to extend Ehe period of

performance as set forth in H-6.C.

3. Article F-2. , Period of Performance, is hereby replaced by
the following:

“~rticle F-2, period of performance (NASA 18-52.212-74)

(DEC 1988)

The period of performance shall be thirty-six (36) months

from the effective date of this contract.”

4. E:chibit F, Subcontracting Plan. The contract subcontracting

goals shall be increased by $43,390 for small business and $6,199
for small disad’~antaged business.



/

N.AS1-1338’5
Modification :lt>.2[)

(

73-1330 23 8-8-92

The above ‘#age det~.~i.aation is attached to this modification.

6. Article H-l.r Contract Fundinq, is hereby replaced by the
following to re:lect a funding increase of $772,994, of which.

- is added to cost and ~ i.s added to fee:

“H.1 Contract Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) (MAR 1989)

(a) For purposes of Pawnent of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Li-mitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is ~ ‘“
covers the following period of performance: November 1, 1991
through October 31, 1993.

(b) ~_.-additional amount of
this contract for pa~ent of fee.”

A1l other contract provisions remain
.*.

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 15
Mod. 17
Mod. 13
Mod- 19
Mod. 20

- is obligated

unchanged.

************* ************* ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. cost -V#azd Fee CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0.

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0
0

Fundinq

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
0

1,633,000 772,934
$5,651,024 $4,568,000-

for fee.



I .—. - .— _____ ..—-----.— _ ___

I AMENDMENT OF SOIJCITATIC” JIODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [( ,vT:Acr o ,::C5 JA.;E c: ! PAG<~

I H.llIlpro[l. v,+ 236s[ -()()()1 I

I 110 ivtitche[l B(julevml II

11. THfS TEM CM-Y APPLIES TO AMENCME\NTS CF SCLICITA1’iiNS
-
U The aoove numbef solicttatmn IS amended as set fmrh in iwrn 14. The hour and date specdied for recmpt of Ctfws U is ex!ended. U IS .OI Mendec.

Olfers musl acknowledge receipt 01 (his amenomenr prtor 10 the hour and date specified [. !he solic[rafrnnor as amended . CJyone of !he !OllOW1.g memoos:

(a) 3y camplefmg Items a and 15, and rewrnmg copies of !he amendemen[ ; (b) 9y acknowledging receipt of :his amendmenl on aach cnoy 01 !he offer submlrted: m
(c) 3y segaraie !elIer or :elegram which includes~erence 10 [he soficilarion and amendment numbers. CAILUFfE OF YOUR ACiGNCWLSDG&ME,NT TO 3E .3EC SiVE,2
AT THE ?L,ACZ DESIGNATED FCR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS ?FUOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SFECiFlE3 MAY 3E5uLT IN SEJECTICN OF YOUR GF=~a. If by
/!r!,ure 01 .EIS amendmenl you desire !O change an offer already subm}l!ed , such change ,may be made oy feleg ram or Ieller, orowded aacn [elegram or Ie[[ar makes
:?;er~r?cs :0 [he solia{a[ion and :hls amendment, and k recaved pror :0 :he ooemng hour and dale soe~fied.

:2. ACZCUN71NG AND AP?W2PSIATICN i3ATA (// 3agufrad)

PR 5673.04S3; JO C293309: RTR 2933-3020-000; Obli$ateSO;Complete

I 13. THIS lT&,W APPL, ES ONLY 70 ,MOOIFiCATICNS CIF CGN7RACT50RCE%S.
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OFfOEFl NO. AS CE5CRIBE0 IN !7SM 14.

!

. ----- -i.‘:+IzA3CVZ NUM8Cm ED C-N t tiAC II CGCIE,Z’ IS ,MCOIFIED TO REFL=C I I ,+E Au MINIS, 3A I ;~lc LdANGca ,sccn as c?anges <n paying C!,fice. a.c.crcor,ar cn za.’z
---, - ~-,r- ,--,

5rc; S=7 FGRTH IN ITEM T4. PURSUANT 70 THE AuTHCRITY CF FAR 43.103(b).

4
N[utual Agreement

2.07% H (Specify rype of modificauon and aurhoriry)

L 1
= ,Mp~RTA,NT: Comracw
-. n :SmX. ~ IS raowed :13sgn Uxsdccumen(acd return T CCCN9S“o :he 5sulrg olfice.

I ‘4 2E5C21?Ti CN CF A,WE,NCME,NT)MC CIF!CATICN (Crgamzed 9Y UCF sec:mn headings. .nc!uding sclicfa[,cwccnf rac: suorec: vacer ,werg ,eas,c/e)

F t.
.“. ....-8. ....
-<. . ~...,;.

- ‘-”’;*f

irector of Contracts and Self -Governan
‘5J

r---

\5/dt3 l“’ [+44%44+ I-2+93~u , 1/.,yfrlc.-- fi~l--. .. .. .. .... ,,,r.q p’,,e,, // I .-

i / w (/ %rANOAROFORM 10 RI,w:O-;31
~,.nua.ri 7“ ,;SA
:A7 Ld :;a} ,] :13



.

I I I ( I 1 I I I I I I



- ‘3 -3 7

“
,
1

z ,
,
.
-

‘,1
: .

‘2
-.

-.
-.

-.
.

~ !
0

3 c
0 0 2

-
c

,- = 2 ,-

,- 2

3
L

J

G
1

~
,

O
c

.?
-?

)
I
-
3

-. Y --
G
I

o .7 m

(? “J
<

-
D
O

0
-3

u
.

+
.

5 (N
m = D
J

o h
(D

.
c ‘i-

u

L
fi

(D s .-
5 0

(
D
O

m
t.

H
-P

-
(
3
0
0

<
z

+ c) c .
.. .

-.
-. s

.

r
?
z C
2

+
-

.- +
..
m

L
o
z

r
m

(D
C

Q
42

1

m

z ,- -. c

3(
T

2
.-

2
0

-
-J

22

z
m

:d -
c

-
-.

w

.-

.

-,
r-

.-

-,
z -

3- -
2

-. ...
. -

— — i
,3 2.

ii



I

●
✎

✎

C
)
a
z

.

P.
m

.
=

7-
’

<
2
1
3
L
fl

-
-.

-
P
..



f --
-

.
-.

. .

I

..

.-
,

‘d \

0
1

=
!

,7
: m

: I I 1

I

21 -, L, .-
.

I
-,



= . n . N P c

>1
( ( , . ( ( . < b ? < + . . r ‘
2

..
.

-
1

I 1 I
I

I ,
!



=
’
~
=
+
.
=

‘.l
=
-Q

U
-

=
’2

3
4
3
,
n
a
,
d
.
~
d

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

.
.

- 5 a .7

H
i-
f

H
i+

<+
+H

+
4

.*
.

.-
.i

,-
1

cl z? -!
I

., .
.

I

-
i

.-
J

L
?[

..
I

.

! 11
-, -, C

i
-1 -.

1’
-, A

,
21 ‘i

I

-1 = -. -1 -1 ii ..1

I I
I

2
1

I
,-

,

i
=

:
-. -, ,

! ,
\, -1 U

I

a
l

:-
J
I

I
I



(

NAS1-19335

Modification >~~~.1(]
‘1

Section I-1, 11, Clause 13-52.204-70, Report on NASA Subconc:aczs
(DEC 199.3) is ~=p~aced b~~ Clause 18-52 .204-70, Report on
Subcontracts (NOV 1992) .

*+*********** ************ **********

CONTRACT

Est. cost Award Fee

Basic

Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod.
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1.9

TABULATION

CP.W

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0

$4,018,02:

* Includes for cost and

Fund inq

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115, 654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0

$3,795,00:*

for fee.



.—. .—-—. . _____- ____ -— _-

A,\l EN OMENT OF SO LICITATIO/hlI ~lODIFiCATION OF CONTRACT ; ‘:’; ’’’;~’co’::c=c= ,
2A<,; 0: I >~~~

-. -( 11 I

: .$ME,NCMEF Tw4301 FICA ilCN NO 1 EFF:Jv E OA~E 4 2ECUl Slr10NIPUfiC+ASE gEO >10 5 PfiCJECT NO (l{ JOOIILIC,

lx JUN 4 1993

d. ISSu EO BY C~OE 7 AIJ,%lINISTERED 8Y (l(orhw han /fern 5) COOE

P41[iulldl ~erolldutics 211LI .spxe Ad[ninistrJ[iun

LmIg!ey Resc~rcllCen[er ,<-.- ----

H:ullptoll, V,+ 2?6S (-()()()(
-.’ ,. .4, \

- .\\,,- ~- . . . .
~.!

3. NAVE ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfreer. county. ~faf$:and Z/P C.xe)

. . .
... . . . \ ( J) 9A. AwENOMENT CF SC LiCl TA7!GN xO,

[,.1
.<, ..

,..

CaisptinCorporation
Services Contracts Division ( /’.’:’:” ~ ;:, )3 -,. 96. OATEO (== !TEI~ 11)

I IO Mitchell Boulevard [ ‘<: ,.. ,. . .,: ...- ?:-
‘5 ...

\ ~:~;:-L ./ ;-,; ; *- d
Tulltil]onld, TN 373SS 1, :.

\ “P
- +’”’ J .

10A. MCOIFiCATION CF C5NT2ACT/OFIOER NO.

“<:’’..’:/ ~< ~ ~:;..
lNAS 1-193X5

-
108. OATEO ‘SEE ‘TEM ‘3}

CCCE FACILITY CODE 6A5i91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY AW(JES TO AA4ENDM3’4TS W SUICITATCNS

The above number sdiciwion is amended as set kmh ksitem 14. The hcur and daIe specdiad fw reaipl of OltarS
n

is extended.

a

is no! exhsnd~

Otfers muSl acknotiedge receilx 01 [his amendment ~itx IO (he hcur and date spectlied in Ihe soiiatalkm or as amended . oy one of the following me o s:
(a) By completing Iwns 8 and 15. and returning copies of [he amendemenf : (b) 9y acknowledging receipt 01 Ibis amendment on each copy 01 [he olfer submitted:
(c) By separate Ie!ler or relegram which includes~erence 10 [he solicitation and amerdmem numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVE:
AT THE PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
vir’rure of Ibis amendmant you desire 10 change an offer already submiued . such change”may be made by !elegram or Ietfer. provided each telegram or Ielrer makes

reference 10 !he soliatation and !his amendment, and is recaved pftor ro rhe ~ening hcwrand dale spealied.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPFIIATION OATA (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ~OIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSJOROERS.
IT MOCIIFIES THE CONTRACTJOROER NO. AS OESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(J) A. THIS CHANGE OROER lS K5.SUEO PURSUANT TO : (SpedyAurhortiy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE wOE IN THE CONTPACTrOROE8 NC.
L ITEM 10A.

3. THE ABOVE NUMEiEREO CONTRACTIORDER KS~OIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE CHANG25 (such as changes in pap”rrg o(fke, approprlaf m d~
erc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

I
, C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGFIEEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PUFWJANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
4

IMucual Agreement

Cr.OTHER (Speo{y rype of modirkafion and aurhortfy)

14. DE SC RI PTICJN ~ F AMEN OMEN TIM 01 FICATIO N (crgam.zed by iJCF sec~on headings. Inckdng soliafauor/cfxraCr sublecr maner #rafe feasible)

The purpose ot’ []lis IllO~ifiC~[i~r-i is [~ provide ~ci~i[ion~l ins[ru~[i~[~s [O Exllityi[ ,4, Cun[rxt Documentation

Require[nencs, Pora:r~ph H, Suhcontrwting Reports. Accordingly, the subject contrxt is [nmlitled ~s ttlilows:



NAS1-19385
Modification NO. 1:3

(

2of2

“H. .subcontract ina Reports - The Contractor shall submit

Standard Form (SF) 294, Subcontracting Report For Individual

Contracts, and Standard Form (SF) 295, Summary Subcontractor

Report, in accordance with the instructions on the reverse side
of the form except the reports shall be submitted quarterlv. The

reporting periods shall end December, March, June, and Septetier
with the respect due by the 30th day of the month following the
close of the period.

You are further instructed to include the following information
in Block 18 of the SF 294. Note: This information is a subset

of items 15A and 16 and should also include information obtained
from your subcontractors SF 294’s.

“Subcontracts a’xard to Women-Owned Small Business Concerns this
reporting period: $ .

Subcontract awards to Historically Black Colleges and
Universities and/or Minority Educational Institutions this
reporting period: $

18

************* ************* *********

Bas

Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod
Mod

ic
.1
.2
.3
.4
.5
.6
. 7
.8

9
,: 10
,. 11
,. 12
,. 13
,. 14
,. 15
,. 16
,. 17
,. 18

CONTRACT

Est. cost Award Fee

* Includes ~ ‘or cost

TABULATION

CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

110,424
0

$4,018,024

and ~

Fundinq LOE

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115, 654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

0
$3,795,006*

for fee.



I ,- ———..
I

A).: EN DMEPIT OF S(3Ll Cl TATlc I1ODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
If

‘.1-=4,:- c.:::: >,, ... ..

i ‘“’ ‘;=
: J,\lE.lc,\l~Y r MCCIF CA :’crl V(j ] ~=::,::I!/~ 3A~; 4 2E:UIS171(;hUPIJFC+AjZ <512 ‘IC 5 7Gg.~.;; .,~

[7
(1/ .lcc{!~,;

/:j,\: I j 1s+93 INi .A
, Ss,.:u 3( ~~::

[
7 Ac<\ll,Nls; :=:~ =J{ :f :{ner rdn (em ;1 CZCF

1

,~.1[1(111:1[,+C:[]llJUriCs ~fld SpdC? .~d[ll[[ll,i[r~(ll)[l .= ...,..,- . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .- a....
n

L.i[lslcyRe>e~rcl]Ce[lcer
.

H.tl[lproil,V.+ 2:6X(-()()()1 - 2A-...-.. ,-. ..:---- . .-4s 1 ..”-#u

I , VA.!:A,voACLTFE5S3F2:NTmc702 <No 573%, mb,-ry. S/are .?fld L-:P ;Cce) J X AME.vChl=~T 2P SC LC:TA7:CN YC

C:LlspJll C~Jrp{Jr:itiun

Ser/ices Conrrxt,s Division
----

;3 ;A7E.2 (SC= ,=.~f : :]

[ 10 \li[cl]ell Boulevard

TuIIJII()[IIJ. TN’ 373SS !OA.UC21F’CA7’CNcc CGN-W2T,C2CZ7>/c

d -
N’.+SI-I95S5

----
100.ZA7E5 (Se=

ZZc:
:.L;;:)

;AC!LITY C(2OE 6i5fJ[

11.lHIS TIZMCNLYAPPLIES TO AMENCVSNTS CF SCIJCfTAT!CNS

‘ a The alxv~nurnbef wlicmwn isarnended as S.! ,O(lttini[ern 14. T1l.eticwaml dale ,~~fied !Ci(reCe@alC?lt~r~ m isaxler!cied.
Q

is nol sx[erca.
~l:ecs .musl acknovdedge recelpl of [his arnendrnen[ ~rtor [OIfle hour and da[e Sp’ac[fied in ,~e @icr[a[iOn w as amended , oy one of :he IOliowmg Mel ,Oas:
(a) 3y Comole!mg [terns 8 and 15, and relurning capies of :he amendment ; (b) 3y acknowledging receipt 01 [his amendmem an =ach ccpy of ihe alfer suommec,
(C] 3V se~ara(e Ie!ter or :elegram which includes~erence :0 the solict[ation and amendment numbers. FAILURE ~F YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE FiECZIV~:
AT T+= 21LAC~ DESIGNATEIC FCR ?hE RECE!PTOF OFF~RS PRIOR TO THE HCUR ANO OAT= SPEC; FiEO MAY ZESULT IN ?!EJECTICN CF YOUR OFFE% If ~y

/lr!ura al :hls amend men! you desire [o change an offer already submll!ed , SUCh change ,may be made ay !elegram or lelter. provided 9aCh :eiegranl Of iel:ef tma+es
, :eterarce to Ihe solicltallon and !hts amendmenl. and IS received prior [0 :he Opening hOUf and dale spealied.

:2, ACCSUN71NG AK) A?? ROPqlATIGN CA7A (If ?equiecf)

s~,~

I 13. Titl S ITEIM A? PLi ES ONLY TO .Mt201FiCA71C&SCF CC NT?AC7S/CP.CE=S.
IT ,MOOIFIES THE CCNTi=tACTK2RCEFl NO. ,AS EIE3CRISE3 IN ITEM 14.

J ‘“%lS SU.?OLZ,ME,NTAL AGaEs,MENT IS ~,NTEFIEO !NTO PURSUANT TO Au TiICF!l TY CF:

F,~R Clause52.243-2Changes -COSCReimbursement(AUG 1984)-Al[erna[e[[:Limic~[ionofFundsCl~use

3. D TfiE3 (SpecI/y ,Y,oe of modificaricn and aurhorfry)

I

--< 44!.!,.,
,1A :A - M’lqlti’f >.,



.

NAS1-19385 2of3
Modification No. 17

I. Article B-2. Level of EffOrt, is revised by deleting

paragraph A in its entirety and substituting the follo%-ing to
reflect an increase of ~ direct productive hours :

“A. In performing Government assigned work orders under
this contract, the Contractor is obligated to provide up to

o
direct productive labor hours as defined in paragraph C.

.

II. Article B-3. Estimated Cost, Award Fee, and Fixed Fee, is
deleted in its entiretv and the following substituted therefore
to reflect increases of-~ -and~ in cost and fee
respectively:

“B-3 . ESTIMATED COST, AWARD FEE, AND FIXED FEE

A. The estimated cost of the contract is
exclusive of the award fee of ~. The total of the
estimated cost and award fee i.s $4,018,024. The total fixed
is _ A base fee shall not be paid under the contract.—— — —.

fee

B. The award fee available for each evaluation period is

as follows:
.’.

Period Available >ward Fee

June 22, 1991 - December 21, 1991
December 22, 1991 - June 21, 1992
June 22, 1992 - December 21, 1992
December 22, 1992 - June 21, 1993

*Note : A fixed fee amount will be inserted if the Government
exercises the one-month options to extend the period of
performance as set forth in H-6.C.”

III. Article H-3., Contract Funding is hereby replaced by the
following to show the addition of $75,000 to the funding level of
which ~is added to cost and-is added to fee:

“H-3. 18-52.232-81 Contract Funding (Mar 1989)

(a) For purposes of papent of cost, exclusi-~e of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract i;a=t;;~ugh
covers the following period of performance:
June 1, 1993.

(b) - additional amount of is obligated under
this contract for pa’~ent of fee.”



(

NA.S1-19335
Modification >11>. 17

Basic
Mod . 1
Mod . 2

&fod. 3
Mod . 4
Mod . 5
Mod . 6
Mod . 7
Mod . 8
Mod . 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11
Mod. 12
Mod. 13
Mod. 14
Mod. 15
Mod. 16
Mod. 17

.‘.

CGFIT.?ACT

Est. cost A.~ard Fee

● Includes ~ fo” cost

T.XBULATION

CP..AF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

11 O,42U
$4,018,024

and ~

Fundina

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
0
0

16,574
75,000

$3,795,006*

for fee.



I
.——.. .— -————. .r/$.f,l EhCMENT OF SO LICITATld ,1G131FICATION OF CONTRACT ~ “’;”C: Cc:c=

:Ac: :; JACC
!

i
3 VA.\lE AINOAC GR:SS ;F CC,N7ZACTCS , ,VU sfrsef, CCUnty, S{aie ara Z/P Jcce; : J) ;A, A,\!EIiC\IENT 2F XL. C:~A7:CIV NC

CJlspwl C(lrp(lrJri(jll

Services C()[ltrx[s Division
-- --1

36. 3A-:3 !s== =~ “~!

I [(1 \Iirchell B(>ulev~rd

Tullahoml, TN 373SS IOA.MCOli CA-:CN CF ~CNT=AC~,C22c.a NC

J
N.\s\-19?s5

106.2ATZ’G(sss ~=.bf:3)
CCCE FACILITY COOE 6i6i91

11.THIS ITEM CNLYAPPUES TO AMENIWJ3TS CF SOJCITATCNS

The above number solict!a[lon is amer?rjd as se{ forth in i;em 14. The hour end dale spaded for recetpl 01 Cffers
0

IS axtecded.

C:ters musl acknowledge reca!ol 01 [his amendment prtor :0 lhe hour and dale specified in tme solicilauon or as amended , ~
IS not ex:erc:

ay one cd [he !otlowmg memo s:
(a) 3Y compleung !Iams a and 1S, and raturning copies of [he amendemem ; (b) 3y acknowledging recelpl of [his amendmenI on each cQOy 01 [ha oiler submluec
(c; 3y S.aoarale Ielrer or fekegram which inc!udes~arence :0 the soliclrafion and atnendmenl numbers. FAILURE CF YCUR ACKNOWLEDGE.MENT TO aE ?IECE!’/E
AT WE ?btCS OESIGNATEO FOR THE aECCIPTCF OF=ERS ?FUCR TO THE HCUR ANO ~ATE SPEC:F!ED MAY 2EWLT :N 3EJECTiCN CF YCLfRCF=E% il by
vlrrurs Si [I?Is amendment you desire :0 mange an offer aifeady submitted , such change may be made by :elegram or !e[ter. provided 2aC!I !siegram Or !efler imakes
relerecce :0 [he solic:[a[lon end :hIs amencmen[c and ,S receivw prtor :0 [he opening hour and dala soecf ied,

12. ACCOUNTING MC A? O~CPqlATICN DATA (If Required)

See .Accounting Data Page 2

13. THIS ITSM APPLIES ONLY TO ,MOOIFICATICWS GF CONTRACTS+ ORGE.~S.
IT ,WOIFIES THE CCNW+ACT/OfiGE, R ,NO. AS OESCP.15EL) I,N IT5.M :4.

L(J) A. 7+1S ZHA)4GZ CFiCE3 iS iSSLIED ?L!RSUANT TO : (Spaci~Autior/ry) THE C& ANGca SC! rCRVl iN IT5.W 14 ~=~ WIG= N I, -
.- ---- -,J= ~~~~~cy~c~c~,q xc

:TEM 70A.

2. G W EA (Scec:fy ,rjqe of ,moa:ricar/cn and au rhcrlry)



.. .

June

this

1’, 1393.

Basic
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
LMOd .
Lyod.
Mod .
~~cd -
Mod .
Mod .
~cd .
Mod .
~cd .

*x************* *************** *****

$3,292,000
0
0
0

6~5,5~o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0

$3,s07,530

$ 437,000
0

53,000
500,000
115,654

0
Qo(l,oo(l

1,042,000

(1L0,931)
52,000
32,357

0
47,000

-,L25,3L27

0
0



I
I / ‘“-

...- ——— _ ____

T

_—

AK! EN DMEPIT OF SO LICITAT JIODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘“<’’”- ; ‘:<+
.~l,:: :: :,, -

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO IW2GIFICATIONS GF C~NTi(ACTSiC fiCSSS.
IT MOOIFIES THE CON TFMCT/0ROE3 NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN 1~=.w 1~.

/) A. 7+1S 2FAiNGE CFiCE3 :S iSSUED WRSUANTTO : (Spac;fy Aurnor!Iy)
ITE,M :OA.

WE CYANGES SET FCRTH IN IT34 :.i ARE V.AOE :N THE CC NT.% CTICGGE.3 VC

Scc!l(lll [

FILE COPY

—.



-) ----
----

.4
I 3,292,

6~5,

o

1-
.

!.:
-,-- .

-- + . . -==~---- -.



1 ,—=---_
r 1

I ,AL4ENDMENT OF SO LICITATI< MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT “ ‘i’’’’” r’”’:”c~II I PAGE OF / PAGE ;
1

r 1 [

J AMENOMEW,MoolFlcAr\oN ,)40

.

3“‘;g”~ ?fF&
4. REdu IS~lONIPUflC}IASE REO. NO 5. PFKAIECT NO /J’~.

1-$

6. ISSUEOeY

coo’ ~ 7ADM’N’’’EREy’y ‘“-”-”-” ‘OO’ ~

I !Na[iortal.4erortau Cics and Space Adminis[r3t ion I
I LJngIeyResearchCen[er \

I H~mp[on,VA 23665-5225 I
I

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTFWCTOR (/%. ~ mn~ S&s&@dZ/PCx+.s) 3A. AM EN CME3T OF SOLICITATION NO.

C3kpanCorporation
ServicesContractsDivision 98. QATED 6=fl~u f~

I 110MitchellBoulevard II
Tullahoma,TX 373SS IOA k.iCOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORCER NO.

t JNAS1-19385

11. THIS ITcM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

U ~~num~d~rn-ti mxftiinkm14. ~Wrdtie~tifwr~i@ dWem U iaetiti.
u

ie not exlanckx
Offers must acknowledge recei~ o/ tin arnandment prior co the hour and date specified in the soliiitadon or aa amandd , Dy one of be fdlo4ng me s

(d % ~p$e%l -8 d 15, and returning c+iea of dM amendment; (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this armsndmt on a.ach COPYof the offer sutwmttad:
(c) Sy separate letter or telegram which includ~~&renca ta the diiitdon and amendment number% FAILURE OF YOUR ACK140WLEOGEMEF0 TO BE RECEIVE:
AT THE PfACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO “ATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTJON OF YOUR OFFEFL I/by
virture of this amendment you desire to change m offer shady submit!ed , such change may tM made by telegram or !eaar, prtie=d each tO@ram of !@Ier makes
reference to the solicitation w UIiS ~menf. and is recuived prioc to the opening hour and date specfied.

?2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA #.%?qul@u)

NIA

13. THIS ~EM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONITWCTS/OROERS.
~ MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIBED IN rrEh4 14.

(4 ~ ~ls C~NGE OROER IS ISLSUEO PURSUANT TO :
ITEM 10A

@wuiYAuOkWJ THE CHANGES sa FORTH IN rrEM 14 ARE WOE IN mE CONTR4CT/OROER NO.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEF?EO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTR4TNE CHANGES (3/m+ .ss&~5Sh+9.9Y/+J&, .qquWti <.
&) S= FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURS.UANTTO THE AUTHORtW OF FAR 43.103(%).

I , ] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANTTOWTHORIWOF:

I

I

E IMPCRTAN:Grmac!or n arm. ~ .raluird.*nho&.mt@,- 3 cupies :0 W3 ~uing &ic=s.

14. DEscRIPTIoN OF AM EN OMENT;MOOIFICATION @gm& by UCPsUC&W 14&*s ~kg a2kYts&a-vtw10m2 sum 17Lanw k’sve ‘4awb4)

I%e purpose of this modification is to ~mend .Article H-5., KeyPersonneland F3ci Iities, to rep[ace a key person.

Accordingly,thefollowing change is made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on A[tached Page)
FILE COPY

i



. ‘.

NAS1-19285
Modification NG. 14

I. Paragraph (c) of
changed as follows:

i.nlieu thereof.

. .

Basic
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Page 2 of 2

Article H-5 Kev Personnel and Facilities is

is deleted and ; substituted

***************** **************** **

““’rm”’”m TABULATIONLULILMLA

Est. cost Award Fee CPAF

$3,292,000
0

0

0

615,600
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$3,907,60:

Fundinq

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115, 654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
n

S3,703,432*

* Includes ~
for cost and~ for fee.



I
[ xMEN9!vl ENT of= SOl_l CITATIC ,Mo OIFICAT’ION OF cC)Nl_F7Ac T ( ‘Nr%’cr ‘o cOOE

PAGE OF ~ PAL,
t

1 I

2. AM ENOMENT, MOOIFICArlON NO J. EFFECrlVE OAT~~ 4, REQUISVIOWPU~CUSE REQ. NO. 5. PFrmECT NO #*@&L.

I 13 I
6. ISSUED BY

c“”’ ~’”’””’”’’’’o’y’y ‘“O””-’-”
coo’ ~

NJ[iona[AeronauticsandSpaceAdministration
LangleyResearch Center
Hamp[on,VA 23665-5225

8. NAME ANO AOOFIESS OF CONTRACTOR ~., ~ awn~ .5%/l? dZ/PWe) (+ 9A- AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CalspanCorporation
ServicesContractsDivision 9B. OATEO 6=~fl~~ f~

110MitchellBoulevard
TullahomaTN 373SS 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/’OROER NO.

J.
lNAS1-193S5

COOE FAClt.i_W COOE
IOB. OATEO ~~fl~~ fq6/6/9 1

11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMEfOS OF SOLICITATIONS

Tha almm number sdk- m amended aaeetforth initam 14. Thahour anddate spaciftad forra&rxd Mars
Q

is extended.
Offers must ●cknowledge receipt d this amandmanr prkx to the hour and data specified in the sdiiitadon or se amandad , a

“mnot exlerd+:

(a) By c=xnpleting ftama 8 and 15. and returning
yonadthfdbwingma S:

o@= of the amendentent; (b) By acknowledging racaip4 d bia amendment on each oopy of h olfer subrni-t!et,
(c) BY =Parate letter or telegram which indud~~erartca to the solicitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVE:
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF oFFERs PRIoR TO THE HOUR AND WE SPEclFIEo MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER ii by
virture of this amendment you d@re tO change an offer afready subrrtiaad , such change may h made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or Ietfer makes
refarence to the solicitation and this amendment. ~d k racaived prkw to the opening hoar and date specifii.

12. ACCOUNTIN13 AND APPROPRIATION OATA fl+uw

See AccountingDataPage2

I 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTWOROERS,
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN rrEhi 14.

H
(~ & THIS CHANGE ORDER IS LS-SUEO PUP.SUA~ TO : #-=@~-?X) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE hLAOE IN THE CONTRACT/OR(lEFl NO,
. . ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTFLATPJE CHANGES /_&ur.+r&_8Sti/ZWy,, Od%, ~&c@s/ti z.
d e) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AiJTHORt_lW OF FAR 43.103(%).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

E IMPORTAW&xirncta ~ ~ ~ . u i.mquimdto signrho dc.c.mane W re~rn ‘~ toh “mui~ Mfc.a.

14. OESCRl~lON OF Ak4ENOh4ENT/MODIFICATION (Oqmri?d by UCFswc&w h~~ ~~ W2A?rWtzx_ sub@ma#w &@t? fwbh)

The purpose ofthismodificationistoincreasefunding.Accordingly, the Subject Contract is modified as follows:

(Continued on Attached Page) ~!~ ;: ~.sp.t

Except aa provided harain. aII cefm x ~im d !jm daument referenced in Item 3A Or 10A. ~ heretolwe changed. rernama awuhanged and ,wrfuii fotce and efi*

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER fly~o{ho 16A. NAh4E ANO TITLE OF CONT%ACTINCI OFFICER fly~~~o

b
158, CO NTPACTOWOFFEROR

15C OATE SIGNEO 168, MITE” STATES OF AMERICA >,.
8Y H

16c, OATE sIGNE~

//-3 “fL
C% nalum 0/parvJ#l Suhwvrd ,Z) sq?n)

r@mJwl.iQtum i / /
waarrwus~

m 10s +fANOARll FORU 30 $% IM2

NASA Langley Owwormt (OEC 1986)
r%xltd DfGA
FAR(4 cF@ mu



NAS1-19385
Modification NO. 13

I. Article H–3. , Contract Funding is hereby
following to show the addition of $1,125,312
of

2of2

replaced by the
to the fundin~ level

which ~ is added to cost and ~ is added ;O

ltH_3 . 18-52.232-81 Contract Funding (Mar 1989)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee,

fee:

in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is“~ and
covers the following period of performance: May 6, 1991 through
June

this

1, 1993.

Basic

(bj An additional amount of ~is obligated
contract for paynent of fee.’f

Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

**************** ****************** *

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. cost Award Fee CPAF

$3,292,

615,

-$3,907,

000
0
0
0

600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

600

Fundinq

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

1,125,312
s3,703,432*

* Includes for cost and ~for fee o

Accountin~ ar.d A~oroDriation Data:

under

~ JQ ~ Amount Status
3530.2301 R1431O 505-59-85-01 $1,118,712 (Partial)
5673.0487 C293309 2933-3020-000 6,600 (Complete)

Total $l,125,312f



_-—
/AM fiPl13k4ENT OF SO UCITATIO:.. ,00 IF ICATION OF CO NTi%lCT I’/

rwcr o COCE PACE OF i PAGE;
I ,

ISSIJEO BY
‘OO’ ~

L~~tion~[ ~~ron~utics ~fld SPaC~ ~dffliflis[ratlon

L~ng.leyResearchCenter

Hampton, VA 23665-5225

4. t7EGulSiT10NJP! JRCkWSE RE13. NO. I 5. PRQECT NO. (ti~

5673.0493 I

7 ACMINISTEREO BY (ffc.u%vm ‘Ye-n 5)
coo’ ~

3. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR m.. ~ munry .sarmwd.?~~e)

CalspanCorporation
SewicesContractsDivision
110Nfi[chellBoulevard
TullahomamTN 3738S

OOE FACILITY COOE

4( Y 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SO IJCTATION NO,

I lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC~ATfONS

The a&va number dkitadon “mamandad assutfc+sh irritam 14. Tlmhour anddate spac%adf~rac+x dMam

Q

is @ended.
B

mnotexterded.
tiers must acknowledge receipt c4 tii amendment @or to h hour and date specified in the mkitakn Oraaamendad, Ona of h fallowing c
I) 9y mpkti~ Rams a and 1S. and rtiming cqioa of ha amendment ; (b) By acknowledging raceipf C4this amendment on a.dI COPYof Ik.s offef sutiifled: :,
:) 9Y separate kxtar of telegrmn which indti~emnce to the solidatlon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
T THE PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT’ OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. K by
rture of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitiad , such change may be made by talegram or !41er, provicbd each talegram M letter makas
!ference to !he solicitation and !his amandmant and “orecati prior to !he opening hour and date spxifed.

2. ACCOUNTING ANCI APPROPRIATION OATA flmu]~

673.0d83; C293309; 2933-3020-000; SJ7,000 (Partial)

13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTPACTS/OROERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

4 k THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO : -kakw~) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT/0ROE3 NO. :
ITE.M lGA

3. THE ABOVE NUMOEREO CONTRACT/ORC)ER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTR4TIVE CHANGES (ti &&~8Sh@#Y@&, 4@_in c.i.

I U@ SET FORTH IN fTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORI’W OF FAR43.lWII).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORflY OF:

. IMPCRTAW C.muactm ~ ‘mrxx, n umq.wed to ngn rh.doc.mt andream Ca@ea rotiaulrlg C41ka.

rhe purpose of this rnociifico[iorl is to increase funding. Accordingly, the Subject Contract is modified QSfollows:

(Continued on Attached Page)

I .

~ ‘3TArES#+.4E,=UCA ~ , 16C. OATE SIGNES

1

W-E
B ICn ‘“[y - srANoMO Fof3u JO T+ om

~lwcsA
NA2A L.WIgI.y C%wpf,nt (OEC 19f36)

FAJ7(u3 Cl% SC-



NAsl-193z15
!40dification No. 12

(

2of2

,*.

I. Article H-3. , Contract Funding is hereby
followlnq to show the addition of $474000 to

replaced by the
the funding le’tel of

which -is added to cost and-is added to fee:

IIH-3_ 18-52.232-81 Contract Funding (Mar 1989)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total a~o~nt
allotted by the Government to this contract is ~ and
covers the following period of performance: May 6, 1991 through
October 31, 1992.

(b)” An additional amount of~ is obligated
this contract for payment of fee.!’

***********************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. cost Award Fee CPAF Fundinq

Basic
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$’3,907,60~

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)

52,000
32,397

0
47,000

$2,578,120*

* In’l”des~forcostan~~fo’ ‘ee”

under



..— — .—— .—

I AL4~IYOMENT OF SOLICITATIQy’ 00 IF ICAT’ION OF CONTRACT I
Tr:r{ Mcr‘oCODEI PALE of t PAGE;

1
,

> 4MENOMEW, MOclFlCAf10N NO. J. EFFECrIVE OArE 4. FIEXJIWTIONJPIJRC HASE REQ. NO 5. PnOJECT’ NO. [M --,

11 (3CT O 9 1992 56:3.0433

[ I

NJ[iona[ Acronau[ics Ind Space ,Administrotion

Langley Research Cen[er

H~mp[on, VA 23681-0001

3, NAME ANO AOORESS Of CONTRACTOR (%,. SK%@ axn~. S&a&& .7Pc2x+e)

CalspanCorporation
ServiceContractsDivision
110MitchellBoulevard
Tullahoma,TN 373&S

COCE I FACILITY COOE

9A. Ah4ENCMENT OF SCLiCfTATICN NO.

I

‘k====-fOA. UOOIFICATION OF CONTFQCT;CROER NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

Theabove numlmrs0k&doni8amerdad aas@forUt initem14. T?tehourand datespc.itiad forremip40f~ara

P

is a@3nded,

a

b not extended.

Off em must acknowledge receipt of ~ia am.adment pricw to &m hour and data specified in the sdkitadon of aa anwmded , one C4ma fdting
[a) Sy antp4edng Ramn 8 and 15. and returning

a:

copk d Uw amandemant : (b) By acknowledging recaipt C4fhia amendment on each copy of h offer submitted: :.
[c) By separate letter or telegram which include&~ffa~ to the sokdation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENTTO BE RECENE2
*T THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER il by
<Inure of !hia amendment you tire to change an otfar already mhrnitlad , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or ktter makes
.eference !O the selicitatlon and this anwndmanL and ia received prior to the opening hour and date spd%d.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA @’%qu/k@

PR 5673.0483;JO C293309;PN 2933-3020-000;S75,000(Parlial)

1XTHIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS,
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

--l

(~ k THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO : _Au@.vi@) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE .MAOE IN THE CONTFWCT/OROER NO. ‘
ITEM 10A

J
FAR Clause52.243-2,Chanzes-CostReimbursement(AUG 1984)-AlternateII(APR 1984)

9. THE ABOVE NUh4BERE0 CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTR4TWE CHANGES (k-+ a=&W6Sh@SY~~. ~
~ ~,.

m) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PWRSUANTTO THE AIJll+ORIW OF FAR 43.103@).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOR~ OF:

Pursuan[[o[heSectionIClauseNumber 52.243-2,“Changes-CostReimbursemeflt-Alcerna[eII,”[heContractoris
du[horized and directed by [his change order modification to furnish all personnel, semices, and materials neCMSa~~ :

perform operational and system testing for the NTF Controls.

Accordingly, the contract is changed as follows:

FILECOPY
(Continued on .Att~ched Poge)



NAS1-19385
Modification No. lL

2of2

I. Section C, Statement of Work, Paragraph 2.7, Controls upgrade
add:

“(5)
activate

(6)
controls

(7)

Develop a Microprocessor Controller Test Plan and
the Controls Equipment.

Provide technical expertise and support for the
system testing.

Provide support for changes in the Tunnel Penetration
Requirements .l’

***********************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. cost Award Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
‘Mod. 5i.
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10
Mod. 11

CPAF

$3,292,000
0

0

0

615,600
0

0

0

0

0

0

$3,907,60:

* Includes ~ for cost and

Fundinq

$ 437,000
0

63,000
‘ 500,000

115, 654
0

400,000
1,042,000

(110,931)
52,000
32,397

$2,531,120*

for fee.



AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION :OOIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘(
Tfucr 10Coufi PAGE OF I PAGE ;

1
.

:. AM ENOMEW, MOOIFICArlON NO. J. EFFEC~iVE OArE 4. RE,2ul S~10N/PUFICi-MSE aECI. NO 5. PROJECT NO. [fl~~~.

10 SEP 0 1S92 5673.0458
1

5. ISSUEO BY COOE I I 7. AOh41NlSTERE0 !3Y I’#o&Mw~ /&_rr $) COOE I

‘-T,W3tionai Aeronautics and Space .Adrninis[ra[ion

Langley Research Center

H~mpton, VA 23665-5225

3. NAA4E ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR /?W. ~ awn~. ~dZ/PWe)

Calspan Corporation

Semites Contracts Division

110 Mitchell Boulevard

Tullahoma, TN 373SS

200E I FACILilY COOE

-i

( 4 !3A. AM EN OMENT OF SOL! C~ATION NO.

98. OAT ELI (~~lT~W f ~

‘b

lOA. MC OIFICATION OF CONTRACT;ORCER NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOkiENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

Thes&vo num&901tcitdon rn amended aasetforIh initern 14. lhahc4xanddatu spaiSadkxmcai~d Mam

P

is edandd

a

“mnd adand.x

3ffem must ●cknowledge receipt d rhia amendment prior m &m hour ad dam spscitled In the sc.lkitadon m ae amended , one of U_rafdbirq

:4 BycompJedrq n4me8snd 15, acdraturnirq c@aa of the amandement; (b) By ●cknowledging racaipt d this amendment on e.ac+ copy d the %M submitted: :
;c) By separate letter or telegram which lndud&~&renca m ttm adicdatiorr and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECE1’fEC
*T THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
{irlure of this amendment you desire b change m Mar already sub’nit!ad , such change may be made by telegram or ‘atxer, provided each telegram or kmer makes
,elerence to the solicitation and thie arnendman~ and “urecaived prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA fl*ffw

5673.0477; C293309; 2933-3020-000 (.S32,397) (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSJOROERS,
rr MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

:4 ;Efl~~~GE ORCIERIS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO : -~) THE CHANGES S= FORTH IN ~EM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CcI~CTJOROER No

8. THE ABOVE NUh48ERE0 CONTRACTiOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATNE CHANGES (m m&~6Sti@YW& ~

4 m?) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PUFK.UANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

&&

C. THIS SUPPLEh4ENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

14. DESCRIPTION OF AM EN OMENT,%4001FICATION fCvg.m&by L.CF~ M+ #?&cl* ~ mmJ&)&7m6awmkVw Aassa+?)

The purposeof[hismodification is toincrease funding. Accordingly, the Subject Contract is modified as follows:

(Continued on Attached Page) P?]>:-.,... . ‘ -,
“-r .-’ “.,,-,-’-,,

61COOI aa prov!ded herajn, all te(ma m ~&XU d & &XUfWMI rel~md II-I item 9A of IIJA. es he(e!ofcfe chanqd. rernwna IUr@UMM# d ,n ,hd force ti ~W

15A. .NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER flj=%d 16A NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTACTING OFFICER fl~~%d

.vary Jane Yeager



NAS1-19335 2of2
Modification No. 10

I. Article H-3., Contract Funding is hereby replaced by the
following to show the addition of $32,397 to the funding level of
which ~ is added to cost and ~ is added to fee:

“H-3 . 18-52.232-81 Contract Funding (Mar 1989)

(a) For purposes of pa~ent of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is~~~ and
covers the following period of performance: May 6, 1991 through
October 31, 1992.

(b) An additional amount of ~is obligated
this contract for payment of fee.”

***********************************

CONTWICT

Est. cost Award Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9
Mod. 10

TABULATION

CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0
0
0

$3,907,600

Fundinq

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
(110,931)
52,000
32,397

$2,531,120*

* Includes for cost and~ for fee.

under



. ---——_ .._. -c . .._. —.

AMENDMENT OF SO I_lCll_AT_l OF., .,00 IF ICATION OF CONTRACr ‘ ‘?
wr,0 cccf. PACE OF ! PAGE:

1 *

J. \MC,NOMENT, MO OIFICArlON NO. J. EFFECrlVE OAr E 4 aEOIJISnlo N/pu Rc~SE aEQ. NO 5. PFWJECT NO. (~~,

9 ~ l= 5073.0458

5, ISSUEO 8Y COOE
1

7. AOMINISTEREO 8Y (Wouwr’kw .twn 6)
co”’ ~

~.l(ional .Aeronau[ics and Space Administration

L~n:lcyResearch Center
H~mpton, VA 23665 -52?5

6. NAME ANO AOOFIESS OF CONTRACTOR {~.. ~ coun~. S&w. wdZl’M} (4 3A. AM ENOhi ENT OF SOUCfTA~ON NO.

CalspanCorpora[ion
SemitesContractsDivision 98. OATEO @=I=~ ~V

110 Mitchell Boulevard

Tullahoma, TN 37388 10A MODIFICATION OF CO NTRACT/OROER NO.

d
N.AS1-19385

COOE FACILITY COOE
foO. OATED @=fi~ fv6/6i91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

Tlmabove numbwmlicitath ieamondad eeeetforrh ”kritem 14. Thehourarut dataspedlad fortiptd Of%e

Q

IS derxkxl.
a

rnrrotauenduL

Otfem must acknowledge receiF# d Mm amendment FAX ro ttw hour and date specified in the eolkitadon of m afIw*. orM cd h fdfowirq s:

[4 OY mwng R-8 end 15, and *ming c+ee d the amandement; (b) By acknowledging rec4pt of thin arncmdment on * copy d the olfer submitted; w
[c) By separate [otter or telegram nhich inclrx$&~&mnce to the solicitation md amendment numbere. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMEN’TTO BE RECEIVEO

AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER K by
#irture of thin amendment you daeire &I change an o/Ier alreedy SI.Ibrniued , such change may be made by telegram or letter. wovi&d e8ch @iOgrWn or Mter makes
reference to tho elicitation ad U’Irnarnemlment. and “mrec+md @x to rho opening hour and date $adkd.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA flwuw

5673.0458;C293309;2933-3020-000S52,000(Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTFLACTS/OROERS,
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN MEM 14.

(V”l A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO ?URSUANT TO : &WCY&~U_&” THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rTEM 14 ARE MOE IN THE CCNTR4CT/OROER NO. h
— ITEM l12+&
. .

8. THE ABOVE NUM8ERE0 CONTRACTJOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO FIEFLECTTHE AOMINISTRATNE CHANGES fti ~~4S~HY@*, ~

J 6@ SET FORTH IN rTEhl 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR U.103O).

#&we

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO ALrTHORllY OF

~ lMPORTA~ ~ ~ arwr. U rnraquired to sign *rndocummtand r*m mpias ‘b * “&auing &lCo.

14. 0ESCRI1710N OF AM ENOMENTjMOOIFICATION {C@wrtiby UCFsdc&x MM W-~ &?LZ7ccsvL$+dM.90W M%rw A9$.W?)

The purpose of this modification is to increase funding. Accordingly, parayaph H-3., Contract Funding, of the

Contract Schedule is changed as follows:

(ContinuedonAttachedPage) . FILE COPY

GcePI M prov!ded hare,n. ●ll !errrm end amcjitkae d !tw dccurnent relerancad in Item 3A or 10A. 8J le(eldaa chanqed, renuwte u02uu%@ and in full force and d-

!5A, NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER f7’@e&A%@ 16& NAME ANO TrrLE OF COtfWACTING cFFICER fl-~~d

Mary Jane Yeager
]sa. CGNTFLACTORIOF FEROR

15C. OATE SIGNEO STATES~F AhiEi31CA
BY

Ir3C. OATE SICNEQ

? 6 -/’9J--
/S@larvru 0/.,96nmn w~ e $+.0) /saf%7xb & &##&v ~

te+/!xlxwl~
.

ma~~
mla STAMm Fofw 34 * 10.Q

NASA ~ng(ay firp(lnt (oEC lSf3U)
~bf-
FA8w3CJ%XL22



r“
I

NAS1-19385 2of2
Modification No. 9

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, i.n
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted bv the Government to this contract is ~ and.
covers the following period of performance: May 6, 1-991 +h-a,,-h

September 30, 1992. \

(b) An additional amount of ~is obligated under
contract for pa~ent of fee.

LAAL UULjLL

this

********************* **************

CONTIU3CT TABULATION

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7
Mod. 8
Mod. 9

-Est. Cost Award Fee

—

CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0
0

$3,907,600

~ndinq

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
( 110,931)

52,000
s2,498,723*

●✎

☛ Includes ~ for cost and ~ ‘or f‘e-

Fundina Date

8-31-91

9-30-91
11-15-91
12-21-91

3-01-92
9-30-92
9-30-92
9-30-92



rAM E:4DMENT OF SO UCITA ~ 1 ,NTPACT !0 ccc,/.. /M OOIFICATlo N OF CONTRACT I PAGE OF ! PAGE;

I I ,
2 AM EN OMENTi MO OIFICArlON ,?40. F F cnvE OAFE

IMAR

4. RECIUISITiO N/ PIJRCF@SE REO. NO.

: {; t!: .; ‘,
5. PROJECT NO. (N qcpl~.

s 5673.0410

I6 ISSIJEO 8Y coo’~“’ch’’”’s’’’’oay ‘“””W”-’’-” coo’ ~

NJ[ion31 Aeronautics and SpaceAdministration I
Langle;{ Research Center I
H.J,mpton, V.A 23665-5225 I

I

d NAAIE ANO .AOORESS OF CONTFWCTOR (~.. w ~np, State .vxjZIP We) 9A. AMEtiOMEP4T OF SOLiCrrATION NO.

Cakpan Corpor2cion

ServicesContractsDivision 98. OATEO e.fl’u IV

110 Mitchell Boulevard II

Tullahoma,TN 37388 Ii 10A. MOO! FICATION OF CCJNTRACTI’017CER NO.

I ,1 NAS1-193S5
4

COOE FACILITY COOE

108. OATED *E~~M ‘J)
6/6j91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The abva number sdicitarjon E amended ad set fosth in item 14. The hour and date specifti fff receipt of Offers

POffers must acknowledge receipt d UIie arnamiti prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation o+ as amended .
is emended.

a
“mnd eflended.

one d UW fOik+~ me s:

(a) 3y completing Items 8 and 15, and ratumiq copkEs d the amendment : (b) 8y acknowledging receipl of &ris amendment on each copy of the offer sub+nitbd: ;
(c) By separate letter or telegram vdich include&&ere~ to he solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEC
AT THE ?IACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REcEIPT OF OFFER$ PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER if by
virrufe of this amendment you desire tO change m Mer already submiti~ , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each tOIOgram M !erter makes

reference :0 the solicitation and this arnendmen~ and “urec+ad prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA @’#6qulh9q

5673.0410; C293307; 2933-2030-000 (S1 10,931) (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS.
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTPACT/OROER NO. AS OESCR18E0 IN ITE.W 14.

“?4 ~ THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO : *@AutiffW THE CHANGES SCT FORTH IN ITE!.i 14 ARE MAOE IN THE C3NTRACT;ORCER No. ‘
IT5.M 10A

L

3. THE A80VE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORo ER 1s MOO IFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTPATiVE CHANGES [WCYJasd~ges,>pay~oti. wp@@wm c.
.9/C) SET FORTH IN rrEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AIJTHORl_tV OF FAR 43. IfM(b).

Ii , C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS 5NTERE0 INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHO13Tf OF:

I 1

I = ~=~~m Co.rractor l--J nr!a, ~ kfOWir4 !. sign rhisdcc.menrm~ @LIm 3 cOfxes !0 tie ,mulng office.

!J CS3CFIIPTION OF AM EN OMENTjMOOIFICATICN (Org._wLnd 3Y UCF %ckx? freadhgz .nclud,hg mIkItaLXmffi.&SCf subj’m&w here /aesb&)

‘The purpose of Chis modific~tion is to decrease funding. Accordingly, paragraph H-3., Con[ract Funding, of the

Con[ract Schedule is ch~nged as follows: ,

I
(Continued on .Attached Page)

F:LE KIPY



1

NAS1-19385 2of2
Modification No. 8

(a) For purposes of pa’flent of cost, e~Clusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is <~/ and
covers the following period of performance: May 6, 1991 through
September 30, 1992.- -

(b) An additional amount of
contract for pa~ent of fee.

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .

6
7
8

is obligated under this

******************* ****************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. cost Award Fee CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0
0

$3,907,60~

Fundinq

s 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

1,042,000
( 110,931)

$2,446,723*
..

* Includes for cost and~

Fundincf Date

8-31-91

9-30-91
11-15-91
12-21-91

3-01-92
9-30-92
9-30-92

for fee.



)4 ME NDMENTOFSOLl Cl TAT l/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT f ,
L<Jr, r~.~~r ,t_l ,:ubt QAQ< “F

l,.

—. - I !
o ,>>QEJ d{

C(JOE
! / D.GM,,..,~1~A~~~/ ,f,,>,he,~”ufi 1:<,” ,,

—— + CSOE [
Ndtion31 A~rOflduticS and Spdce Administrdt ior-!

Langley Research center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225 I

1

Calspan Corporation ~’

Services Contracts Division 9s. OATEO (SEE iTE.~f 11)

110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tullahoma, TX 37388

II
10A. ‘.JIOOIF ICATION OF CONTRACT

No.

NAS1-19385
x

100. 0AT50 (SE& fTE.$f 13)

COOE I FACILITY COOE 6/6/91

11.THIS ITEM ONLY A? PLIES TO A,MENOMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ~h~3i20v~rlumtefed solicitation isamencled asset forth in I(ern 14. The hour anddares~cified for receiptOfOff~~s @ isex!enc!ecl, O is
[encjed.

offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dare s~cified in :he solicitation of as amended. W one of The f0110win9 met+cc

(J) 3Y completing Items 8 and 15. and returning —coPies of the amendment: (b) ay acknowledging receipt of :his amendment on each CCPV of :-
subml IYed; Or (c) ay secara!e letter w telegram which inciudes a reference to :he solici:atian and amendment numcers. FAI LURE OF YOU R AC1<ING’.’,
,VSNT T~ a~ ,+ ECEIVEO AT THE iILAC~ OESIGNATSO FOR THE RECSIPT~F OFFERS PRIOR TO THE tioua A,vo OATE SPECIFIEO MAY ,=s
iN ~=JZCTION OF yOUR OFFER. If 5Y virtue of :his amendment you desire :0 change an offer a,rsadv submit: ed, such change may be made W W?:
‘e!:er, Pfavtdad eacn :elegram Or Ie[:sr makes refe-ence 10 ~he ;aliciia[!on and :his amendment, and is recei,. ~ sfioc :0 : he ~cening hour and date speclf+

1,2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION oATA (Ifr@qUiredj

3530.2301 R17095 505-59-85-01 $1,042,000 (partial)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CO NT~ACTSi’ORDERS,

. . IT lMODIFi ES THE CO NTRACT/0RK)E3 INO. AS DE SC R!9ED IN lTE\/1 14.
.

‘#l I‘A. Ttils c+f~,NGE ~Ffo~x IS ISSUED p“Rsu A,NT TO: (Sgeclfy ~~~h~rl~) THE CHANGES sET ~ORTI+ IN IT E,VI 14 A2E ,MAa Z IN THE C:..

1
TRAcT OROER NO. IN ITE)M 10A.

-
~. THE ABOVE NuM8ERE0 CO NT RACT/ORo ER !S ,wOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE AC MI,NISTRATIVE ~,+4~ING~S [~u~h m Changes in ,yayt.?<

x op?roprmtfon date. etc. ) SET FORT- ih ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 33. I03(tI).

,C. T*1S SUPPLE klENTALAGREE:AE,VT IS EN TEXEO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

— —

paragraph
follows:

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding pursuant to the
Section I clause entitled “Limitation of Funds. ‘t Accord inalv,
H-3 ., ~, of the Contract Schedule is change~

(Continued on Attached Page)

. .
as



NAS1-19385 2of2
Modification NO. 7

(a) For purposes of pa~yment Of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of FurIds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is ~ and
covers the following period of performance: May 6, 1991 through
September 30, 1992.

(b) An additional amount of~is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.

****************** *****************

CONTRACT

Est. cost Award Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6
Mod. 7

b.
.

* Includes ~ for cost

TABULATION

CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0
0

$3,907,60;

Fundinq Fundinq Datz

$ 437,000 8-31-91
0

63,000 9-30-91
500,000 11-15-91
115, 654 12-21-91

0
400,000 3-01-92

1,042,000 9-30-92
$2,557,654*



Calspan Corporation
Services Contracts Division 98. 2A753 (sEE ;TE:,l 11)

110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tullahoma, TX 37398 r

II 10~.‘J CO IF1 CATION OF CL2<NT3AC -
>340.

Ii
NAS1-19385

‘x 1
108. OATEO (SEE ITE.w 13)

COC5 [FACILITY COCSE 6/6/91

11. THIS ITEM 0NL% APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

a ~h~~b~v~~urnbemd solicitation isarnended ass.et forth it-t [tern Id, ThehouranddaCes~cifi@ forreceiDr of Offers D is extended, O IS -
tended.

Offers must acknowledcje receipr of this amendmen( prior ro the hour and date s~cified in ●me solicitation or as amended. by one Of the following ,meihc:

(a) 3V camplering Items 8 and 15, and returning —copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of :his amendment on each COOY of :-
SUCMt[teO; Or [c) 3Y seoarate Iecter or !eltqram whicn inciudes a reference :0 :he solici(a[ian and amendmenr numcers. FAI LURE OF YOUR AC,K,NCI;.
,\l ZNT T,S 3E f?~c~IV~o AT THE ?LACE OESIGNATEQ FOR THE REC~IPTOF 0FF~3S ?RIOfl TO TKE :+OUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEIO MAY =!

I,N 3SJZCTION OF YOUR 0FF~47. If ~y vir:ue of :his amendmen~ you desire :0 change an offer already submi[:ed. such Cbdnse .ma~ be maCe by W?;
le. . ~..e iYfOvlded eaC.h :ele$ram or Ierrer makes reference :0 [he jolicira[ton and :his amendment, and is re~~ived prior :0 !he o~er!ing hour and date s~ec,: +

:2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

3530.2301 R17095 505-59-85-01 $400,000 (partial)

13. THIS ITEM A? PLIES ONLY TO MC)DIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS;OFIDE3S,

IT MOOt FiESTli E CO NTRAcT/0RDE3 No. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE,M 14.
~A. ~+ls CHANGE OROE8 IS ISSUEO pu~Su9,NT To: (Spe~ity ~u~hor~fy) THE ~)+~NGE~ s~~ .=oR~H IN [TE,W 13 aa~ ,hf~o~ IN ~+t~ cc..“ ‘+ TRACT ORDEa ,xO. IN ITE.M IOA.

I
,a. THE AB,OVE FJUMSEREO CO NT RACTIOROER !S ,WOOIFIEO To QEFLECT T+E ADMINISTRATIVE C3ANGES (such GS chan~e$ in.zayxn~

xl OPPrOPr:utiOn date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITE,v 14. PuRSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR .%3.103 (5).

~C. 7.4,S SUPPLEMENTAL AGa EE,WE,VT IS EN T5a E0 INTO PURSUANT TO Au Ti+Cal TY oF:

I

I 3. ~T+ISR (Spe CIfy type of modification and authortty)

[

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding pursuant to the
Section I clause entitled ‘tLimitation of Funds. 1’ Accordingly, paragraph
H-3 ., Contract Fundinq, of the Contract Schedule is changed as follows :

(Continued on Attached Page)
~-, ...
*;’- . ,,.

J.. ;.>;,

.+,.’,



1

NAsl-193a5 2of2
Modification No. 6

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is ~ and
covers the followinq period of performance: May 6, 1991 through
March 1, 1992. - -

(b) An additional amount of ~ is obligated under
contract for payment of fee.

****************** *****************

CONTRACT

Est. cost Award Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5
Mod. 6

TABULATION

CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600
0

$3,907,600

Fundinq

$ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

0
400,000

$1,515,654*

* Includes ~for cost and ~for ff=f=*

this

Rmdi.na Dat

8-31-91

9-30-91
11-15-91
12-21-91

3-01-92



I

3. ,X A.’. IE AIWO ~ooa Es5 OF CGNTa,ALTOR (JVO , ~(reet. counfy. S[a[e Jnd ZIP COde J (/) [9 A. AME!-40ME, ?4T Oi SO IJCITA TIC,.,

Calspan Corporation n
Services Contracts Division / ,~,oA7Ea(SEE,TE.W,[,
110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tullahoma, TX 37388

i ~
10A. ;~.OI=ICATION OF CO NT RAC7

CZCE I FACILITY cooE , -

11. THIS ITEIM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D Theacovenumtxeced Solicir.tiorl iswrlencja.da~~e~ for~tl in [tern 14. The hour andda~f?spsxified far r.C~ip~OfOffWS •l is..x:wlded, 0 i,
:enced.

Offers must 3cknowledqe reCeio[ of ~hlS ~mendmen~ p~i~r ~~ the hour ~nd d=~e j~Cified in :fle ~oliCi~~ri~n or ~S ~men~ed, by one Of [he following Merh:

[J) 2Y completing Items 8 and 15, and rerurning copies of the amendment: (b) 3Y acknowkdging recei P~ of :his amendment on =c5 coPY of :“
Sutm!!::ed; or [C) 5Y secarate Iet:er Or telegram which inciudes a reference :0 :he soiici[a(ion and amendment ,numhers. FAI l_u RE Of YOu R AC K,NC’,
,ME.\T TO 3E ?ECEIVEQ AT THE PLACE oE~IGNATso FOR THE RECEIPT CF OF FSFIS PRIOR 70 THE HOUR A,NO OATE SPECIFIZO IWAY ‘
IIN <~JECTIOiV CF YOUR OFFER. If by “irlue of :his amendment you desire :0 ~han.ge an offer already submlt:ed, such change may be made by :e!:

‘~::er. 2COv ICed sacn telegram or !er:er makes refer~nce co the jolicita~ion and [his amend menr, and is receiud >rlor :0 !he ocening hour and date scecif ,

:2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifrequtred)

N/A

13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOD IF ICATIONS OF CONT~ACTSjORDEFIS,
. .

IT MOO IFi ES THE CO NTF!ACT/ORDER NO. AS OESCR!9ED IN ITEM 14.
,~, 1A. THIS CHAtNGE OROER IS lSSUEO PuRSUANT TO: (Specify authortry) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITE.W 14 ARE MADE IN THE c~

1

7RACT 0ROE2 ,NO. IN ITEM 10A.

-
la, THE AaOv E NU~~~REO c~NT3Ac~,c)R~E~ !S MOO,FIEO TO REF~ECT T*E doM, N, STaATl\, E c+lA>GES (such u.hange. in ?LT?l.,

~ app.opriat[on date. etc. ] SZT FORTH IN ITE.M 14, PuR5uANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

“:C. 7%1S SUP PLS.MENTAL ACia EE,WE,VT {S CNTE.?EO INTO PuRSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

A,
1 Mutua 1 Aqreement
;~.GTHER (Spectfy CYSW Of modification wsd ~uthor!fyj

The purpose of this modification is to amend Article H-5. Kev Personne 1
and Facilities, to replace a key person. Accordingly, the following cha
is to Contract Schedule:

(Continued on Attached Page)



I

NAS1-19335
Modification No. 5

I. Par graph (c) ofechanged as follows:
Article H-5

Page 2 of 2

“ is deleted and

Kev Personnel and Facilities is

lieu thereof.

****************** *************

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4
Mod. 5

CONTIUACT TABULATION

Est. cost Award Fee CPAF

$3,292,000
0
0
0

615,600

$3,907,60;

substituted in

Funding

~ 437,000
0

63,000
500,000
115,654

$1,115,65:

Includes ~ for cost and ~for fee.

Fundina D:

8-31-9:

9-30-9:
11-15-9:
12-21-91

●✎
✎



I ~ .tJNrN>\cr (. ,,.. PAGE ,JF ~

AM EI’:OMENTOF SOLICIT;, J/M OOIFICATIOPJ OF CONTRACT 1“ 1,

NJtiof131 Aeronautics and space Administration ‘
Langley Research Center

+idmp~on, VA 23665-5225

.3,NA.%lE ANCl AoORES5 ;; C2Nrd AC70R (,VO., ~trcet, county, Slate ~nd ZIP Cade)

Calspan Corporation
Services Contracts Division G
110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tullahoma, TX 37388 10 A.~W.01.=:CA710N OF CO NT XAC7, C-

1 I XAS1-19385

x’106. OATE= SEE lTE.W 13)

CCCE IFACILITY COOE
6/5/91

11.THISITEIM ONLY APPLIES TO AM EN DMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

D ~l?e aoove numbered j:. ”ci:acion is amended aS ~e[ forth in Item 14. The hour and Cate ~~cifi~ for receiof of ClffeCS Q isextenc!d. ❑ is ~c
:encec.

Cr’ers ,mus.c acknowledge ‘=:?.at of this amendment prior to the hour and da:e j~cified in the solicitation or 3S amended. :’. :re of the ‘o[lowin9 me~h~j

:at s,{ :omolering Irems s ?ra .5. and returning _co Oies of :he amendment: (b) 3Y acknowledging receipt of th, s =‘-<-cment cm each CODY of :re

sLJCr. I::ed: or [c) 3V seca’?:? $:ZY m telegram w~icil inc; udes a reference TO :ne soiici tation ard amendmen: numbers. ‘~ -“-’= OF YOUR AC~I~Okv’- ~
\!~’1~ TG 3E P~cEIv:~ :- ‘-E >~AC~ OESIGFJAT5D FOR THE 3EC51PT OF OF FE3S p~lOR TO Tfi E HOUR Ah: ~~T= SPECIFIEO ,wA’f a~~
I,SJ~~J~C-lON OF YGIL=

-----cr=.~. If by vir:ue of :nis amendment YOU desire :0 change an offer 31rt?ady subrnit:ed, WC- :-3-;e mdY be made ~Y :elegr:

“e::a:, arov,ded sacn :ele;-:- :r ~:.=c ~aKeS refe:ence :o ~pe ;olicita [ion and Ibis amenament, and is received 9r;Or [0 !,he ::?-. -g hour and date joecifi~

12. ACCOUNTING ANO A=>< OPFil AT ION OATA (f frequred)

5673.0410 C293309 2933-3020-000 $115,654 (Partial)
:3.THIS ITE.W APPLIES ONLY TO MC) DIFICATIONSOF CC)NTa ACTS/O RC==S,

. . IT ;WODIFi ES THE CO INTRACT/0 RDE3 ,110. AS DE SC Fi!9ED IN ITEM t:
A. THIS c)-IA,v GE Z22E ? :S IS.SuEa PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES 5ET ‘ORT~ IN l~~.~: ~J AaE ,UA~E IN THE c~~.

+ 7RACT OR OE,R >.Z. ,N iTE,&l 10A.

The purpose of this modification is to provide for a full and complete
equitable adjustment pursuant to the Changes Clause for Change Order
Modification No. 1 dated June 28, 1991, which results in an increase in tl-
level-of-effort, estimated cost, award fee, and allotted f’uding pursuant
to the clause entitled “Limitation of Funds. “ The requirement for
obtaining consent before award of a subcontract exceeding $25,000 and
NASA/FAR .Supplement Clause 18-52.245-73 are added. In addition, Exhibit ~

Contract Documentation Requirements is revised. “
FL
9j ~ (=:~i~’~



NAsl-193a5 2of4
Modification No. 4

I. titicle B-2. Level of Effort, is revised by deleting
paragraph A in its entirety and substituting the following in
lieu thereof:

“A. In performing Government assigned work orde=s under
this contract, the Contractor is obligated to provide up to
~direct productive labor hours as defined i.n pa=agraph c.
below. “

II. Article B-3. Estimated Cost, Award Fee, W Fixed Fee, is
deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefore:

‘B-3 . ESTIMAT ED COST, AWARD FEE, m ~ ~

A. The estimated cost of the contract is
exclusive of the award fee of ~= The total of the

estimated cost and award fee is $3,907,600. The total fixed
is CA base fee shall ~ & paid under ~ contract.

fee

3. The award fee available for each evaluation period is
as follows:

Period

June 22, 1991 - December
December 22, 1991 - June
June 22, 1992 - December
December 22, 1992 - June

*Note : A fixed fee amount will
exercises the one-month options

Available Award Fee

21, 1991
21, 1992
21, 1992
21, 1993

be inserted if the Government
to extend the period o:

perfo~ance as set forth in H-6.C.”

III. Article H-3. Contract Fundinq, is changed as follows:

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is ~ and
covers tlhefollowing period of performance: May 6, 1991 through
December 21, 1991.

B. An additional amount of~is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.

Iv. A*.icle H-20. Consent ~ Subcontract is hereby added to
Section H of the contract schedule as follows:



3of4NAS1-193L35
Modification No. 4

“H-20. Consent ~ Subcontract

The Contractor shall obtain the Contracting Officer’s
consent before award of a subcontract exceeding $25,000.”

v. The following NASA/FAR Supplement Clause is hereby added to
paragraph 1-1.11 of Section I of the contract schedule as
follows:

‘18-52.245-73 Financial Reporting of Government-Omed/
Contractor-Held Property (March 1989.)”

VI. Exhibit A, Contract Documentation Requirements is revised
as follows:

A. Paragraphs K and L are added to Documentation
Preparation/Submission Instructions as follows:

Report of Government-Owned/Contractor Held Property
(NASA FOR?YK~018)--The Contractor shall submit the NASA Form 1018
no later than July 31 of each year i.naccordance with the Section
I clause entitled “Financial Reporting of Government-o’fled/
contractor-held Property.”

L. Documentation for Transferring Property to the
Government

In accordance with the Installati.on-Provi.ded Government
Property clause of this contract, accountability for “Uhat
property which is acquired for the Government under t;~s contract
shall be passed to the Government as using the follow~ng
procedure:

(a) Property Utilized in the Performance of this
Contract at Langley Research Center. The transfer of

accountability shall be initiated by the Contractor submitting a
Requisition and Invoice/Shipping Document, DD Fom 1149,
accompanied by a copy of the Contractor ‘s applicable purchasing

document for the property. The Contractor shall insert both the
Contractor’s Subcontract/Purchase Order number and the Goverment
contract number of the DD Form 1149 under the “Federal Stock
Number, Description, and Coding of Material and/or Ser~ices”
block . If the property is delivered to Langley Research Center,

the DD 1149 and the supporting doc~mentation must be submitted
within 5 workdays after acceptance of the item ‘by the Contractor.

If the property is to be transferred from another location to
Langley Research Center, the DD 1149 and other documenzs must be



..:..:

. .

NAS1-19385 4of4

Modification No. 4

submitted prior to delivery of the property to the Government.
Receipt by the Contractor of a copy of the DD 1149 signed by the

Government relieves the Contractor of accountability for the
property specified on that form.

(b) Other Deliverable Property. For all other

property specified as a deliverable under this contract,
including property delivered under any work orders or task
assignments issued under the contract, the Contractor-shall
subnit a completed Material and Inspection and Recelvlng Report~
DD pO?311 250, upon delivery.

B. Paragraphs B and C of Document Distribution
Reuu irements are revised to add the following report recipient
and documents as follows:

J--Industrial Property Office, Mail Stop 377

Report of Government Owned/
Contractor Held Property A-1, B-1, J-4

(NASA Form 1018)

Requisition and Invoice/
Shipping Document J-1

(DD Form 1149)

*******************************

CONTRACT

Est. cost Award Fee

Basic
Mod. 1
Mod. 2
Mod. 3
Mod. 4

TABULATION

CPAF Fundinq Fundin~ c

$3,292,000 $ 437,000 8-31-.

0 0

0 63,000 9-30-:

0 500,000 11-1~-:

615,600 115,654 12-21-:

$3,907,600 $1,115,654

Includes ~ for cost and~ for fee.



Aeronautics and

Research Ceflt~f
VA 23665-5225 I

Calspan Corporation
Services Contracts Division
110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tullahoma, TX 37388

~1 HAS1-19385

x;
LOS. CIATZD (SEZ fTE:d 13)

C2CE ]FACILITY COCE
6/6/91

11. THIS lT2,MONLYA?o LlES-0 Ah! EN CIWENTSCF SOLICITATIONS

~ The above riumbered solicitation is amended as set forth in I tern 14. The .nour and sate soecified for receicYt of C)ffer S ~ ;s5x:enC4, Q

:enceo,

Jrfers mus; acknowledge receior af tnis amendment prior :0 the nour and dare soeclfiea in the jolici:atlon ar 3s amended. 5V One Of :he Ca110win9 .~e:-

!al 3y camole!ing Items 3 and 1~. and rerurning _capies of me amencsmeni: ib) 3V acknowledging receiot of mis amendment an ‘=c~ ~ao~ ~“

st. cmi(r~: m [c) 3V secarare :etrer x :eleyam wnlcn ,nciudes a referents :0 me solicirarlon ano amenam,enr numbers. ‘AI LURE OF y~~a Ac~~C
VSNT TC 3E ?5CSIVEI0 AT THE ?LACE OESIG,NATSO ‘OR ‘1-IE REC=I?TCF OF F-.‘Z~S ?FII08 TO 7is E .+OUR AIWO 2A~E 3PEcl~lS’~ WA”
:,N .<5J=CT101N IOF YOUR GFZE3. If 3V ,,lr:ue OF :n, s amencsment vou desire :0 cnange m affer ilr?aav juCmli:ed. 5uCn CpdWe maY Ee made W :?
a.-a-. . .. . . 2r3v ICed Sacn :elegram w ‘e::er makes :eie:?nce :a me jolicl~a~!on ma :nls amencmenr. mo :s rece!ved Cr!ar :0 !he 3CefllW ~Our and gate 5C=

:2. ACCOUNTING A,v O A2~RO?Ql A710N 0A7A (l fwquwed)

S673. O41O &3307 2933-2030-00 $500i OO0 (partial)
‘C~iS~FCCNT~ACTj;CflCE3S,,3. This ~TE:MA?OLiEj~NL’{ TO hi~DIFiCA. I

IT .MOD!Fi ES 71-S CC)NTRACTIORCE3 NO. AS CESC3!9EQ !IN ~~=~~1 ~d.

#l 1~. T-15 CHAINGE OROe< ,S lsSUEa XJRs UA,NT TO: (Spec:f.. durhor~w) THE CHANGES SS7 .=Oa7H IN ITS.~1 LA A~E .wA~~ ‘N ‘H= ~

— 7a ACT OR CSE.R *NO. IN tTS%l LOA.

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding pursuant to the

Section I clause entitled “Limitation of Funds. “ Accordingly, paragrap’c

H-3 ., Contract FWndinq, of the Contract Schedule is changed as follows :

(cantinued Attached



I . .

:.-

NAS1-19385 2of2

Modification No. 3

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clauset the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is~ and
covers the following period of performance: May 6, 1991 through

November 15, 1991.

(b) An additional amount of~ is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.

***********************************
CONTWCT TABULATION

Est. Cost Award Fee~ Fundinq Fundina Date

Basic $3,292,000 $ 437,000 8-31-91

Mod. 1 0 0

Mod. 2 0 63,000 9-30-91

Mod. 3 500,000 11-15-91
$3,292,00; $1,000,000*

* Includes ~for cost and~for fee.

——...—



I

>. 3T1EA ,Sgwc8fY :Yoe of modificauon znd Jtichorlcvl

The ?u.rpose of this modification is to provide funding pursuant to the
Sect Ion I clause entitled ‘~Limitation of Funds”. Accordingly, parag~azh
X-3. , Contract Fundinq, of the Schedule is c’har.qedas follows:

.\. .
.7 .

.’; L-, -A
,-
.:

I



NASL-L3385

L&fodificat ion No. .

f
2ot2

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount
allotted by the Government to this contract is”~and
covers the following period of performar,ce: May 6, 1991 through
September 30, 1991.

(b) An additional amount of ~ is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.

***************** ***********

CONTWLCT TABULATION

Est. cost Award Fee CPAF Fund inq Fundim Dat-

Basic $3,292,000 $437,000 8-31-91
Mod. 1 - 0 0
Mod. 2 63,000 9-30-91

$3,292,00; $500,000*

*Includes ~ for cost and~for fee.

●✎



—
/ ( - --J AL- ,L-1 :’Jut

AMENDMENT OF SOLICl~~, ,~N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I’ ““ I’ATE:-

Calspan Corporation
Service Contracts Division
110 Mitchell Boulevard
Tullahoma, TN 37388

1’
I 10A. ::,OIFICAT:ON OF COtNT=SACT, C

it

13. THIS ITW .A?PL!ES ONLY TO M~OIFICATi ONSOF CC NT3ACTSIC~C=3S,
h. IT ,MCOIFi ES THE CO NT RACTiCRDE3 INO. AS13ESC3!3=3 IN IT5!J IJ.

~A.~ fils c%A,wG~ ORO~a IS !SSUEa ?uRSUA,NT TO: (Spa CifY ouchortty) THE CH~IWGEa a= I ‘oar+ IN 1~=~1 la AaE w~OE IN I ME cz’”
-----

TRACT OR OE.~ ,NO. IN ITE.M LOA.

~Tdrsuant to the Section I Clause Number 52.243-2, “ChangeS - cost

F.aimbursement - Alternate II, “ the Contractor is authorized and di~ected 5L”
=his change order modification to :urnish all personnel, services,
~q~ipment and materials necessary zo increase the per fo~ance of
operational and process system components in the N??. Accordingly, the

following changes are hereby made to Section C, Statement of Work.

(Continued on Attached Page)



/

I NAS1-19385
Modification No. 1

Add the following paragraph to 2.0 Task Areas:

“2.7 Controls Uuarade -- The Contractor shall provide
support in the upgrade of the following NTF control
systems:

(1) Microprocessor systems, including software
conversion

(2) Programmable Logic Controller (PLC) systems

- (3) halog Controller systems

(4) Temperature Scanner systems’l

****************** *****************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. cost award Fee CPAF Fundinq

●Includes for cost and~ for fee.

2of2

Fundin~ Date

8-31-91


